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€ WARNING

For user safety, Rotax engines designed for snowmobiles must
notbe used to power products other than Ski-Doo snowmobiles.

Bombardier Inc. and its subsidiaries denies any responsibility for any usage other than the one prescribed.

Dealers that do not follow this practice may be financially liable should injury occur.

Bombardier Inc. reserves the right at any time to discontinue or change specifications, designs, features, models or equipment without
incurring obligation.

€ AVERTISSEMENT

Pour la sécurité des utilisateurs, les moteurs Rotax congus
pour les motoneiges ne doivent pas étre utilisés pour des fins
autres que de faire fonctionner les motoneiges Ski-Doo.

Bombardier Inc. et ses filiales se dégagent de toute responsabilité pouvant découler des utilisations autres que celle prescrite.

Les concessionnaires qui ne se conforment pas a cet avis peuvent étre tenus responsables financierement advenant des blessures.
Bombardier Inc. se réserve le droit d'effectuer des changements dans le dessin et les caractéristiques de ses véhicules et/ou d'y
effectuer des apports ou des améliorations, cela sans s'engager d'aucune fagon a effectuer lesdites opérations sur les véhicules déja
fabriqués.
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PARTS CATALOG / CATALOGUE DE PIECES

The illustrations figuring in this parts catalog show typical construction of the different assemblies and, in all cases, may not reproduce
the full detail or exact shape of the parts shown. However, they represent parts which have the same or similar function.

Les illustrations contenues dans ce catalogue indiquent la disposition des piéces les unes par rapport aux autres. Il est donc possible
qu'elles ne rendent pas compte de la forme exacte de ces pieces ainsi que de leurs détails de fabrication. Ces illustrations ont pour but

d'identifier des pieces qui remplissent la méme fonction ou une fonction identique.

SYMBOLS USED IN THIS CATALOG

SYMBOLES UTILISES DANS CE CATALOGUE

@ In «Quantity» column means «Use as Required». @ Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «Au besoin».
Opt In «Quantity» column means «Optional». Opt Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «En option».
N In «Numerical» column means «New Parts». N Dans la colonne «Numérique» signifie «Nouvelle piece».
— XXX —  Parts marked with «XXX» are not available as spare parts. — XXX— Les articles marqués d'un «XXX» ne sont pas disponibles
- A bold description indicates that several parts are included in comme piéces de remplacement.
this item. Une description en caractére gras signifie qu'il y a plus d'une
Parts identified with an «P», an «E» or a «C» indicate they are piece dans cet item.
part of the «P», «E» or «C» Gasket Set. Les pieces identifiées d'un «P», d'un «E» ou d'un «C» indiquent
qu'elles font parties de /'ensemble de joint d'étanchéité
«P», «E» ou «C» correspondant.
SKI-DOO 2001
. . Mikuni Carburetor(s)/
SkI-D‘OO MPdeI/ Rotax Engine Type/ Carburateur(s) Mikuni
Modéle Ski-Doo Type de moteur Rotax
PTO/PDM MAG
GRAND TOURING 500 «493» (400 409 420) 403 138 581 403 138 581
GRAND TOURING 600 «593» (400 509 722) 403 138 670 403 138 670
GRAND TOURING 700 «693» (400 604 019) 403 138 671 403 138 671
Vehicle Codification/Code du véhicule
Color/Couleur Option GT 500 GT 600 GT 700
B-210 Cloud/Nuage Standard 1802 1797 —
Canada St Gi d 1759 175 =
. anaar —
B-160 Deep Black/Noir profond GS — — 1789
Standard 1803 1798 —
United States/| = 2'° Cloud/Nuage GS — — 1793
Etats-Unis . Standard 1800 1795 —
B-160 Deep Black/Noir profond GS — — 1790
. Standard 1801 1796 —
Europe B-160 Deep Black/Noir profond GS — — 791
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ENGINE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR

GRAND TOURING 600
CRANKCASE, WATER PUMP AND OIL PUMP/
CARTER, POMPE A EAU ET POMPE A HUILE GRAND TOURING 500 \)

N 1>10 420 888 761 Crankcase ASS'Y .....oooeeveeeeeeressenennns Carter @ss. ........uueeeeeresessessesssssesnenns 1 T -
N 420 888 275 Crankcase ASS'Y ......ovveeveererrerevnenns Carter @sS. ......coeeeeesenseessvessissesssenns - = 1
N 2 420 640 836 Hex. Collar Screw M8 X 75 ......cocveveeen Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 75 ............. 10 10 10
3 420 640 431 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 45 .........c.c......... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 45 ............. 6 6 6
4 420 640 311 Hex. Collar Screw M6 x 45..................... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 45 ............. 2 2 2
5 205 062 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 ................ Vis Allen MB X 20 ..o 2 2 -

420 840 401 Socket Head Screw M6 x 22 ................. Vis Allen MB X 22 ... - - 2

6 205063 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis Allen MB X 30 ..., 1 1 1
7 420 941 644 Stud M10 X 23 oo Goujon M10 X 23 oo 4 4 4
8 420 956 510 Check Valve ........ocvoveeieieeeceee Soupape de retenue.......c.cocovvevecuevcenn 2 2 2
9 290632010 Dowel Pin...oo, Goujon d'assemblage...........ccccccovvrinnn 2 2 2
10 420 860 965 Cable Grommet ......ccccoveveveceeieee, Passe-Cable ......cocooevvveeveeeeeeeee e, 1 1 1
11 420 960 770 CaP it Bouchon ..o, 1 1 1
12 420 232 100 Ball Bearing .......cocooovveiviinie Roulement a billeS ......cooevevevoieciee 1 1 1
13»19 420 837 421 Water Pump / Oil Pump Ass’y ............ Pompe a eau / huile ass. ..................... 1 1 1
14 — XXX — Step Collar ..o COlBE e, 1 1 1
15 420 230 195 Oil Seal ... Anneau étanche .........cccocoevevinininnn, 1 1 1
16 420 232 100 Ball Bearing ........cccoovoveevvveeceeceens Roulement @ billes ......oovevevevceeeee, 1 1 1
17 420 650 370 Oil SEal ... Anneau étanche ............cccccoovveveeevenn, 1 1 1
18 420 950 890 O-RiNG oo Joint tOrqUe ..o 2 2 2
19 —XXX— Water Pump / Oil Pump Shaft ................ Arbre pompe a eau / huile .................... 1 1 1
20 420 840 511 Socket Head Screw M5 x 16 ................. Vis Allen MB X 16 ..., 2 2 2
21 420 227 945 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
22 420 222 505 Water Impeller ........coooevovveveeeceee. Turbing @ €aU ..o 1 1 1
23 420931 810 GaSKE ..o, JOINT oo 1 1 1
24 420 922 630 Water Pump Housing........ccccoooeviennee. Logement de pompe a eau .................... 1 1 1
25 420 240 031 Hex. Screw MB X 25 ..ooovovieee, Vishex. MB X 25 ..o, 6 6 6
26 420 230 400 0-RiNG covvceeeeeeeeeee e Joint TOMQUE ..o 1 1 1
27 420 888 260 Oil PUmMpP ASS'Y .o Pompe a huile ass. ......cccocoeeeveeecceenn 1 - -
N 420 888 425 Oil PUMP ASS'Y oo Pompe a huile @ss. .......ccccoveveveeerennnn, - 1 -
N 420 888 422 Oil PUMP ASS'Y oo Pompe a huile @ss. .......cccooveveveeerennnne, - = 1
28 420 941 925 SCrew M5 X 16 ... VIS MB X 16 2 2 2
29 414 413 800 Ol LING oo Conduit d'huile .....cooveveieeee @ @ @
N 30 420 049 302 Short Block ASS’Y......ccweeeeereerererreranenns Ens. carter/cylindre ass. ................... @ - -
N 420 059 302 Short Block ASS'Y......eeeeeeeeeeeererrerrean. Ens. carter/cylindre ass. ..................... - @ -
N 420 069 304 Short Block ASS'Y......eeeeeereereerererannnns Ens. carter/cylindre ass. .................... - - @
31 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @ @
32 413707 000 Molykote 1171 ..o, Molykote 1171 .o @ @ @
33 420 899 271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g.......... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 400 g ......... @ @ @
34 413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ......ccocovevei. Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ................. @ @ @
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ENGINE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR GRAND TOURING 600
CRANKCASE, WATER PUMP AND OIL PUMP/
CARTER, POMPE A EAU ET POMPE A HUILE GRAND TOURING 500 \)
35 420 297 906 Sealing Compound, 30 ml .........cccco...... Composé étanche, 30 ml ...........c.co........ @ @ @
36 413711 400 Loctite 648, 10 ml ...oovovoii Loctite 648, 10 ml ...ooovoviii @ @ @
37 234 001 410 Flat Washer 10 mm .......cccovoeeevccieenn Rondelle plate 10 mm ..o 4 4 4
38 234 100 602 Lock Spring Washer 10 mm ................... Rondelle frein cintrée 10 mm............. 4 4 4
39 232006 414 NUt M0 e ECrou M10 c.oeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4 4 4

FLAT RATE SHOP
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GRAND TOURING 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR GRAND TOURING 600
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS (493/593)/
VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS (493/593) GRAND TOURING 500 \)
N 1212 420 888 462 Crankshaft ASS'Y ....oeeoeeeeeerereerrirenenns Vilbrequin ass. ..........ccooeeeeeeveevererrennnee T -
420 888 750 Crankshaft ASS'Y ......ccoeeeeeeeorseeniennns Vilbrequin ass. ............oeeeeeeevvererrnnaee. - 1
2 420827 445 Distance RiNG .....cocooveveeieeeeeeeeeeen Bague d'écartement ..........coccoooievennn, 1 1
3 420832 590 Ball Bearing 6206 ..........cccccoovvevcuerennnn Roulement a billes 6206 ........................ 2 2
4 420 827 050 Retaining Disk ......c.coooooviiiiiiiic Disque de retenue .........co.ccccveeeeeieeneee. 1 1
5 420 427 684 Adjustment Washer..........cccocevvveerrnnnn. Rondelle d'ajustement .............ccccoco...... 1 1
6 420931 790 Oil SEal .o Anneau étanche .......cccocoeveevvveveienne. 1 1
7 420 827 760 Distance RiNg ....ccccooviiviiiiicicece, Bague d'écartement........cccccoooeeerennne, 1 1
8 420832 575 Ball Bearing 6207 ........ccccevovevevceena Roulement a billes 6207 .........ccc......... 2 2
9 420 931 455 Oil SEal ..o Anneau étanche .......cccocceveevvveveienne. 1 1
10 420 927 710 Retaining Disk ..o Disque de retenue .........co.ccoevveeeeieennee. 1 1
11 290 831 952 Oil SEal ..o Anneau étanche .......cccocceveevvveveienne. 1 1
12 420 246 015 Woodfuff K8y ...ooveveeeeeeeeceeee Clavette ..o, 1 1
13 420 945 759 Lock Washer 22 mm .......ccocoveeerecne. Rondelle frein 22 mm .......ccoooovievennn 1 1
14 420 842 230 NUt M22 e ECrOU M22 ..o 1 1
15 420 832 320 Needle Bearing .......ccccoceveveveviveiccene, Roulement a aiguilles ......ccccocoeveveveenne. 2 -
420 832 425 Needle Bearing .....c.cccoooveeiviiciiinn, Roulement a aiguilleS .....cccoeevevevevcnne. - 2
16>17 420 888 442 Piston Ass’y (1 Ring 69.40 mm).......... Piston ass. (1 segment 69.40 mm) ..... 2 -
420 886 687 Piston Ass’y (1 Ring 75.88 mm).......... Piston ass. (1 segment 75.88 mm) ..... - 2
420 888 443 Oversize Piston Ass’y (1 Ring 6965 mm)........ Piston ass. surdi. (1 segment 6965 mm)....... Opt -
420 886 688 Oversize Piston Assy (1 Ring 76.16 mm)........ Piston ass. surdi. (1 segment 76.16 mmj....... —  Opt
17 420 815 043 Semi-Trapez Ring 69.50 mm .............. Segment semi-trapézoidal 69.50 mm.... 2 -
420 815 150 Semi-Trapez Ring 76.00 mm ................. Segment semi-trapézoidal 76.00 mm.... — 2
420 815 044 Oversize Semi-Trapez Ring 69.75 mm ...  Segment semi-trapézoidal surdi. 69.75 mm . Opt -
420 815 151 Oversize Semi-Trapez Ring 76.25 mm ...  Segment semi-trapézoidal surdi. 76.25 mm . —  Opt
18 420 916 186 Gudgeon Pin ..o Axe de piSton ..o 2 -
420 916 410 Gudgeon Pin ..o, Axe de PiSton ..o, - 2
19 420 945735 Piston Circlip .ooveveveceeeeeeeceeeeee Circlip de piston .......ccocoeveveveieeeeee, 4 -
420 845 102 Piston Circlip ..o.coooveveieeeeecceee Circlip de piston .....ccoovovvvvevecccec - 4
20 420 832 590 Ball Bearing 6206 ..........cccccooovvevruerennnn Roulement a billes 6206 ....................... 2 2
21 420 931 940 Oil SEal ..o Anneau étanche ......cccccoevvevveeveienne. 2 2
22 420 834 350 Central Gear 15 Teeth ........ccccooevvvieinnnnn, Engrenage central 15 dents.................. 1 1
23 420 818 664 Crankshaft (PTO side) ......c.cccoveeveeeeene. Vilebrequin (c6té PDM)........cococooooi. 1 1
24 420 818 693 Crankshaft (MAG side) ..ooeeveeeeieee, Vilbrequin (coté MAG) ..o, 1 1
N 25 420 888 463 Rod Repair Kit (MAG side,.................. Ens. tige réparation (c6té MAG]........... 1 -
420 888 753 Rod Repair Kit (MAG side,.................. Ens. tige réparation (coté MAG........... - 1
N 420 888 464 Rod Repair Kit (P10 side).................... Ens. tige réparation (c6té PDM)........... 1 -
420 888 754 Rod Repair Kit (PTO side).................... Ens. tige réparation (cété PDM)........... - 1
26 413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ..o, Huile & injection (12 x 1 litre) ................. @ @
27 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml .o Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @
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GRAND TOURING 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR GRAND TOURING 600
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS (493/593)/
VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS (493/593) GRAND TOURING 500 \)
28 420 899 271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g.......... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 400 g ......... @
29 293 550 021 Isoflex Grease, 45 9 ...ccocvvvvevecciieiane, Graisse ISoflex, 45 g oo @
30 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ..... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454 g ... @
31 413 711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ..o Loctite 648, 10 Ml wooveveeeecceeeee @

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000
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ENGINE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR

GRAND TOURING 600
CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS (693)/

VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS (693) GRAND TOURING 500 \)
110 420 888 285 Crankshaft ASS'Y ....oceoeeeeeererrereerenenns Vilbrequin ass. ...........ccooeeeveeveevererrennnee - - 1
2 420832635 Ball Bearing 6207 .....c..ccooovoiieiien Roulement a billes 6207 ........c.ccc......... - - 1
3 420832 575 Ball Bearing 6207 ........cccoevvvvevevceenna Roulement a billes 6207 .........cco......... - - 1
4 420 427 502 Adjustment Washer ............ccccccoovveen. Rondelle d'ajustement .............ccccoco...... - - 1
5 420931790 Oil Seal ... Anneau étanche ..........c.cccocoeevevecenennne. - = 1
6 420 832 600 Ball Bearing 6208 ..........cccccooovvevevuerennnn Roulement a billes 6208 ...................... - - 1
7 420931 910 Oil SEal ..o Anneau étanche ........cccocoeveevvveveienne. - - 1
8 420926 190 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, - - 1
9 420 832 600 Ball Bearing 6208 ..........cccccooovvevecuerennnn Roulement a billes 6208 ....................... - - 1
10 420 931 280 Oil SEal .o Anneau étanche .......cccoccevvevveevveenne. - - 1
11 420 945 759 Lock Washer 22 mm ......ccccooveeererce. Rondelle frein 22 mm .......ccoovovvevennn - - 1
12 420 842 230 NUt M22 e ECrOU M22 oo - - 1
13 420 246 015 Woodfuff Key ...ooveeeveeeeeeecce, Clavette ..o, - = 1
14 420 832 425 Needle Bearing .....c.ccccoooveiviiciiiine, Roulement a aiguilles......cccooeveveverennee. - - 2
N 15»16 420 888 296 Piston Ass'’y (1 Ring 77.88 mmj.......... Piston ass. (1 segment 77.88 mm) ..... - - 2
N 16 420 815 225 Semi-Trapez Ring .....cccoovvvevevcceeen, Segment semi-trapézoidal ..................... - - 2
17 420 916 370 Gudgeon Pin ..o Axe de piSton ....ococevoiiieiie - - 2
18 420 845 102 Piston Circlip .o.oveeveceeeeeeeceeeeee Circlip de piston ......cccocovovevevieeeeeen, - = 4
19 420 832 575 Ball Bearing 6207 ........ccocevvvvvevceenn Roulement a billes 6207 .........cccc......... - - 2
20 420 931 455 Oil Seal ..., Anneau étanche ..........c.cccocoeevevecenennnn. - = 2
21 420 834 355 Central Gear 15 Teeth .......ccocoovevennn. Engrenage central 15 dents................... - - 1
N 22 420 818 708 Crankshaft (PTO side) ..ocooveveeeeeeeenen, Vilebrequin (c6té PDM) ... - - 1
N 23 420818 738 Crankshaft (MAG side) .....cccceeviereeen. Vilbrequin (coté MAG) ........ccooeevevene. - - 1
N 24 420 888 288 Rod Repair Kit (MAG side,.................. Ens. tige réparation (c6té MAG........... - - 1
N 420 888 289 Rod Repair Kit (MAG side).................. Ens. tige réparation (c6té MAG]........... - - 1
25 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 ml oo Loctite 243, 10 ml oo - - @
26 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ..... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454¢g ... — - @
27 413 711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ...ovevevceceeece Loctite 648, 10 Ml w.ooveveeiecceeeee - - @
28 413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ...coooovveveeeee Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) .................. - - @
29 293 550 021 Isoflex Grease, 45 g ...ccoevoveeveeceerceann, Graisse Isoflex, 459 oo - - @
30 420 899 271 Petamo Grease, GHY133N, 400 g.......... Graisse Petamo, GHY133N, 400 g ......... - - @

FLAT RATE SHOP
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ENGINE/
MOTEUR

CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE/

CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D'ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET

GRAND TOURING 700

o N2 =2

N = Y
N — O ©

13

14
15

N 16

17

420 931 589
420 931 584
420 931 895
420 931 960
420 931 962
420 931 894
420 931 587
420 931 582
420 931 892
420 931 588
420 931 583
420 931 893
420 923 855
420 923 437
420 923 694
420 854 430
420 854 370
420 854 332
420 430 110
420 950 730
420 250 239
420 854 265
420 854 266
205 062 044
290 260 723
420 838 253
420 854 449
290 739 048
420 239 948
420 239 944
420 911 551
420 911 552
420 241 221
420 838 083
420 841 555
420 640 951
420 640 524
420 931 590

Double Gasket 0.8 mm
Double Gasket 0.8 mm
Double Gasket 0.8 mm
Double Gasket 0.7 mm
Double Gasket 0.7 mm
Double Gasket 0.7 mm
Double Gasket 0.6 mm
Double Gasket 0.6 mm
Double Gasket 0.6 mm
Double Gasket 0.5 mm
Double Gasket 0.5 mm
Double Gasket 0.5 mm
Cylinder with Sleeve
Cylinder with Sleeve

Cylinder with Sleeve (Nicasil) ................

Exhaust Valve
Exhaust Valve
Exhaust Valve

Valve Housing (Spring Clip) ........cccoco.....
Valve Housing (Screw)

Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 .................

Spring Clamp...........

Exhaust Valve

Adjuster Screw
Spring Clip ...ovove...
Tapping Screw M5 x 20

Hex. Screw M8 X 68.5 .oooveeeeveee,

Hex. Screw M10 x 80
Rubber Ring.............

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000
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GRAND TOURING 600
GRAND TOURING 500J
Joint double de 0.8 mm.......cc.cooevevneer. -
Joint double de 0.8 mm.......ccccccveveeen @
Joint double de 0.8 mm.......cc.coevvveeee. -
Joint double de 0.7 mM.....c.cccovvvvnnnre. -
Joint double de 0.7 mm .....ccccccevevevene. @
Joint double de 0.7 mM.......cccoovvvvnneee. -
Joint double 0.6 MM ....ocoovoveieie -
Joint double 0.6 MM .......cocoevevevirene, @
Joint double 0.6 MM ....ococvoveveiie -
Joint double de 0.5 mm.....c.ccocvvevveneee. -
Joint double de 0.5 mm .....cccooovevevnen @
Joint double de 0.5 mm.....c.ccocvvevvnnene. -
Cylindre avec chemise ............c.ccccoco...... -
Cylindre avec chemise .........ccccccoveevnnan. 2
Cylindre avec chemise (Nicasil) ............ -
Soupape d'échappement....................... -
Soupape d‘échappement...........c........... 2
Soupape d'échappement....................... -
Joint toriqUe ..o @
JOINt tOMIQUE ..voveeca @
JOINT e 2
Boitier de valve (pince a ressort)............ @
Bottier de valve (ViS) .......ccoeveeicien. @
Vis Allen MB X 20 ......covevoceeeeceecee, 4
Manchon ..o, 2
Bride ressort.......cccooevevceeeeeeeecee 2
Soupape d'échappement....................... 2
RESSOM .., 2
RESSOM .., -
RESSOM .., 2
Couvercle de soupape (pince a ressort) ... @
Couvercle de soupape (ViS) .....c..cc......... @
Vis d'ajustement ...........ccocoveevevieeeenn, 2
PiNCe @ resSort ....oovovecveveceeeeececeee @
Vis autotaraudeuse M5 x 20 ................. @
Vis hex. MB X 68.5 ..o, 8
Vis hex. MT10 X 80 ..o, -
Bague de caoutchouc ........cccocevevennan 2

A9

NN

N N NN BN



2oe ||

ENGINE CYLINDER
Gasket set Gasket set

03Mo0113



ENG'NE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR GRAND TOURING 600
CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE/
CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET GRAND TOURING 500 \)

18 420 831792 0-RiNG covceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Joint tOriqUe ....covcee e 2 -
293 300 026 O-RiNG oo JOINt TOMQUE ..vovee - 2

420 931 590 Rubber Ring.......cooooiieee Bague de caoutchouc ..........cccccoevevninn. - -

19 420 923 880 Cylinder Head (Silver) ..., Téte de cylindre (argent) ..........ccoccoco..... 1 -
N 420 923 452 Cylinder Head (Silver) .......ccccovoevevecna. Téte de cylindre (argent) ........cccoeveevee. - 1

N 420 923 457 Cylinder Head (Silver) ..., Téte de cylindre (argent) ..........ccoccoco..... - -
20 290 950 320 0-RiNG v Joint tOriqUe ....ovcee e 1 1
21 420 430 782 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ... 2 2
22 420 923 460 Cylinder Head Cover (Silver)................... Couvercle de téte de cylindre (argent).. 1 1
23 420 841 306 Hex. Collar Screw M8 X 65.........cccoec... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 65 ............. 10 10
24 420 941 621 Hex. Collar Screw M8 x 56.5.................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 56.5 .......... 2 2
25 420 922 515 Thermostat .......ccccooveveeeeeeeee e Thermostat .......cccoveveveeeeeeece e 1 1
26 420 931 270 Sealing RiNg ..o Bague étanche ..........ccccoeveveveeennnn, 1 1
27 420922 025 Qutlet Socket ..o Raccord de sortie ......cccoeveveveccieeee. 1 1
28 420 941 250 Screw MB X 20 ... VISMB X 20 ... 3 3
29 420 850 338 GASKET ..o, JOINT e 1 1
30 420 922 062 Bent QOutlet Socket........ccooveveveueieenaee, Raccord de sortie.......cccovovveveceieeee, 1 1
31 420 240 480 Plug Screw 1/8-27 NPT ....c.oovvvee Bouchon d'acces 1/8-27 NPT ............... 1 1
32 420 941 451 Hex. Collar Screw M6 x 40 ..................... Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 40 ............ 1 1
33 420 250 015 Gasket RiNgG .....ccooveviieeiecccceee Bague joint .....o.oooeee e, 1 1
34 420 841 921 Plug Screw M12 X 1.5 oo Bouchon d'acces M12 x 1.5................... 1 1
35239 420 924 519 Reed Valve ASS'Y....eeeveereerereeenne. Soupape clapet ass. .........ccccvvuennn. 2 2
420 867 870 Carburetor Socket.............ccceeevvemnnnn Tubulure de carburateur...................... - -

36 — XXX — Reed Valve Housing ......cccccoovvevivevcnnnn Boftier soupape clapet .........cccccoeveveneee. 2 2
37 420 924 532 Reed Pedal .......ccocovovvevieeeee e, Lame pédale ..o 4 4
420 924 680 Reed Pedal ..o, Lame pédale ......c.coooviiiriiiiii, - -

38 420 924 539 Reed Pedal StOp .....cccccovovvevciecicccee Arrét lame pédale ..o 4 4
420 924 695 Reed Pedal Stop ..o Arrét lame pédale ..o - -

39 420 941 215 Screw M3 X5 oo VISM3 X5 oo 12 12
420 941 215 SCrew M3 X 5 oo VIS M3 X5 - -

40 420 867 860 Carburetor Socket........cccoevoveevevereennee, Tubulure de carburateur .............c.......... 2 -
N 420 867 880 Carburetor Socket.........cccooovovveveceae, Tubulure de carburateur ........c.ccc.......... - 2
41 420 941 925 Screw M5 X 16 ..o VISMB X 16 12 12
42 420 851 440 ClamP e Bride . oo, 2 2
43 420 867 815 Intake Resonator ..........cccccoceeevevevenennn. Résonateur d'admission .........cc.cc.c........ 1 -
420 867 817 Intake Resonator ...........ccccooceveveruevneeee, Résonateur d'admission ..........ccc.co........ - 1

44 420 931 615 GASKET ..o, JOINT e 2 -
420 931 610 GASKBT ..o, JOINt e - 2

420 850 552 GASKET ..o, JOINT e - -

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000 ' 484 400 163 A10
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GRAND TOURING 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR GRAND TOURING 600
CYLINDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND REED VALVE/
CYLINDRE, COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT ET SOUPAPE CLAPET GRAND TOURING 500 \)
45 420 973 650 Exhaust Manifold ...........ccoceveveiveiienn Collecteur déchappement.................... 1 -
420 979 543 Exhaust Manifold ........c..ccccovviiiicn Collecteur d'échappement.................... - 1
420 973 591 Exhaust Manifold ..o Collecteur d’échappement..................... - -
N 46 420 888 721 Engine Gasket Set............ceveereeuee. Ens. joint d'étanchéité moteur ........... T -
N 420 888 582 Engine Gasket Set ...........cocovvreverneene Ens. joint d'étanchéité moteur ........... - 1
N 420 888 602 Engine Gasket Set............ccoeeeeeeuee. Ens. joint d'étanchéité moteur ........... - -
N 47 420 888 726 Cylinder Gasket Set.............oeeeeeeeuee. Ens. joint d'étanchéité cylindre ......... T -
N 420 888 587 Cylinder Gasket Set.............coovueeeene. Ens. joint d‘étanchéité cylindre ......... - 1
420 888 607 Cylinder Gasket Set............ooeeeeeeeuee. Ens. joint d'étanchéité cylindre ......... - -
48 205 082 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25 ................. Vis Allen M8 X 25 ..., 6 6
205 062 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 20 ................. Vis Allen MB X 20 ... - -
49 207 182 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 20 .....c.covvveeeee, Vishex. M8 X 20 ....ocvveieiceeeeee, 2 2
50 234 181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccccovovuevciereennnn Rondelle frein 8 mm ...cccoovveveiecee, 8 8
234 161 471 Lock Washer 6 mm ..o, Rondelle frein 6 mm .......ccccoooevieen - -
51 413 710 300 Sealant, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ................ Enduit étanche, Loctite 17914, 80 ml... @ @
52 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @
53 413707 000 Molykote 1171 oo, Molykote 1171 .o @ @
N 54 512 059 369 Carburetor Bracket ........cc.ccocvveviunnnee, Attache de carburateur ........c..cco......... 1 1
55 4720 640 534 Hex. Screw M10 X 120 ....ocooovceeveee. Vis hex. M10 X 120 ..o - -
56 293 800 038 Loctite 518, 50 Ml ..o Loctite 518, 50 Ml ..o @ @
57 711 297 433 MolykoteG-nPaste, DowComing,88162-7450g ........... PéteG-nMolykote, DowComing,88162-74,50g ............ @ @

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000
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Frame Wiring Harness/
Cablage du chassis

For 700 Engine
Pour moteur 700

Calibration Module/
Module de calibration
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ENGINE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR

GRAND TOURING 600
MAGNETO (12V, 290W)/

MAGNETO (12V, 290W) GRAND TOURING 500 ]
N 1213 —XXX— Magneto Ass’y (12V, 290W)............... Magnéto ass. (12V, 290W,.................. 1 1 1
2>8 410 922 934 Stator Plate ASS'Y........eeeeeeereenne. Plaque réacteur ass. .............ccouueu... 1 1 1
3 409 011 900 Female Terminal ..........ccccoovvevevevennnee, Terminal femelle ......ccccovevvveecceee. 3 3 3
4 409 208 200 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1
5 409 208 500 S8Al e, JOINt e 1 1 1
6 278 000 632 Female Terminal ..........ccccoovvvvevevcnnnee, Terminal femelle ......ccccoovveveieeccee. 3 3 3
7 409 207 400 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) ... 1 1 1
8 409 207 200 Female Lock (3 Circuits)....cccooeevevvveveeeennee. Verrou femelle (3 Circuits).......occoeeueee. 1 1 1
9 410922 933 FIYWhEE! oo Volant moteur .........oovovveeeecceeee 1 1 1
10»13 410 922 925 PiCK-UD ASS'Y.coeeeeeeeeerererrereesererrrerrenean Capteur @ss. .........ceoeeeeeeeeeseeseenenrresnns 1 1 1
11 409 207 300 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits)..... Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) ..... 1 1 1
12 278 000 632 Female Terminal ..........ccccovvvevevevcnneee, Terminal femelle ......ccccovvveveeiccee. 2 2 2
13 409 207 100 Female Lock (2 Circuits)........cocoovveennn. Verrou femelle (2 Circuits)......cocovveeeenn. 1 1 1
14 205 063 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis Allen MB X 30 ..o, 3 3 3
15 420 640 321 Screw M5 X 16 ..o VISMB X 16 2 2 2
16 420 852 419 Starting PUlley ....ccoveevevceeeceece Poulie de démarrage .......c.cccccccovevvevennn.n. 1 1 -
N 420 852 530 Starting Pulley .......cooovveeieeieee Poulie de démarrage .........cccccovvveuenee. - - 1
17 420 945 752 Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccooovovueveinereinnnn Rondelle frein 8 mm ...ccoooovveveveiee, 3 3 3
18 420 841 520 Socket Head Screw M8 x 12 ................. Vis Allen M8 X 12 ..o, 3 3 -
207 182 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 20 .....o.cvovvveeee. Vishex. M8 X 20 ... - - 3
19 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @ @
20 — XXX — Sikaflex 255, 310 Ml ....covvevieece Sikaflex 255, 310 Ml ..o @ @ @
21 409 207 900 Male Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal male (3 circuits). 1 1 1
22 409 208 500 Seal (3 CIrCUItS) ..o, Joint (3 CIrcUits) oo 1 1 1
23 409 011 100 Male Terminal .........ccccooovevveieerceean Terminal Male ...ooovevceeveeeeeee 3 3 3
24 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 mm oo, Attache 94 MM ..o 1 1 1
N 25 420 866 756 FIYWhEE! oo, Contre PoIds .....o.ooovoeeeeeeeeeeeeee, - - 1
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ENGINE/
MOTEUR

IGNITION SYSTEM (493)/

SYSTEME D’ALLUMAGE (493)

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600

3-8

0 N OO o &~

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

414 961 100
516 000 986
512 059 039
278 001 268
410 914 600
409 207 300
409 207 100
278 000 632
278 000 237
293 550 004
250 000 005
515 175 380
516 000 245
278 000 736
278 000 737
293 000 052
278 000 632

Spark Plug (NGK BRIES)
Spark Plug Decal

Ignition Coil

Spark Plug Wire
Plastic Clip ...............

Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........

Female Lock (2 circuits)
Female Terminal
Spark Plug Protector
Dielectric Grease, 150 g
Hex. Tapping Screw
Calibration Module
Electrical Box Decal

Female Terminal Housing (6 circuits) ........

Female Lock (6 circuits)

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000

Bougie (NGK BRIES)
Décalque de bougie
Bobine d’allumage

Fil de bougie

Attache de fil de bougie

Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits) .

Verrou femelle (2 circuits)
Terminal femelle
Capuchon de bougie

Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cocooovvveeeen

Vis hex. autotaraudeuse
Module de calibration
Décalque hofte électrique

Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits) .

Verrou femelle (6 circuits)

GRAND TOURING 500 J
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593

693

41Mm0113

Frame Harness/
thassis

See Air Intake System/
Voir Systéme
d’admission d’air




ENGINE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR

GRAND TOURING 600
IGNITION SYSTEM (593/693)/
SYSTEME D'ALLUMAGE (593/693) GRAND TOURING 500 \)

1 414 961 100 Spark Plug (NGK BRIES) ........coccoooooo Bougie (NGK BRIES) ... - 2 2
N2 516 000 986 Spark Plug Decal .........cccooovvoeiiiiciiicn Décalque de bougie ........cocovovrieirenee. - 1 1
3»>8 512059 039 Ignition COIl ..., Bobine d‘allumage..................coo.......... - 1 1

4 278 001 268 Spark Plug Wire ..o, Fil de bougie ......c.coooveeeeeeceeeee, - @ @

5 410 914 600 Plastic Clip ...cooveeeeecceeeeee s Attache de fil de bougie ......c.cccoeovvrnee. - 1 1

6 409 207 300 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits). — 1 1

7 409 207 100 Female Lock (2 Circuits)..cocoovoveveveeee, Verrou femelle (2 Circuits)......coeevevennnn. - 1 1

8 278 000 632 Female Terminal .........cccoooeveveveciee Terminal femelle ..o, - 2 2

9 278000 237 Spark Plug Protector .........cccccoveveveeeee. Capuchon de bougie .......c.cccoovevevevennnn. - 2 2

10 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g .vovevevevvevcenee, Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cocoooovvveen - @ @
11 250 000 005 Hex. Tapping SCrew .........cccccccovvviveunnns, Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ........................ - 2 2
N 12 512 059 300 Calibration Module.........ccccvevevvevrennnee, Module de calibration ...........ccccovunneee. - 1 -
N 512 059 385 Calibration Module.........cccccvevvevvenenee. Module de calibration ...........ccccovueeee.. - - 1
13 516 000 245 Electrical Box Decal ......cc.ccoooevviiiicnnn Décalque hofte électrique .......cccco......... - 1 1
14 278 000 736 Female Terminal Housing (6 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (6 circuits). — 1 1
15 278 000 737 Female Lock (6 Circuits)..........ococoeveenenn. Verrou femelle (6 Circuits)......cocoveeeeeennn. - 1 1
16 293 000 052 PIUG oo, Bouchon ..o - 1 1
17 278 000 632 Female Terminal ..........ccccooovveveverrnnne, Terminal femelle ......cccooovvveveccce, - 5 b
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GRAND TOURING 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR GRAND TOURING 600
ELECTRIC STARTER/
DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE GRAND TOURING 500 \)
N 1»18 515175 565 Y7 [ (-] O Démarreur ... 1
1 410 213 106 Starter HouSing .........ocovevevieieieiiccin, Boftier démarreur .......ccccoeeevevececrecen 1
2 410 213 107 Brush Kit ..o Ens. de Drosses ......cccooeevevevccevcicin, 4
3 410 209 700 Brush Holder.......cccooveevoeeecece Porte-balai ......ccoveveveececceeee 1
4 410 209 800 Brush Spring.......ccocoevvevieeieeccccee, Ressort du balai .........cccoeeeeviecie 4
5 410 209 900 INSUIGLOT ..o 1S01ANT ..o, 1
6 —XXX— HOUSING ... BOTHOr oo, 1
7 410 210 100 Bushing Brass ..., Douille de CUIVIE ...oovevieieiiccc 1
8 410 210 200 Armature ASS'Y .....covoceeeeeeeeeeeee Armature ass. .......ccococeevoeeeeeeeeeee, 1
9 410 210 300 SWItCh ASS'Y oo INterrupteur ass. ..., 1
10 410 210 400 Starter ClUtch ......oooooooveieeecc Embrayage ..o, 1
11 410 212 500 NUE e BOIOU oo 1
12 410 212 600 CIrClip oo CIrClp oo 1
13 410 213 109 LEVET o, LEVIET e, 1
14 410 213 113 HOUSING ... BOTHOr e, 1
15 410 210 900 Bushing Brass ......c.cccoecevvvevevecece, Douille de CUIVIe ......cvoveeeeeeeeee 1
16 410 213 112 BOlt e BOUION o, 2
17 410 211 100 NUE oo, ECIOU oo, 1
18 410 211 200 NUE oo, ECIOU v, 2
19 515175 142 Starter Bracket (PTO) ..o, Support de démarreur (PDM) ................. 1
20 207 582 044 Screw Hex. M8 x 20 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ............... 5
21 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ..o Rondelle plate 6 mm...........c.coooovieen 3
22 250 200 008 Flat Washer 8 mm ... Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o, 5
23 515175 441 Starter Support (MAG) ..o Support de démarreur (MAG) ................ 1
24 207 361 644 Screw Hex. M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) .............. 3
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GRAND TOURING 700

ENGINE/
MOTEUR GRAND TOURING 600
REWIND STARTER/

DEMARREUR A RAPPEL GRAND TOURING 500 \)
1 420 810 865 Connecting Flange ..o Flasque de connection ...............cc......... 1 1
2 420 241 236 Socket Head Screw M6 x 16 ................ Vis Allen MB X 16 ..o 4 4
3>14 420 887 445 Rewind Starter ASS’Y .......eeeeveunee.. Démarreur a rappel ass. .................... 1 1
4 420 811 400 Starter HOUSING ......ooveeeeeeieecee Boftier du démarreur...........c.ccccooeveven.n. 1 1
5 420939 115 Rewind Spring .......ccccocoovvviieiciecnnnn, Ressort de rappel .....ccocooovvieiniiiecienn 1 1
N6 420 852 285 Rope Sheave ........ccccocoeeveeveveiecn, Poulie de démarrage .........ccccocoevevennnn. 1 1
7 412 500 100 Starter Rope 2200 mm ......cococooovevevenn. Cable du démarreur 2200 mm ............. 1 1
8 420 852 070 Key Clamp ..o COIN e, 1 1
9 420 852 297 PaW! oo CHOUBT oo 1 1
N 10 420 852 303 Pawl LOCK .......cvoeevieeeceececee Barrure cliquet ..o, 1 1
11 420 847 925 Stage SIEEVE ....oovvvieieecceee DOUINE ..o, 1 1
12 420 250 400 O-RiNG oo, Joint Torique .......cooeveeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
13 420 852 520 Lock RiNG ...cvvveceeeeeee e Bague d'arrét ..o 1 1
14 4720 845 560 Locking Element...........cccooooiiiviiiiiinn Barrure ..o, 1 1
15 420 941 256 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 30 ............. 4 4
16 420 899 763 Molykote PG 54, 10g ..ocoovovveveeecee, Molykote PG 54, 10g ...cocooveveeeeiee @ @
17 572 084 400 Starter Grp .o.eeveeeeceeeeeeeees Poignée de démarreur...........cccocoveenene. 1 1
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ENGINE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR

GRAND TOURING 600
ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER/

SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX GRAND TOURING 500 \)
N1 400 409 420 «493» ENGING ..o Moteur «493» ... 1 - -
N 400 509 722 «593» ENGINE ..o Moteur «593» ..o - 1 -
N 400 604 019 «B93» ENGING ..o Moteur «B693» ... - = 1
2 512 058 000 Engine Support ... Socle de moteur......c.coooveeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
3 234001410 Flat Washer 10 mm .......cooooiiiii Rondelle plate 10 mm ........cocooooviinee. g 8 8
4 234100 602 Lock Washer 10mm ..........cccoevvvevrnnnee, Rondelle frein 10 mm ...c.ovvvevoveeiee, 8 8 8
5 232006 414 NUt M0 e ECrou M10 c.oeeeoeeeeeceeeeee 4 4 4
6 570127 700 Rubber Mount ..........cccooviiiiiiiie Tampon d'ancrage.......c.ccccoceeeeveeieinnn. 4 4 4
7 233601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........................ Ecrou de blocage élastique M10.......... 4 4 4
8 512 050 900 Engine Support ......cccocovoeeveveeeeee, Support Moteur ..o 4 4 4
9 512 056 700 Lock Washer ..........ccoovoeeeeiicecee Rondelle frein .. 4 4 4
10 207 102 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 25 .o Vishex. M10 X 25 oo, 4 4 4
11 512 058 500 Support Plate ..o Plaque d'appui.....cccoceeeeieeeeceee 1 1 1
12 207 182 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 20 ..o, Vishex. M8 X 20 ... 1 1 1
13 234 081 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocovvvvievcec Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 1 1 1
14 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 ......cccoooo....... 1 1 1
15 512 058 800 StOPPEr SCIEW ..., Vis d'arrét ..o 1 1 1
16 512 059 056 STOPPET oo BULEE oo, 1 1 1
17 512 059 057 WaSher ..o Rondelle ...ooveeeeeeeeecceeeeeee e, 1 1 1
18 732 610 019 R.H. Hex. Jam Nut M12 ..o Contre-écrou DR M12 .o, 1 1 1
19 514 052 994 Rubber Mount .........cccocovoveveiccccea Tampon d'ancrage..........ccccceceeveeeeeennn. 2 2 2
20 514 052 891 Isolating Washer........c.ccccovvvievcvenn. Rondelle isolante ..........ccccoevevvvevecenn. 4 4 4
21 233281 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M8 ................. Ecrou d'arét élastique a épaulement M8 ... 4 4 4
22 570 039 000 Exhaust Grommet ..o, Rondelle d'échappement...................... 1 1 -
514 053 064 Exhaust Grommet ..o, Rondelle d'échappement...................... - = 1
N 23»28 5714 053 159 MuUffler ASS'Y...eeeeeeeeeeeeeeerenenn Silencieux @ss. ..........cceeeeeeereerereneenes 1T - -
N 514053 212 MUFfler ASS'Y..eeeeeeeeeerreeeereeern, Silencieux ass. .........eeeeeeeverresesnnnn. - 1 -
N 514 053 161 MUFfler ASS'Y..eeeeeeeeeerreeeereeern, Silencieux ass. .........eeeeeeeverresesnenn. - = 1
N 24 514 053 160 R.H. Heat Shield ..........cc.ccooovoiiie Déflecteur de chaleur DR ....................... 1 1 1
25 514052 733 L.H. Heat Shield ........cccoooveeeiecceeees Déflecteur de chaleur GA ...................... 1 1 1
26 514 052 734 R.H. Insulating Wooll .........ccc.covvevnrnern. Laine isolante DR ..o, 1 1 1
27 514 052 844 L.H. Insulating Wooll ..........cccooovririnnn. Laine isolante GA .......ccccoooveveiiiee 1 1 1
28 390 910 000 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 .o 10 10 10
29 514 052 704 Rubber Bumper........cccoooovvvieiiiee, Butoir de caoutchouc ............c.cccooovevnvn. 1 1 1
N 30-41 574 053 198 Tuned Pipe ASS'Y....eeeeeeeeeeeeae. Tuyau calibré ass. ............ueeeeeeruece. - 1 -
N 30»41 514 053 171 Tuned Pipe ASS'Y....eeeeeeeeeereeerenenn. Tuyau calibré ass. ............ccoeeeeeeveeveennne. - = 1
N 30»43 5714 053 162 Tuned Pipe ASS'Y....eeeeeeeeeereeerenenn. Tuyau calibré ass. ............ccoeeeeeeveerennnne. T - =
N 31 514 053 167 Upper Enveloppe ......cccocoooieeiicie Enveloppe SUPErieure ..o, 1T - =
N 514 053 192 Upper Enveloppe ..o Enveloppe SUPErieure ..........cccccocevevee.. - 1 1
N 32 514053 193 Rear Upper Enveloppe .......cccccovevvevenen Enveloppe supérieure arriere ................ - 1 1
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ENGINE/ GRAND TOURING 700
MOTEUR

GRAND TOURING 600

ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER/

SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX GRAND TOURING 500 \)

N 33 514053 194 Rear Lower Enveloppe .......c.cc.cccocevnein Enveloppe inférieure arriere ................. - 1 1

N 34 514 053 168 Lower Enveloppe .....cccooovoiriviiiccie Enveloppe inférieure ........cccocoveveieennnee. 1T - =
N 514053 196 Lower EnVeloppe .......ccccccovveeeeeeee Enveloppe inférieure ..o - 1 1
35 514052 716 Insulating Wooll ...........ccoeevivevrecn, Laine isolante.......cccooovevevevecieieee 2 - -
N 514 053 197 Insulating Wooll ..o, Laing iS01ante......cccovoeeviiiiicie - 2 2
36 514 053 074 Norma Gear Clamp ........ccccovvveverercnnnn Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c........... 1 1 1
37 514052 924 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccoovvvevirercnnnn Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c........... 1 - -
N 514 053 224 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccocoovovereiieinnnn Bride de serrage Norma ..........c..cc......... - 2 2
38 514 052 735 Norma Gear Clamp .......ccccoovvvevirerennnn Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c........... 1 1 1
39 293 650 090 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccoovvveverercnnn Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c........... - 1 1
40 514 052 902 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccoccooveieiieinnnn Bride de serrage Norma ......................... - 1 1

N 41 514 053 180 Rubber Pad ... Tampon de caoutchouc.........ccccco.co.o...... - 1 1
42 514 052 962 Norma Gear Clamp ......cccovveieeeeee Bride de serrage Norma ...........c.c........... 1 - -
43 514 052 859 Norma Gear Clamp ........cccoccovoveieiieinnnn Bride de serrage Norma ......................... 1T - -
44 570 044 100 Rubber Pad ... Tampon de caoutchouc..........ccccoco....... 1 1 1
45 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 ..o 2 2 2
46 413 710 300 Sealant, Loctite 17914, 80 ml ............... Enduit étanche, Loctite 17914,80ml... @ @ @
47 415107 100 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 7 7 7
48 514 052 718 Reflective Sheet ......cccoovivevicecice, Feuille de réflexion .......cc.cccocoevvveverecnnnn 1 1 1
49 514 052 719 Reflective Sheet ..., Feuille de réflexion ........cccooeeveveveverecne. 1 1 1
50 514 053 026 Spring Bracket ........cccoovveviieieiee Attache ressort ........ccccoceeevoeieeieen 1 1 1
51 207 151 244 Hex. Screw M5 X 12 ..o, Vishex. MB X 12 oo, 1 1 1
52 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M5 ... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5 ....... 1 1 1
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COOLING SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT GRAND TOURING 600
COOLING SYSTEM/

SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT GRAND TOURING 500 \) U
1 509 000 093 HOSE 8 MM ..o Boyau 8 mm ..o - @ @
N2 512059 324 Valve 5/16" ..o, Soupape 5/16” ..o, - 1 1
3 414 655 700 Spring Clamp ...c.ceevoeeeeeeceeeee Bride & ressort.......cocoovevoieeeeeeeeee - b6 6
4 293 710 082 Straight FIitting ..o Raccord Droit ..o - 1 1
5 293800 018 Loctite 592, Pipe Sealant, 50 ml ............ Loctite 592, joint pour tuyau, 50 ml ....... @ @ @
N6 404 161 956 HOSE .o, DU oo - 1 1
N7 404 161 957 ClIP o, ClP o - 2 2
N8 509000114 Tank-Coolant .......c.ccccooovviviiiicicce, Réservoir d'antigel ..o, 1T - =
N 509 000 115 Tank-Coolant ..o Réservoir d'antigel ... - 1 1
9 509 000 001 Engine Inlet HOSE .....o.ovvceecce Boyau d'entrée du moteur ..................... 1 1 1
10 509 000 046 Engine Outlet HOSE ......oovvveeiccc Boyau de sortie du moteur.................. 1 1 1
11 509 000 003 Radiator Inlet HOSE .....coovoveviicee Boyau d'entrée du radiateur ................. 1 1 1
12 509 000 004 Radiator Outlet HOSE .......coccoovevevevene. Boyau de sortie du radiateur ................ 1 1 1
N 13 509 000 112 Deviation HOSE .....cooviveiiiicc Boyau de déviation............ccoovereveneninn 1 1 1
14 517 297 100 Front Radiator .......c.ccocovvevveveieec Radiateur avant .........cc.ccooeveveeveceeen, 1 1 1
15 408 800 400 Tridon Gear Clamp .....c.ccocevvvevercceee, Bride de serrage Tridon............cccocooo... 6 6 6
16 509 000 045 Oetiker Gear Clamp.......ccccoooeveiiiccinn Bride de serrage Oetiker ........cc.cco........ 4 4 4
17 414 684 700 Pressure Cap ...oooeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Bouchon de radiateur.............ccccocooo..... 1 1 1
18 415110 000 HOSE .o, BOYAU .o, @ @ @
19 415084 700 Protective Shield.........cccooviivieiieennne, Gaine Protectrice .........cccoovvveevevrieinnn, @ @ @
20 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 .o 10 10 10
21 293 200 003 SBA e, Anneau étanche .........cccccocveevveveienne. @ @ @
N 22 409 902 200 Tubing 25 MM ..o Gaine 25 MM ..o - - @
23 293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ..o, Attache 350 MM ..o, @ @ @
24 512 047 000 Temperature Sensor..........ccccceceevevenn. Capteur de température ...................... 1 1 -
414 728 700 Temperature SENnSor........ccccccevevveeunnne. Capteur de température ............cccc........ - - 1
25 515175 297 Connector PlUg ....o.cooveevevceeeecceee Tampon-connecteur .......cccccocoveveveeeene. 1 1 1
26 293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 MM .o, Attache 130 MM ..o, 1 1 1
27 409 010 300 Female Terminal ..........ccccoovveeveveverce. Cosse Femelle ..o 2 2 2
28>29 517 296 310 Rear Radiator ..............coooveeevreerrernnee. Radiateur arriére..................ee...... 1 1 1
29 518 321 656 Radiator Protector.........cccccvvvveveveennee, Protecteur de radiateur ..........cccccoe....... 2 2 2
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OIL SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME DE LUBRIFICATION

GRAND TOURING 600
OIL TANK/
RESERVOIR DHUILE GRAND TOURING 500 |
414 681 800 Level SWItCh .....ooviieceeee Contacteur de niveau d'huile................ 1 1 1
2 414681900 FIOAt e, FIOTE oo 1 1 1
3 409 010 300 Female Terminal ..........ccccooovveverevrnnnne, Terminal femelle ......cccooovvvevicce. 2 2 2
N4 519 000 037 Ol TanK oo Réservoir d'huile ......ccovoveeveveecceeee, 1 1 1
5 413803 100 Blizzard Qil (12 x 500 ml) ....ocoooveieeee. Huile Blizzard (12 x 500 ml) ......cc.coneo..... @ @ @
413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ......ccooovvvee. Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ................. @ @ @
413 803 000 Injection Oil (3x 4 Liter) ..ol Huile a injection (3 x 4 litre) .................... @ @ @
413 803 200 Injection Oil (205 Liter) ......c.ccovevecereenn Huile a injection (205 litre) .........coco........ @ @ @
413 711 000 Synthetic Injection Oil (3x 4 Liter) ............... Huile a injection synthétique (3x 4 litre) ... @ @ @
413 710 700 Synthetic Injection Qil (205 Liter) ........... Huile a injection synthétique (205 litre) ... @ @ @
413 710 500 Synthetic Injection Qil (12 x 1 Liter) ....... Huile a injection synthétique (12 x 1 litre) .
Bombardier-Rotax Formula XP-S.......... Bombardier-Rotax Formula XP-S ........... @ @ @
6 519 000 017 CaP e Bouchon ..o, 1 1 1
7 233 261 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 ................ Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M6 ... 1 1 1
8 210 261 680 Hex. Screw MB X 16 ..o, Vishex. MB X 16 ..o 1 1 1
9 250 200 000 Serrated Lock Washer 6 mm.................. Rondelle chevauchante 6 mm ............... 1 1 1
10 414 536 500 O FIRET oo Filtre @ hUile oo, 1 1 1
11 414 420 700 Spring Clamp ..o Bride @ ressort ..o, 1 1 1
12 414 415 200 Spring Clamp ..o Bride & ressort ..o 3 3 3
13 415080 700 LINE v, ConAUIt oo, @ @ @
14 570 023 000 GrommMet ..o, Passe-filS ..., 1 1 1
15 414 554 800 Spring Clamp ..o Bride & ressort ..o 2 2 2
16 415080 200 LINE v, ConAUIt oo, @ @ @
17 570 135 100 GromMmMet ..o, Passe-filS ..., 1 1 1
18 414 580 700 Male Connector .........cc.ccoeeveveevevceenen, Raccord male .......ccoveveeeieiceecee 1 1 1
19 519 000 018 DEflECtOr ..o, DEFIECTUN ... 1 1 1
20 207 151 244 Hex. Screw M5 X 12 ..o, Vix hex. MB X 12 oo 2 2 2
21 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M5 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M5 ... 2 2 2
22 519 000 023 Reflective Sheet ......cccovvvevevcceece, Feuille de réflexion .......c.cccoeevvvevercnnnn 1 1 1
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FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600
FUEL SYSTEM (493)/
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION (493) GRAND TOURING 500 \)
N1 512059 348 Handle Ass'y 38 mm ........ccooovvevevee. Manette ass. 38 MM ...........cccoovoveeennn. 1
2 512 059 243 Throttle Handle Housing ...........cccc......... Logement de manette d'accélérateur... 1
3 732601143 SCIBW oo VIS oo 4
4 414 440 800 Set Screw M8 X 10 ..o, Vis de pression M8 x 10 ..........cococooove. 1
5 515175410 Kill SWItCh ..o, Interrupteur d'urgence ............cccoeee.e. 1
6 572100 901 SWitch COVET ..o Couvercle d'interrupteur ............ccc........ 1
7 512059 1M Throttle Cable oo Cable d'accélérateur .........cc.ocovvevevnnnenn. 1
8 414753 300 Washer ........ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 1
9 414753 500 CIrClp cove e CIrChp oo 1
10 414 274 500 CIrClP covv e CIrClip oo 1
11 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g. ...occovvevveieiann Graisse diélectrique, 150 g. .ovovvevveeen @
12»13 512 059 203 Choke Cable ...............eeeeeeererreeeennne. Céble d'étrangleur.......................... 1
13 394 103 300 Lock Washer ..........cccoevoeueveeecieeee, Rondelle frein ..o 1
14 515175 220 Tie Rap 94 mm oo, Rondelle 94 mm .......coooovoeeiececcee 1
15 512 059 094 Plastic NUt .....o.ooeveeceeeee Ecrou de plastique .......oovveceevvveerreeree. 1
16 513 032 987 Fuel Tank .......oooevieeeeeeeceeceeea REservoir @ esSence .........ccoeevveveeveenen. 1
17 513 032 901 Fuel Tank Cap ....ccccoovvveiicceicec. Bouchon du réservoir a essence ........... 1
18 513 032 908 Grommet ......ooeveeeeeeeceeeeeee e, PasSe-filS ..o, 1
19 414 814 100 Male Connector .........cc.ocoeevevevevveenen, Raccord male .......ccoovevceevciceeee 1
20 415080 100 Primer Line ...o.oooveveeeee e Conduit d'amorce ......ccccoveeveveceveeeee, @
21 513032 923 Tube Clamp ..o Bride de tube ..o 6
22 414 818 200 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 1
23 414 872 100 Fuel FIlter ..o Crépine .o, 1
24 415005 700 HOSE ..o BOYAU .o, 1
N 25 513033010 Spring Clamp ..o Bride a ressort ... 2
26 414 872 700 Male Connector .........cc.ccooeveveevecennne, Raccord male ......ccoooeveveveveccceeee 1
27 570 273 900 GrommMet .....ovveeeceeceeeeeeee e, PasSe-filS ..o, 1
28 513 032 979 Spring Clamp ... Bride & ressort.......cocoovevvieeeeeee 2
29 513032 903 Formed HOSE ..o, Boyau formeé ... 1
30 415018 200 ClP o, PINCE oo 1
31 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 ..o 1
32 403 901 803 Fuel PUump ..o Pompe @ €SSENCE ..ovvvceceeeeveeeeeee 1
33 210 361 280 Hex. Screw MB X 12 ..o, Vishex. MB X 12 ..o, 2
34 415079 800 Rubber HOSE ........cccvoveevevcceeecece BOYAU ..o, @
35 414 415 200 Spring Clamp ..o Bride @ ressort .......oooevoceeeeeeeeeeee, 2
36 415117 800 Formed Tube ......ccccoovvevveeeieec e, Boyau formé ... 2
37 414 420 700 Spring Clamp ...c.ceeveeeeeeeceeee Bride & ressort.......cocoovevceeeeeeee 4
38 234 082 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ... Rondelle plate 8 mm.........ccooovoieenn 2
39 232581414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ......ccccovoiveien Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .......oooovo....... 2
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FUEL SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 600
FUEL SYSTEM (593/693)/

SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION (593/693) GRAND TOURING 500 \)
1 512059 107 Handle Ass'y 28 mm ........cccoooieveveee. Manette ass. 28 MM ........c.cocoooovvveennn. - 1 1
2 512059 109 Throttle Handle Housing ...........ccc......... Logement de manette d'accélérateur... — 1 1
3 732601143 SCIBW ..o VIS e - 2 2
4 414 440 800 Set Screw M8 X 10 ..o Vis de pression M8 x 10 ..........cococoooeee. - 1 1
5 515175410 Kill SWItCh ..o, Interrupteur d'urgence ............cccocee.e. - 1 1
6 572100 901 SWitch COVET ..o Couvercle d'interrupteur ............ccc........ - 1 1
N7 512059 388 Throttle Cable oo Cable d'accélérateur ........cccocovvevevenene. - 1 1
8 414753 300 Washer .......o.oooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, - 1 1
9 414753 500 0o T CIrClip o - 1 1
10 414 274 500 CIrClP o CIrClip oo - 1 1
11 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g. ...cccovvevveveeinnnn Graisse diélectrique, 150 g. .ovovvvvvene - @ @
12»13 512 059 110 Choke Cable ............eeeeeeeererrerrereenn, Céble d'étrangleur.......................... - 1 1
13 394 103 300 Lock Washer ..........ccocevoeeveveeeeeee, Rondelle frein ..o - 1 1
14 515175 220 Tie Rap 94 mm oo, Rondelle 94 mm .......ccoovieeicee - 1 1
15 512 059 094 Plastic NUt .......cooveeeeeceeeeee Ecrou de plastique .......oovveeevvveerreeree. - 1 1
16219 515175 170 Fuel Sensor ASS'Y........oeeeeeeeecvrrerrennnne Capteur de niveau d'essence ass. ...... - = 1
17 409 204 500 Male Terminal Housing (2 Circuits)........ Logement de raccord male (2 circuits) .. —  — 1
18 409 210 000 Male Terminal ........cccocooovveveiereceine, C0SSE MAIE ..o - - 2
19 410 112 400 Fuse 0.25 AMP ..o Fusible 0.25 AMP ..o - - 1
20 232551 414 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ......cocoooovoiiiii, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 .................... - - b5
21 409 204 600 Female Terminal Housing (2 Circuits)..... Logement de Terminal femelle (2 circuits) ... —  — 1
22 561 503 100 Female Terminal ..........cccccccovveverevinnnee, Terminal femelle ......cccooovvvevieiie. - - 2
23 513 032 987 Fuel Tank ..o RESErvoir @ eSSeNCe .......ccccovveveveveverenne. - 1 -
513 032 988 Fuel Tank .......coooevoeeeeeeeceeceead REservoir @ esSence .........cccoovevevervenene. - - 1
24 513 032 901 Fuel Tank Cap ...oooovoveeeeeeeeeeeeee Bouchon du réservoir a essence ........... - 1 -
572 039 600 Fuel Tank Cap .....ccoovvveviccececc Bouchon du réservoir a essence ........... - - 1
25 513 032 908 Grommet .....ovveeevceeeeeeeeee e, PasSe-filS ..o, - 1 1
26 414 814 100 Male Connector .........cc.ocoeeveveevevceennene, Raccord male .......ccovevceeieeceeee - 1 1
27 415080 100 Primer Line .....ooveveeeeceeeeeeeeeee Conduit d'amorce ......ccooceeeveceveeeee, - @ @
28 513 032 923 Tube Clamp ....c.oeveeeeieceeceeeee, Bride de tube ..o - 6 6
29 414 818 200 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, - 1 1
30 414872100 Fuel FIlter ..o Crépine .o, - 1 1
31 415005 700 HOSE .o, BOYAU ..o, - 1 1
N 32 513033010 Spring Clamp ... Bride a ressort ... - 2 2
33 414872 700 Male Connector .........cc.ccooeveveeevecenenne. Raccord male ......cccoooeveveveviccceee - 1 1
34 570 273 900 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, - 1 1
35 513032979 Spring Clamp ... Bride & ressort ... - 2 2
36 513 032 903 Formed HOSE ..o, Boyau formeé ... - 1 1
37 415018 200 ClP o, PINCE oo, - 1 1
38 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 .o - 1 1
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FUEL SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 600

FUEL SYSTEM (593/693)/

SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION (593/693) GRAND TOURING 500 \)

N 39 403 901 804 Fuel PUmp ..o Pompe @ eSSeNCe .....oovoveeeeeeeeeeen - 1 1
40 210 361 280 Hex. Screw MB X 12 ..o, Vishex. MB X 12 ..o - 2 2
41 415079 800 Rubber HOSE ..o BOYAU .o, - @ @
42 414 415 200 Spring Clamp oo Bride & ressort.......cocoovovoeeeeeeeeee - 2 2
43 513 032 986 Formed Tube .......ccoooviiiiiii, Boyau formé ..o - 1 1
44 234 082 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ..o Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o - 2 2
45 414 420 700 Spring Clamp ... Bride & ressort........ocoovovoeeeeeeee - 2 2
46 232 581 414 Elastic Stop NUut M8 ........cccoovvviiiin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... - 2 2
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FUEL SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700

SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 600
AIR INTAKE SYSTEM (493/593)/
SYSTEME D’ADMISSION D°AIR (493/593) GRAND TOURING 500 \)

N 16 508 000 153 Air Intake ASS'Y......ooveeeeerereerrerrnn. Silencieux d‘admission ass. ............... T -
N 1»7 508 000 139 Air Intake ASS'Y.....eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeerennn. Silencieux d‘admission ass. ................ - 1
2 508 000 004 Intake Grill .........oveveeeeeeceeceeeas Grille d’admission .........cc.ccovevevevrnnanee, 1 1
3 508 000 073 Air Intake Adaptor (38 mm).................... Adapteur d’admission d‘air (38 mm) ...... 2 -
508 000 092 Air Intake Adaptor (40 mm)..................... Adapteur d'admission d‘air (40 mm) ...... - 2
4 508 000 099 Lower FOam .......cccccoeeveveveicceeeee Mousse eXtErEUre .......covevevvvereereeen. 1 1
N5 508000 154 AIFFIET e, FIltre @ @il ..o, 1 1
6 516 000 130 Caution Label ........ccccoovvriiiiee, Ftiquette d'avertissement ...................... 1 1
7 513032 908 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, - 1
8 508 000 046 Clamp .o Bride . oo, 2 -
508 000 162 Clamp . Bride oo, - 2
9 512 059 005 Clamp oo Bride . oo, 2 -
512 059 305 ClamP e Bride . oo, - 2
10 403 138 H81 VM 38-429 Carburetor ........c..ccccevevee... Carburateur VM 38-429 .......cc.ccooeveen. 2 -
N 403 138 670 Carburetor Kit TM 40 B-112................... Ens. carburateur TM 40 B-112................ - 1
11 414 580 600 Male Connector .........cccccovovvvevevcuereeennn, Connecteur Male ........cocoevevvveverceene, - 1
12 415080 200 LING oo, CoONAUIT .o, - @
13 572 045 500 “T" CONNECLON ..o, Raccord en “T" .o -
N 14 512 059 372 Carburetor Latch ........ccocoooei Loquet de carburateur............................ 1 1
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FUEL SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 600
AIR INTAKE SYSTEM (693)/

SYSTEME D'ADMISSION D°AIR (693) GRAND TOURING 500 \)
N 1»8 508 000 169 Air Intake ASS'Y.....oeeeeeereeeereerieren, Silencieux d‘admission ass. ............... - = 1
2 508 000 004 Intake Grill ..o Grille d’admission .........ccc.ccooeveeeverennee. - = 1
3 508 000 092 Air Intake Adaptor (40 mm).................... Adapteur d’admission d‘air (40 mm) ...... - - 2
4 508 000 099 Lower FOam ......cccccooeveveeicceeee Mousse eXtErEUre .......covevevvveverereen. - - 1
N5 508000 154 AITFIRET (e Filtre @ air ..o, - = 1
6 516 000 130 Caution Label ......ccccoveveveeeeieceeeee Etiquette d'avertissement .................... - = 1
7 570 065 500 Grommet .....ovvceeeeeeceeceeee e, ANNBAU ..o - - 1
8 513032908 GrommMet ..o, Passe-filS ..o, - = 1
9 508 000 162 Clamp .o Bride . oo, - - 2
N 10 403 138 671 Carburetor Kit TM 40 B-115.................... Ens. carburateur TM 40 B-115............... - - 1
11 512 059 305 Clamp .o Bride oo, - - 2
N 12»22 512 059 408 Pressure Manifold Ass'y...................... Collecteur de pression ass................... - = 1
13217 51517527 Pressure Manifold Harness................. Cablage de collecteur de pression ... — — 1
14 409 014 900 Female Lock (6 Circuits) ........cccoevereennnn. Verrou femelle (6 Circuits)........cccoeeeeen. - - 1
15 409 015 400 Female Terminal Housing (6 Circuits).... Logement de raccord femelle (6 circuits).. —  — 1
16 415 079 900 Tubing 10 MM ..o Gaine 10 MM ..o, - - @
17 409 015 100 Female Terminal .........ccccoooeveveveciee Terminal femelle .....ocoovovevceeeeeee, - - 2
18 415 061 600 Solenoid LOCK......c.covvveveveeicceeeee Darrure électrique ..........ccooovveveveveveeen. - = 1
19 241 140 060 Screw K40 X 10 ..o Vis KAD X 10 ..o - - 1
20 404 161 825 Starter Jet ..o Gicleur 1aNCeUN ......oovceveeeeeeceeeeee - = 1
21 512 058 949 CaAP oo, Bouchon ..o, - = 1
22 512 058 950 O-RiNG oo Joint tOriqUe ..o - = 1
23 512 058 919 SUPPOIT o SUPPOI .o, - - 2
24 415080 200 LINE ©ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, ConAUIt oo, - - @
25 409 901 700 TUDING oo GaING .o - - @
26 414 580 600 Male Connector .........cccccoveveevevecereeenn Connecteur Male ..........cccoovoveveveeene, - - 1
27 270 600 000 AT SBNSOT .. Capteur de température ...........ccoco....... - - 1
N 2836 515 175 589 Temperature Harness..............co........ Céablage de température...................... - = 1
29 278 000 998 Female Terminal ........cccccooeeveveviciee Terminal femelle ..o, - - 2
30 278 000 999 SBAl e, JOINT e - - 2
31 409 015 100 Female Terminal ..........ccccooovvevevevrnnan, Terminal femelle ......cccooovevevicicce. - - 2
32 515175 245 Female Terminal Housing (4 Circuits).... Logement de raccord femelle (4 circuits) ...... - - 1
33 515175 246 Female Lock (4 Circuits) .....cccocoeveveeeene. Verrou femelle (4 Circuits)......cocovvveveennn. - - 1
34 515175303 PIUG v, Bouchon ..o, - = 2
35 515175332 TUDING oo GAINE oo, - - @
N 36 515 175 588 Female Terminal Housing (2 Circuits).... Logement de raccord femelle (2 circuits) ...... - - 1
N 37 512 059 372 Carburetor Latch ........ccoovevoveieicceee Loquet de carburateur................c........... - - 1
38 404 161 904 HOSE ..o DUMEE oo, - - 2
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FUEL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600
CARBURETORS (493)/
CARBURATEURS (493) GRAND TOURING 500 ]
136 403 138 581 VM 38-429 Carburetor ......................... Carburateur VM 38-429.......................
1 404 152 400 E-RiNg oo, Rondelle-E ..o
2 404117 000 Packing ..oooooeeeeeeeeeee, Joint tampon ...
3 404 139 800 Spring (Air SCrew) ..o Ressort (vis du mélange de ralenti) .......
4 404 149 000 AIF SCIEW ..o, Vis du mélange de ralenti ......................
5 404109 100 Pilot Jet P 40 ..o Gicleur du ralenti PJ 40 .........cccovevenene.
6 404 121 300 Screw with Washer ........cccoovvvvvevenennn, Vis avec rondelle ........occevevevevccnercee.
7 404 161 884 Needle JB-BDEYT0 ..o Aiguille JB-BDEY10 ..o
8 404 161 700 Needle Jet 480-P-8 .......c.ccooevevireren Gicleur d'aiguille 480-P-8 ......................
9 404 161 823 Float LeVEr ..o Levier du flotteur........ccoocevevevcvccec
10 404 147 400 Needle Valve 1.5 ..o Pointeau 1.5 ..o
11 404 101 600 Seat Washer ..., Rondelle SIBge ..o,
12 — XXX— Baffle oo, ChiCANE ..o,
13 404 103 300 Lever Pin .o Goupille de levier ..o,
14 404 161 100 Guide Holder ..o GUIE e,
15 404 161 844 SPING o, RESSOM ..o,
16 404 1671 845 Plunger ASS'Y ..o PIONGEUr @SS. ..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
17 404 154 800 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o,
18 404 122 100 COVET e, COUVEICIE oo,
19 404 1671 948 CONNBCLON e CONNBCLBUN ..o,
20 404 131 300 Piston Valve CA 25 ..o Tiroir d'accélérateur CA 2.5 ...................
21 404 102 800 Throttle Adjustment Screw ................... Vis d'ajustement accélérateur ...............
22 404 101 700 Spring (Adjustment Screw) .................... Ressort (vis d'ajustement) .........c............
23 270 500 018 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o,
24 404 104 700 GASKET ..o, JOINT o
25 404 105 500 Screw GUIdE c...oovveeeeeeeeeeeeee Vis GUIdE ..o
26 404 100 500 Main Jet MJ 280 ......cccovevoieiceeee Gicleur principal MJ 280 ............c...........
27 404 112 900 Drain Plug SCrew ......cocoovovevvieeeeen, Bouchon d'acces .........ccccovveveeeeennnn,
28 404 112 800 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o,
29 404 105 800 CaP e Capuchon ..o
30 404 105 400 FIOAT oo, FIOTE o,
31 404 105 100 COVET e, COUVEICIE .o,
32 404 153 400 NIPPIE e RACCOId ..o,
33 404 154 900 CaP e Bouchon ..o,
34 404 161 880 HOSE ..o DUMEE oo,
35 404 102 000 Screw with Lock Washer ...................... Vis avec rondelle-frein .....c.ccocoeveveenve.
36 404 103 000 PIate cooveeeceeceeeee e Plaque .....ooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
37 404 112 000 TOO! Kit e Ens. d'OutilS ...
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FUEL SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 600
CARBURETORS (593/693)/

CARBURATEURS (593/693) GRAND TOUH/NG500\)
N 1»73 403 138 670 Carburetor Kit TM-40-B112 ................ Ens. de carburateurs TM-40-B112..... - 1 -
N 403 138 671 Carburetor Kit TM-40-B115................ Ens. de carburateurs TM-40-B115..... - - 1
2 404 161 940 GaSKEt ..o, JOINT e - 2 2
3 404 161 939 COVET e, COUVEICIR oo, - 2 2
4 404 161 937 RING .o, ANNBAU ..o - 1 1
5 404 161 936 SCIBW e VIS e - 1 1
6 404 161 928 SCIEW e VIS e - 1 1
7 404 161 926 RING .o, ANNBAU ..o - 1 1
8 404 161 925 RING oo, ANNBAU ..o - 1 1
9 404161 924 RING .o, ANNBAU ..o - 2 2
10 404 161 923 SCIW e, VIS e - 4 4
11 404 161 915 SPIING oo RESSOM ..o, - 1
12 404 161 914 Throttle Shaft ..., Axe d'accelerateur.......cccocveeeeceeeee, - 1 1
13 404 161 911 SCIBW e, VIS e - 2 2
14 404 161 910 SCIW e, IS e - 3 3
15 404 161 909 LBVET e, LBVIBT e, - 2 2
16 404 161 905 NIPPIE e Raccord ..., - 1 1
17 404 161 901 Starter LeVer ..o, Levier démarreur.......ccoeoeeeececeeeeeenn, - 1 1
18 404 161 894 Packing .....ocooovvoieieieceeeeee Joint tampoN ..o - 3 3
19 404 103 500 SPIING v RESSOM .., - 1
N 20 404 161 952 SRATE e, AXE oo, - 1 1
N 21 404 161 951 RING oo, ANNBAU ..o - 1
N 22 404 161 956 HOSE . oo, DUIE oo - 1 1
N 23 404 161 957 ClP e ClIP e - 2 2
N 24 404 161 949 SCIEW e, VIS e - 1 1
N 25271 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-113 (PTO,.................... Carb.SE TM 40-113 (PDM) .................. - 1 -
N 25273 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-114 (MAG) ................. Carb.SE TM 40-114 (MAG,).................. - 1 -
N 25270 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-116 (PTO,.................... Carb.SE TM 40-116 (PDM) .................. - - 1
N 25273 — XXX — Carb-SE TM 40-117 (MAG) ................. Carb.SE TM 40-117 (MAG].................. - = 1
N 26 404 161 959 Funnel (PTO) .o, Entonnoir (PTO) ..o - 1 1
N 404 161 958 Funnel (MAG) ..., Entonnoir (MAG) ..o, - 1 1
N 27 404 161 955 Drain SCreW .......cvovvveeeeeeeeeeeee Vis de drainage ........cccocovvevevevcceinn. - 2 2
28 404 161 945 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..o - 2 2
29 404 108 200 Main Jet 500 ..., Gicleur MJ 500 ..o - 2 -
404 115 100 Main Jet 520 ..., Gicleur MJ 520 oo - = 2
30 404 108 600 Pilot JEt 20 oo, Gicleur ralenti 20 ..o - 2 -
404 161 944 Pilot Jet 17.5 oo Gicleur ralenti 17.5 oo, - = 2
N 31 404 161 954 Needle J8-9hfy02-53 .......coccvovivii. Aiguille J8-9hfy02-53 .......cooovvee. - 2 -
N 404 161 953 Needle J8-9zly3-58 .........coovvviei Aiguille J8-9zIy3-58 ..o - - 2
N 32 404 161 950 Valve Piston 2.0 oo Tiroir accélérateur 2.0 o.oooovoveeeeeee - 2 2
33 404 137 600 Packing ..o Joint tampon ..o - 2 2
34 404 152 200 "B -RING Rondelle-E ..oooeoeeee, - 2 2
35 404161 935 O-RiNG oo Joint tOrqUE ..o - 2 2
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FUEL SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME D’ALIMENTATION

GRAND TOURING 600
CARBURETORS (593/693)/
CARBURATEURS (593/693) GRAND TOURING 500 \)
N 36 404 161 961 0-RiNG coevceeeeeeeee e Joint tOrIqUE ....ovoeoeeeee - = 2
404 161 934 O-RiNG oo JOINt TOMIQUE ..ovove - 2 -
37 404 161 933 SCIBW oo VIS e - 4 4
38 404 161 932 FIOAt ..o FIOTEE oo, - 2 2
39 404 161 931 Float Body ASS'Y....c.oooiviiiiiiicie Corps de flotte @ss. .....ccccccovovvvveieieinn, - 2 -
N 404 161 960 Float Body ASS'Y...oovieeieeeeeeeeee Corps de flotte ass. .....ccccovevvieeeee, - = 2
40 404 161 862 Washer .......oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, - 2 2
41 404 161 930 PIate cooveeeceeceeeee e Plaque .....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee - 4 4
42 404 161 929 Gl e, ClP e - 4 4
43 404 161 927 Lever (PTO) ., Levier (PDM) ..o, - 1 1
404 161 938 Lever (MAG) ..o, Levier (MAG) ..o, - 1 1
44 404 161 923 SCIBW .o VIS e - 8 8
45 404 138 300 ERING oo Anneau E ..o, - 4 4
46 404 161 922 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, - 4 4
47 404 161 921 RING oo, ANNCAU ..o - 8 8
48 404 161 920 SCIBW ..o VIS oo - 2 2
49 404 161 919 PIAtE oo PlaqUe ..o - 2 2
50 404 161 918 Spring TM 40-98 (PTO) ...ooovoveee Ressort TM 40-98 (PDM) ...ovvvvev - 1 1
51 404 161 917 Screw TM 40-98 (PTO) ...coovvvevie Vis TM 40-98 (PDM) ..o - 1 1
52 404 161 916 Bracket TM 40-98 (PTO) ..oovoveeee Attache TM 40-98 (PDM) .....oovveeee - 1 1
53 404 137 500 Adjustment Screw TM 40-98 (PTO) ....... Vis d'adjustement TM 40-98 (PDM) ...... - 1 1
54 404 161 913 Spring TM 40-98 (PTO) ..o Ressort TM 40-98 (PDM) ....ovovvii - 1 1
55 404 161 912 Screw TM 40-98 (PTO) ...coovvcvcee Vis TM 40-98 (PDM) ......ovovivieee - 1 1
56 404 136 100 Screw TM 40-98 (PTO) ...coovvvveie Vis TM 40-98 (PDM) ..o - 1 1
57 404 140 000 CaP e Bouchon ..o, - 2 2
58 404 136 900 Guide-Holder .....cooovovviiiceeee GUIE e, - 2 2
59 404 161 908 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, - 2 2
60 404 161 907 Plunger ASSY. ...ccoeriiieieeeeees Plongeur ass. ......cccovevevoeeeveceeieeeeen - 2 2
61 404 161 906 SCIBW oo VIS e - 2 2
62 404 161 904 HOSE oo, DUMIEE oo, - 2 2
63 270 500 095 CaD o Capuchon ..o, - 2 -
64 404 161 899 CaP e Bouchon ..o, - 2 2
65 404 161 898 AdJUSTET oo AdJUSTEUT oo - 2 2
66 404 161 897 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o, - 2 2
67 404 161 896 WaSher ....ooveeeeeeceecece e Rondelle ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeee e, - 2 2
68 404 161 895 Packing ..o Joint tamMPON ..o - 2 2
69 404 153 400 NIPPIE e RaCCOrd ..o, - 2 2
70 404 154 900 CaP o Bouchon ..o, - 2 2
71 404 161 900 JBt 33T-1.1 e Gicleur 331-T.1 oo - 2 -
72 404 161 903 Screw TM 40-99 (MAG) .........cooevevene Vis TM 40-99 (MAG) ......ooovevieree - 2 2
73 404 161 902 Bracket TM 40-99 (MAG) ........cccceveeve Attache TM 40-99 (MAG) ......ccocoeveee. - 1 1
74 407 112 000 TOO! Kit oo, Ens. d'OutilS ..o.ovoveeeeceeee e, - 1
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TRANSMISSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
TRANSMISSION

GRAND TOURING 600
TRANSMISSION/

TRANSMISSION GRAND TOURING 500 ]
1 504 151 918 Oil Seal ASS'Y .o Anneau étanche ass........cccccoevvveennnn. 1 1 1
2 207 108 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 80 ..oooovvveveviee Vishex. MT10 X 80 ..o, 3 3 3
3 504 083 800 SPACET e ENtretoiSe ..o, 3 3 3
4 293 800 005 Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo @ @ @
5 504 073700 Washer ..., Rondelle ..o, 6 6 6
6 504 151 776 ChainCase ......coovevvevceeeceeeeeeeee Carter de chalng ......cccocevevevevecee, 1 1 1
7 503183 800 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 3 3 3
8 293 800 023 Loctite 767, Antiseize Lubricant, 454 g ..... Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454g ... @ @ @
9 233201414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M10................ Ecrou darrét élastique & épaulement M10.. 3 3 3
10 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @ @
11 732 620 001 Cylinder Pin M6 X 20 ........cccooovvvieinne. Goupille cylindrique M6 x 20 ................. 2 2 2
12 732 601 314 Tensioner Adjustment Screw ............... Vis de réglage du tendeur...................... 1 1 1
13 234 001 410 Flat Washer 10 mm ......ccocovovvevcecn Rondelle plate 10 mm ... 1 1 1
14 414 484 400 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..o 2 2 2
15 504 151 951 Chain TenSioner........cccccevevevceeveceercnn Tendeur de chalne.......cccccoevevevevcneinn, 1 1 1
16 504 080 200 SPACET v ENtretoiSe ..o, 1 1 1
17 504 080 300 WaSsher ........ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
18 405 403 000 Needle Bearing ........cccooevvvevevrerccenee, Roulement a aiguilles ........cccococoveveveenne. 1 1 1
19 414 531 300 ROIBT oo ROUIEAU ..o, 1 1 1
20 732 601 144 SCIBW .o VIS e 1 1 1
21 504 151 927 SBAN i Anneau d'étanchéité .........c.cccccoevevenee. 1 - -
415 049 300 SBAN e Anneau d'étanchéité ..o, - 1 1
22 507 031 500 SPACET o ENtretoise .o, - 1 1
23 371901 700 1o TR CIrChip oo 1 1 1
24 414 876 700 O-RiNG oo, Joint toriqUe .....ooeee e - 1 1
N 25 504 152 006 Ball Bearing 6205 ........cccooovviiviici Roulement a billes 6205 .........c..ccc......... 1 1 1
26 504 147 200 SHIM e Cal® oo, 1 1 1
27 504 074 700 22 Teeth Sprocket (Narrow) ................... Pignon 22 dents (étroit) ......................... 1 - -
504 085 400 23 Teeth Sprocket (Large) .........cccc.c....... Pignon 23 dents (large)........cccccccceveene.n. - 1 1
N 28 504 152 049 SPACET e ENtretoise .o, T - =
29 232210 414 Castellated Nut M16 ......oooovveeiiee Ecrou & crénaux M16 .......ooooovccovereenneenns 1 - -
250 000 012 Castellated Nut M20 .........coooeveree Ecrou & crénaux M20 .......ooo.cccoovovrvvvecnn. - 1 1
30 417 000 900 Spring Washer ..o Rondelle ressort.........cococovevevevecvecn 1 - -
31 371801 300 Cotter Pin . Goupille fendue ..o 1 - -
371 006 300 Cotter Pin ..o Goupille fendue .....coooovvevoieiceee, - 1 1
32 504 151 859 Drive Chain (74 Links) (Narrow) .............. Chaine (74 maillons) (étroite) .......c......... 1 - -
504 151 857 Drive Chain (74 Links) (Large) ................. Chaine (74 maillons) (large) .................... - ] 1
33 504 096 800 Slidding Gear (56 Tooth) .......c.ccccceveev... Engrenage coulissant (56 dents) ........... 1 1 1
34 415 064 300 Circlip (INterior) ..ol Circlip (intérieur) ..., 1 1 1
35 504 094 300 WaSher ... Rondelle ...ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1 1 1
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GRAND TOURING 700

TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION GRAND TOURING 600
TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION GRAND TOURING 500 ]
36 415 046 400 0-RiNG coveeeeeeeeeee e Joint toriquUe .....ooeee e 1 1 1
37 504 151 845 Cover Chaincase ..........ccooovovevecevecnennee, Couvercle de carter de chaine .............. 1 1 1
38 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .......ccccoceveveveevevrnnn. Graisse synthétique .........cccocoveveveveeenne. @ @ @
39 414 773 200 0-RiNG covceeeeeeeeeeeee e Joint toriquUe .....ovoeee e 1 1 1
40 207 005 044 Hex Screw M10 X 50 ....ocoovoiviviie, Vishex. MT0 X 50 ..o, 1 1 1
41 234 100 602 Lock Washer 10 mm ........cccocovvevrrercnnnn Rondelle frein 10 mm ...c.coovevceeice, 1 1 1
42 210 263 080 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 30 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 30 ............. 4 4 4
43 504 151 750 Filler Cap ASS'Y ..o Bouchon de remplissage ass. ................ 1 1 1
44 414 969 400 O-RiNG oo, Joint TOrique .......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2 2
45 413 803 300 Synthetic Chaincase Oil ........ccoccoovveee. Huile a carter de chaine synthétique
(12 X355 M) oo (12 X355 M) oo @ @ @
46 414 575 600 Hair Pin .o Goupille de sureté ........cococeeveveveeeen 1 1 1
47 504 151 921 PIUG oo Bouchon ..o, 1 1 1
48 210 251 180 Hex. Screw M5 X 11 .o, Vishex. M5 X 1T oo 2 2 2
N 49 504 152 036 Chain SHAET v Glissiere de chaing ..........cccoevvveverneeeee, 1 1 1
50 504 097 700 Coupling Shaft ......cccooovoeeieiceeee Arbre de couplage .......ccococovovvveieien 1 1 1
51 504 096 600 Release Spring ......cccccoovevvvvceiieinnn. Ressort de rappel .....ccocoovevevoeeveee 1 1 1
52 504 151 964 CaP e Capuchon ..o 1 1 1
53 504 076 300 Retaining RiNg ...o.oovveveveecccce Bague d'appui.....ccccovovevoieieeeeiee, 1 1 1
N 54 504 152 005 Ball Bearing ........cccooovoeeiviiiiccce Roulement a billes .......ccooeeveviiecice 1 1 1
5562 581 095 900 Sprocket Ass’y (44 Teeth) .................... Pignon ass. (44 dents) ........cccccccccoevnn.... 1 - -
581 096 800 Sprocket Ass’y (44 Teeth) .................... Pignon ass. (44 dents) ........cccccccocovnee.... - 1 1
56 504 088 200 Sprocket (44 Teeth) ..o Pignon (44 dents) ........cccooevoeieveceee 1 - -
504 084 400 Sprocket (44 Teeth) ..o Pignon (44 dents) ..o - 1 1
57 414772 600 Needle Bearing ........cccooevvevevrvevccee, Roulement a aiguilles ..o, 1 1 1
58 504 076 800 Drive Pin oo Tige d'engagement ..........cccccoovvririnnn. 3 3 3
59 414772 700 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, 3 3 3
60 504 076 100 Retaining Ring ....ccoocovoveveiececeee, Anneau de retenue.........cc.cocooveveeennn. 1 1 1
61 207 152 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 20 ..oovovoieeiecee, Vishex. M X 20 ..o, 6 6 6
62 233551 416 Nut Lock Hex. M5 .......ccoovvvviecec Ecrou d'arrét hex. M5 .......oooovvcvoeerneenns 6 6 6
63 504 083 100 Reverse Shaft ..o, Axe de renverse .........ccoocovvevevevevenenenn, 1 1 1
64 250 400 010 SPring Pin o TIGB oo 1 1 1
65 504 077 300 SPACET oo ENtretoiSe ..o, 1 1 1
66 504 078 700 Trust Ring oo, Bague de butée ... 1 1 1
67-68 581 098 200 Sprocket Ass’y (19 Teeth)..................... Engrenage ass. (19 dents).................. 1T - =
581 096 900 Sprocket Ass’y (19 Teeth).................... Engrenage ass. (19 dents)................... - 1 1
68 414773 100 Needle Bearing .......ccccoovvveveviercceen, Roulement a aiguilles .......cccococeveveveenn. 1 1 1
69 504 082 900 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
70 504 087 700 Lock Tab ..o Patte de verrouillage .........c.cc.cccoeveen.n 1 1 1
71 504 075 800 FOTK v FOUrChette ...oovvveveeeeececee e, 1 1 1
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TRANSMISSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
TRANSMISSION

GRAND TOURING 600
TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION GRAND TOURING 500 ]
72 504 151 806 FOrk AXIE w.oovoeee e Axe de fourchette .........ccccocevvevevevrnee. 1 1 1
73 414 772 500 Spring Pin M5 X 20 ..o Goupille ressort M5 X 20 ........ccccoeveeee. 2 2 2
74 504 151 814 Tie Rod (Bar) ..o, Barre d'accouplement ........................... 1 1 1
75 414773 400 Ball Joint RH. oo Jointarotule DR ....ooovv 1 1 1
76 232 061 414 NUt MB ..o ECIOU MB oo 1 1 1
77 205 062 560 Socket Head Screw M6 x 25 ................. Vis Allen MB X 25 ..o, 1 1 1
78 414 773 500 Ball Joint LH. ..o, Jointa rotule GA. ...cooovoveee 1 1 1
79 232 066 414 Hex. NUt M6 .....oooeeeeee, Ecrou hex. MB .......ovveeeeeeeeeecseeeeeeees 1 1 1
80 207 162 044 Hex. Screw MB X 20 .....o.covveveeeee, Vishex. MB X 20 ....oovovieieieeeee, 1 1 1
81 232561 414 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......ccccovovveviee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........cooo........ 2 2 2
82»83 581 122 200 Sprocket Ass’y (19 Tooth).................... Engrenage ass. (19 dents ................... 1 1 1
83 414 805 000 Needle Bearing .......ccccoceveevevierccene, Roulement a aiguilles ........cccococeeveveennn. 1 1 1
84 570 048 600 Alignement Rod ..........ccoeveviveviceie. Tige d'alignement ............c.cccoovveiennn. 1 1 1
85 207 089 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 90 .......oooovevivie, Vishex. M8 X 90 ..o 1 1 1
86 504 151 823 Reverse Support ......c.cccoeevevevveeveceennnn, Support de reculon ..., 1 1 1
87 504 151 818 Flanged Bushing .......ccccccooevoeevecerccnnne, Douille a épaulement ............cccccoeoennn. 2 2 2
88 570 064 600 GIID oo POIGNEE ..o, 1 1 1
89 504 151 810 Welded Handle .......cccooovvviveviiice, Poignée soudée ..o 1 1 1
90 371 800 800 Cotter Pin . Goupille fendue ... 1 1 1
91 503 189 264 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
92 414 805 102 DC HOM oo Avertisseur DC .......cooveveeieieeee 1 1 1
93 414 805 101 Plastic NUt .....o.ooevceeceeeeee Ecrou de plastique .......oovvecevvveereeree. 1 1 1
N 94 293 800 086 Silicone Sealant, Loctite 29647, 300ml  Enduit étanche-silicone, Adchemclair4511 @ @ @
95299 515175 318 SWILCH ASS'Y e, Interrupteur ass ...........coveeeeevesveennne. 1 1 1
96 409 210 000 Male Terminal ..........cccooveveviieriecan Terminal Male ...oocoveveeeveeeeeecee 2 2 2
97 409 010 300 Female Terminal .........ccccoooevevevecice Terminal femelle ......coovovevceeeeeee, 2 2 2
98 409 204 500 Male Terminal Housing (2 Circuits)........ Logement de terminal male (2 circuits). 1 1 1
99 515175317 Push Button SWitch ......ccccooovvoviieicnnn Interrupteur bouton-poussoir................. 1 1 1
100 250 100 012 Brass NU ....ooooooooooooooeeeeceeeeen Fcrou 1aiton .....ooooooooooooooooe (R
101 415079 200 HOSE .o, BOYAU ..o, @ @ @
102 —XXX— Female Terminal for Fuse .......cccccco........ Terminal pour fusible ..., 1 1 1
103 409 204 600 Female Terminal Housing (2 Circuits).... Logement de raccord femelle (2 circuits) .. 1 1 1
104 561 503 100 Female Terminal ..........cccccocovvevevevrnnnn, Terminal femelle ......cccooovvveviecie 2 2 2
105 207 103 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 35 ..o Vishex. M10 X 35 (oo, 2 2 2
106 507 029 900 Locking Tab ..o, Frein de Vis ..o, 1 1 1
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TRANSMISSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
TRANSMISSION

GRAND TOURING 600
DRIVE PULLEY/

POULIE MOTRICE GRAND TOURING 500 ]
N 1224 417 222 369 Drive Pulley ASS'Y....eeeeeerreerrerenenn Poulie motrice ass. ........cccoeevevverreennne. 1 1 1
N2 417 222 248 Fixed Flange ..o, FIasque fIXE ..o, 1 1 1
N 324 417 222 241 Sliding Flange ASS'Y........eeeeeenenne. Flasque coulissante ass. ..................... 1 1 1
4 417 004 201 BUShING ..o DOUIIE .., 1 1 1
5 413703 100 Loctite 609, 10 ml ...coovovoiieee Loctite 609, 10 ml ....oovoviee @ @ @
N 627 417 222 383 LEVEr ASS'Y e LEVIEr @SS. ...eeeeeeereeeererereeereeesesnienans 3 3 3
7 417 004 305 BUShING ..o DOUIIE .., 6 6 6
8 417 004 800 SCIEW ASS'Y ..o VIS @SS, v 3 3 3
9 232561414 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......cccccovevveviee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........ 33 3
10 417 222 044 SPring Seat. ..o Siege du ressort.........oocoveeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
N 1112 417 222 304 Spring Cover ASS'Y ......eeeeeeeveeenrenns Couvercle de ressort ass. ................... 1 1 1
12 417 004 501 BUShING ..o DOUIE .., 1 1 1
13 250 000 038 Socket Head Screw M6 x 40 ................. Vis Allen MB X 40 ......coovoveeieecee, 3 3 3
14 420 245 370 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 3 3 3
15 417 222 081 Governor Cup ASS'Y ..oeveveceeeeeeeee Cuvette du régulateur ass. ................... 1 1 1
16 732 804 009 Rolled PINn M8 X 24 .....co.ovviie, Goupille ressort M8 x 24 ...........c............ 3 3 3
17 210 367 890 Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 18 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 18 ............ 6 6 6
18 417 005 500 Calibration SCrew ........cccecevevevevcerena Vis de calibration ..........c.ccoovvieveiene, 3 3 3
19 417 005 600 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 3 3 3
20 233061414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M6 ... 3 3 3
21 417 005 700 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 33 3
22 732 401 030 O-RiNG oo, Joint toriqUe ....ovoee e 6 6 6
23 417 005 800 Slider Shoe ... GlSSIBIE 1., 6 6 6
24 417 222 176 GUATD oo Protecteur ..o, - 1 1
25 417 003 900 RoIlEr ASS'Y ..o, Rouleau ass. ......cccocoeveeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee 3 3 3
26 417 004 302 Stopper Washer........ccoooveevecceieinn, Rondelle de butée ........cocooviviieecnn 6 6 6
27 417 004 308 PIN e GOUPINE e 3 3 3
28 732 958 001 Cotter Pin . Goupille fendue .........cccocoeeeveciiee 3 3 3
29 414 689 500 Spring (Blue/Yellow)........ccccovvveveeena. Ressort (bleu/jaune) ..........ccccceevevenne. 1 1 -
414 689 400 Spring (Blue/Blue) ..o, Ressort (bleu/bleu) ...o.ovoveveeeeeee, - - 1
30 417 005 292X Ramp 292X ..o Rampe 292X ..o 3 - -
417 005 281 Ramp 281 .o Rampe 281 ..o, - 3 -
N 417 222 372 Ramp 299 ... Rampe 299 ... - - 3
31 417 300 057 RiNG GBAT ..o Couronne de lancement...........cc........... 1 1 1
32 236 281 684 Hex. Screw M8 X 16 ....cccovvvvieicine, Vishex. MB X 16 ..o, 6 6 6
33 293 800 005 Loctite 271, 10 Ml ..ovvveeeeee Loctite 271, 10 Ml ..o, @ @ @
34 250 200 006 Conical Spring Washer 14 mm .............. Rondelle ressort conique 14 mm .......... 1 1 1
35 417120 000 Drive Pulley Bolt ... Boulon de poulie motrice ........cccoevee... 1 1 1
36 414 860 700 Drive Belt oo Courroie d'entrainement .........c.c..c........ 1 1 -
417 300 127 Drive Belt oo Courroie d'entrainement .........c.c..c........ - - 1
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TRANSMISSION/ GRAND TOURING 700

TRANSMISSION

GRAND TOURING 600
DRIVE PULLEY/
POULIE MOTRICE GRAND TOURING 500 ]
37 417 006 100 Clutch Repair Kit............coeeevrvereerernn Ens. de réparation pour embrayage...... 1 1
38 529 022 400 Puller Inner Half ..o Extracteur de demi-poulie fixe .............. 1 1

. FLAT RATE SHOP
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TRANSMISSION/
TRANSMISSION

DRIVEN PULLEY/
POULIE MENEE

GRAND TOURING 700

N —
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10
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N 12>16
13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

414 784 800
504 151 858
501 026 300
504 149 100
371 910 000
080 044 200
504 152 008
504 152 007
501 025 000
205 482 546
232 581 414
234 081 410
417 126 477
417 126 486
414 918 000
413 703 100
415 011 200
414 876 600
417 126 333
417 126 337
417 126 343
414 820 800
371 903 100
414 558 900
415 092 800
504 141 900
206 263 044
232 061 414
420 245 370
504 141 800
413 701 000
504 149 100
517 302 322
207 087 544
293 800 060
293 800 023
507 021 300

Elastic Stop Nut M8 ..........
Flat Washer 8 mm ..............
Fixed Flange .......................
Sliding Flange Ass'y........
Cam Slider Shoe.................
Loctite 609, 10 ml ..............
Bushing ..o,
Bushing Garlock .................

Circhip e
Release Spring (Beige)......
Release Spring (Yellow) ....
Thrust Washer ...................

Socket Set Screw M6 x 30

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000

484 400 163

Bouchon de liege
Arbre de renvoi
Arbre de renvoi

Entretoise moulée
Roulement a billes
Roulement a billes

Coussinet Garlock

Ressort de rappel (beige)
Ressort de rappel (jaune)
Rondelle d'appui
Vis de pression M6 x 30

Vis hex. M8 x 75
Loctite 243, 10 ml
Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 454 g ...

Vis a téte creuse 6 pans M8 x 25 ..........
Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8
Rondelle plate 8 mm
Flasque fixe
Flasque coulissante ass. ......................
Glissiere de came
Loctite 609, 10 ml

Loctite 767, lubrifiant antigrippage, 12 0z .....

GRAND TOURING 600
GRAND TOURING 500 J
.................................... - 1
....................................... - 1
................................................ 1
.................................. 1
.................................. - 1
.................................................... 1
3
.................... 3
............................... 1
............................................. 1
1
................................... 3
................................... @ @
...................................................... 1
................................... 1
................................................. - 1
................................................... 1
....................................................... 1
....................... 1
..................................... 1
......................... 3
................................................. 3
.................................................. 3
.................................................. 1
@ @
................................................ 1
.................................................. 1
..................................... 1
.................................... @ @
@ @
................................................... 1
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TRANSMISSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
TRANSMISSION

GRAND TOURING 600
HYDRAULIC BRAKE AND BELT GUARD/
FREIN HYDRAULIQUE ET GARDE-COURROIE GRAND TOURING 500 \)
1 417 300 001 Bracket ..o, ATEACHE oo 1 1 1
2>4 417 300 002 Belt Guard ASS'Y ......oeovreeeeveerrrrrrnn, Garde-courroie ass. ............coweeeeenne. 1 1 1
3 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 6 6 6
4 516 000 132 Warning Label ... Décalque d'avertissement ..................... 1 1 1
N5 516 000 954 Suspension Adjustment Decal............... Décalque ajustement de suspension.... 1 1 1
6211 415 034 500 (011111 GO U] 1 1 1
7 415053 600 Brake Lining Kit..........coooveeeeeeerrerrennne Ens. de garnitures de frein ................. 1 1 1
8 414990 700 Kit (Pins, Retainers, Spring]............... Ens. (tiges, goupilles, ressort)............ 1 1 1
9 414989 800 Screw-Bleeder ..o Vis de PUrge .....coooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2 2
10 414 989 700 BOOT oo, Capuchon ..o 2 2 2
11 414 989 900 Rigid Tubing .......oooveveiieeeececee TUDE oo 1 1 1
12 207 103 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 35 ..o Vis Hex. M10 X 35 ..o 2 2 2
13 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @ @
14 507 029 900 Locking Tab ...ocoooiiiiii, Frein de Vis oo 1 1 1
15 507 032 237 HOSE .o, BOYAU ..o, 1 1 1
N 16221 507 032 294 Master Cylinder ...............ueeeeeeeue... Maitre cylindre..............ooeeeeeeeeenenn 1 1 1
17 415075 300 Lever ASS'Y .o, LEVIET @SS. ..oviieieiiiieceieee e, 1 1 1
18 415 029 800 Clamp ASS'Y ... Bride ass. ...ooooeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
19 415029 900 CaP e Capuchon ..o 1 1 1
20 415030 000 Pin ASS'Y oo AXE @SS, oo 1 1 1
21 414 990 600 WiNdOW ..o FENBLIE oo, 1 1 1
22 414 920 500 Banjo Bolt ..o Boulon banjo ..o 2 2 2
23 414 920 600 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4
24 507 032 203 Brake DisK ..o Disque de frein ..o 1 - -
507 031 300 Brake Disk ..o Disque de frein ..o - 1 1
25 515175 307 Brake HOUSING .......ooiveiiiiiicce, Logement de frein ..o 1 1 1
26 414 440 800 SEE SCIBW ..o Vis de pression .....ocococeeveeeeeveeeeeeen, 1 1 1
27 515175 390 SWILCH 1o, CommUEAtUT .o, 1 1 1
28 250 000 022 Phillips Screw #4-24 X 2" .....cccocevee..... Vis cruciforme #4-24 x V2" ....ccoovee. 1 1 1
29 415 025 500 Switch Decal ..o, Décalque d'interrupteur .............ccc......... 1 1 1
30 507 032 283 MICrOSWItCN ....ooov e, Micro contact ..........ccoevveveveceereceece, 1 1 1
31 216 141 260 Screw M4 X 12 oo VISMA X T2 oo 2 2 2

FLAT RATE SHOP
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

GRAND TOURING 600
STEERING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION GRAND TOURING 500 \)
1 506 146 600 R.H. Swivel Arm ..o Bras de pivot DR ... 1 1 1
2 506 146 700 L.H. Swivel Arm ..o, Bras de pivot GA .......cocoovveiieee, 1 1 1
3 506 149 900 Swivel-Bushing ......cccooveveveeicc Coussinet de pivot .......cccoooeveveceiic 4 4 4
4 506 150 100 SWIVEI-PIVOL ..., Pivot de bras ......ccooceeveeerececeeee, 2 2 2
5 207 008 086 Hex. Screw M10 X 80 ..oovovovveveicee Vishex. M10 X 80 ..o 2 2 2
6 506 150 000 Washer 10 mm ....coovevoieeeeeeeee, Rondelle 10 MM .....oovevieieee, 4 4 4
7 506 151 251 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
8 732610084 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M10 ............... Ecroud‘arrét élastique & épaulement M10.. 2 2 2
9 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55 ..oovovceice Vishex. MT0 X 55 oo, 2 2 2
10 506 147 300 Pivot-Bar ......cooveeeeeeee e Pivot de barre ......cccocoevvvevevececceec, 2 2 2
11 224 002 257 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........ccoooveeeeececceee 2 2 2
12 233 601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........................ Ecrou de blocage élastique M10......... 2 2 2
13 503 175 800 WaSher ..o Rondelle ....ooveeeeeeeeeeeceeee e, 8 8 8
14 232 501 416 Elastic Stop Nut M10 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M10 ................ 4 4 4
15 506 150 200 SWivel-Bushing ......cccooveveveeccc Coussinet de pivot .......cccoooeveviveice 4 4 4
16 506 147 000 Bar-SWivel .......coovoveeiceeceeceee Barre pivotante ...........c.cccoooveoveeeie 1 1 1
17 207 684 044 Hex. Flange Screw M8 x 40 ................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 ............. 2 2 2
18 506 151 101 L.H. Ball Joint ..o, Jointarotule GA ....ooevveee 2 2 2
19 506 151 252 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
20 233281414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M8 ................. Fcrou d'arrét lastique  épaulement M8......... g 8 8
N 21 250 100 016 LH. Jam Nut M10 ....ooovvic Contre-écrou GA M10 ..o 3 3 3
22 506 151 190 Tie-Rod ..o, Barre d'accouplement ... 2 2 2
23 732610010 RH. Jam Nut M10 ..o Contre-écrou DR M10 ..o 3 3 3
24 415012 400 Ball Joint ..o Joint @ rotule oo 2 2 2
25 506 145 800 R.H. Steering Arm .......ccccoevvvievccecenn Bras de direction DR ..........ccoooviiii 1 1 1
26 506 145 900 L.H. Steering Arm .......coovveiieeiien Bras de direction GA .........coooovveveiennne. 1 1 1
27 205 083 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 35 ............... Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 35................. 2 2 2
28 570 070 500 Tie-Rod Cap....cccoevoveeieeeeeeeeee, Capuchon de timonerie ..........cccococooov.... 2 2 2
29 506 151 100 Retainer Ring .....c.cooooviiniiiicce, Anneau de retenue.........c.coccoeveeeieinn. 2 2 2
30 390 402 300 Pop RIVET ... RIVEL POP .o 6 6 6
31 414 768 000 R.H. Ball Joint ..o, Jointarotule DR ....oooovvi 1 1 1
32 506 150 300 Inside Tie-Rod ........cooovieviiiiiii, Barre d'accouplement intérieure ........... 1 1 1
33 414 768 100 L.H. Ball Joint ..o, Jointarotule GA ....oovveveeeeee 1 1 1
34 506 150 400 Half HouSINg .....c.vvevveeeececccce Demi-logement ..o, 4 4 4
35 506 150 500 Housing Bushing.......cccccoooiviiiiine, Douille de logement ...........cccooveeeveennn 4 4 4
36 506 150 600 Stopper Plate ......ccooovvevieeiieee Plaque d'armét ..o 4 4 4
37 207 787 044 Carriage Bolt M8 X 70 ......ocovevevee. Boulon de carrosserie M8 x 70.............. 4 4 4
38 506 151 140 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..ovveeeeeee 4 4 4
39 506 147 100 Main TUDE ... Arbre de direction .........cccceveevevceercean. 1 1 1
40 277 000 142 Steering Clamp .....coocevvvveviceeceee Bride de direction ..o 1 1 1
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

STEERING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600

4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

414 491 600
506 151 196
207 085 544
232 581 414
506 151 277
572 081 900
572 100 500
506 151 275
572 106 200
208 652 044
233 251 414
408 200 700
413 711 500

Steering Support
Reinforcement
Hex. Screw M8 x 55
Elastic Stop Nut M8
Handlebar ..............

Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M5 .................

Grease Fitting

Synthetic Grease

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000

Support de guidon
Renfort ........cccoco......
Vis hex. M8 x 55
Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8
Guidon ....coooenee
Bout de guidon
Gaine de poignée
Coussinet de sécurité
Mortaise ................

Vis M5 x 20

GRAND TOURING 500 J

Ecrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M5 ...

Graisseur ...............
Graisse synthétique

@ PO N NN = NN = &~ B NN
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/

DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600
FRONT SUSPENSION AND SKI/

SUSPENSION AVANT ET SKI GRAND TOURING 500 \)
1 505070 189 SKi LINBT oo Ski de plastique .........cccooveeeeeeeeee 2
505 070 190 Ski Liner (EUrope) ....ooooeveveceeeceeee Ski de plastique (Europe) ......cccccoveeee...... 2

2>3 505 070 055 Bridge ASS'Y ..o Pont @SS. ..o 2
3 505 070 001 BUSHING .o DOUIIE .., 4

4 572 101 000 Plastic Handle ..o Poignée de plastique.........ccccoooveiennnee. 2
526 860 501 900 Carbide Runner Kit ..........coooeeeveeeen Ens. lisse au carbure............................. 1
6 233601416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........ccoccvevnne Ecrou de blocage élastique M10 .......... 8

7 207 085 044 Hex. Screw M8 X 50 .....oovovvevivie. Vis hex. M8 X 50 ......cooovveeeieeiciiee 6

8 230 080 044 Hex. Screw M8 x 100 .......c.ccevevvrverenen Vis hex. M8 X 100 .....ooevveerieeiccee, 2

9 234081410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocovvvivcvccc Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 8
10 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ........cccoovvvii, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... 4
11 390 911 100 Pop Rivet 1/4 ..o, Pop rivet 1/4 ..o 4
12 506 151 233 SKit StOPPEI ..., Butée de SKi......cooooooeeeieeeeeeee 2
13 506 133 300 SPACET oo ENtretoise .o, 2
14 250 000 001 Hex. Screw M10 X 110 ....ooovevceie, Vis hex. M10 X 110 coovovieeieee 2
15 732 900 049 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2
16 732 610 084 Elastic Flange Stop Nut M10 ................. Fcrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M10 2
17 505 070 232 Proactive Control ..o Controle proactif ..........ccoovvveeeeee 2
18 250 000 015 Socket Head Screw M5 x 25 ................. Vis Allen M5 X 25 ..o, 4
19 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M5 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M5 ... 4
20 250 000 016 Phillips Screw #10-14 x 5/8" .............. Vis cruciforme #10-14 x 5/8" ................. 12
21 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ..., Rondelle plate 6 mm ..o 4
22 506 151 234 SKi LEG oo Jambe de ski ..o 2
23 505 070 003 CUSHION (e COUSSINEL ..o, 4
24 505 070 004 WaSher ....ooveeevceceeeceeee e Rondelle ..o, 2
N 25 505 070 645 RH. SWing Arm .o Bras oscillant DR ..o, 1
N 505 070 646 LH. Swing Arm ..o Bras oscillant GA ... 1
26 371 910 400 CIrClP covev e CIrClip oo 2
27 572 091 300 CaP o Bouchon ..o, 2
28 570 062 200 DAMPET <.oveeeeeeeeee e Amortisseur de caoutchouc ................ 2
29 503 146 700 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2
30 506 115 800 CUPD oo COUPOIB e, 2
31 234181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........ccccooovveveierecnnnn Rondelle frein 8 mm ......coooveviceeiiee, 2
32 205082 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 25 ................. Vis Allen M8 X 25 ..o, 2
33 572 045 900 CaP o Capuchon ..o, 2
34 505 070 139 BUSING (.o DOUIE .., 2
35 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16 ...coceeveeeceeceea Pop rivet 3/16 ... 8
36 505 070 563 Stabilisator ..., Stabilisateur .......o.oveveeeeeeeeeeee, 1
37 505070 121 Ball Joint BIOCK ......covoveeececcc, BIOC TOtUIE oo 2
N 38 505 070 680 Front ShocK.......ccooveeveieeceeceeeal Amortisseur avant ..........ccccceeeveevrnnnn. 2

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ GRAND TOURING 700

DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

GRAND TOURING 600

FRONT SUSPENSION AND SKI/

SUSPENSION AVANT ET SKI GRAND TOURING 500 \)
39 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55 ..oovevceice Vis hex. MT0 X 55 oo, 4
40 233 601 416 Elastic Locking Nut M10 ... Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10........... 12
41 518 317 518 R.H. Shock Bracket .........cccocovvevievinnn Attache d'amortisseur DR ...................... 1

518 317 519 L.H. Shock Bracket ........c..ccovevrrerrnnee, Attache d'amortisseur GA ...........c.......... 1

42 233 281 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M8 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M8 ... 4

43 506 151 245 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 4

N 44»45 505 070 580 Upper Arm ASS’Y ..o Barreau supérieur ass. ....................... 2
45 505 070 025 BUSNING .o COUSSINET ..o, 4
46>47 505 070 402 Lower Arm ASS'Y .o Barreau inférieur ass. .........ccccouuu..... 2
47 505 070 025 BUShING ..o COUSSINGT ... 4

48 207 005 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 55 ....ooovvoiiicie Vishex. MT10 X 55 oo, 4

49 207 605 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M10 x 55............... Vis hex. a épaulement M10 x 55 ........... 2

50 207 009 544 Hex. Screw M10 X 95 .o Vishex. MT0 X 95 ..o, 2

51 234001 410 Flat Washer 10 mm ..o Rondelle plate 10 mm ........cocooooviine. 2

52 505070 010 Upper Arm Bracket.........cccocovoevevoieieinnnn Attache de barreau supérieur ................ 1

53 505 070 011 Lower Arm Bracket ..........cccccoevevevrnnnn. Attache de barreau inférieur.................. 1

54 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16 .o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 2

55 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ......cooooeveveveveeeeceee GraiSSBUN .o 2

56 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml wovoveveeeecceeeee @

57 413711 500 Synthetic Grease .........cccooevvviviecicnnn Graisse synthétique ..........cccoovveevvieinnnn @

58 293 550 014 Grease, Super Lube #823-28 ................. Graisse, Super Lube #823-28................. @

@ O @@ VM MN = 2 NN REENENE R =T
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STEERING AND FRONT SUSPENSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
DIRECTION ET SUSPENSION AVANT

GRAND TOURING 600
SHOCKS/
AMORTISSEURS GRAND TOURING 500\)
N1 505070 680 Front Shock........coooooieeeee Amortisseur avant ............coccooeeeeeennnn. 2
2 503 183 700 CaAM e CAMEB o 2
3 505 070 686 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, 2
4 503 187 500 Spring GUIAE ....ovveeeeee e Guide ressort ..o 2
5 503 140 600 SPring STOPPEr ......cvveeeeeeeece e, Butée de ressort ........cocoovvieieiecie, 2

N NN NN
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REAR SUSPENSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

GRAND TOURING 600

DRIVE AXLE AND TRACK/

ESSIEU MOTEUR ET CHENILLE GRAND TOURING 500 \)
1 501 027 400 Drive AXIE ..oeeeceeeee e Arbre d’entrainement ..........cccccccoevennn 1 1 1
2 504151 781 Sprocket 9-Teeth ......cooovvviviciii, Barbotin 9 dents ..o 2 2 2
3 504 151 782 Half Sprocket 9-Teeth ........cccccovvvevcnnn Demi-barbotin 9 dents..........ccccocoovennn. 2 2 2
4 504 151 918 Oil SEal ..o Joint étanche .......ccccoceveveveiecceee, 1 1 1
5 371910 200 GIFCHP cooeeeeeeee e CIFCHP e, 1 1 1

N6 504 152 009 Ball Bearing ........cccoevovueveveeeceecee Roulement a hilles ... 1 1 1
7 501 017 400 Ball Bearing Protector ..............ccccoco..... Protecteur de roulement a billes............ 1 1 1

8>9 504 151 935 L1 [ QK Chenille ass. ........ooeeveeerreeereerrrerrrsreenns 1 1 1
9 500 003 400 Guide Cleat ..o Agrafe guide ..., 36 36 36
10 504 151 860 Bearing HOUSING ....coovvevveeec e, Logement de roulement ......................... 1 1 1
11 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ......ccoovvvvvveieicecce GraiSSBUT ...oeveveeee e 1 1 1
12 501 025 000 FIANGe oo, FIASQUE ..o, 1 1 1
13 504 151 836 Flange (Speed Drive Insert) ................... Flasque (prise de l'indicateur de vitesse).. 1 1 1
14 517 290 100 Cable Protector ........cccoovevoccccceec Protecteur de cable .......ccccoooeevevevecnn 1 1 1
15 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .......cccoocevevevevevrene. Graisse synthétique .........cccocoveveveveeeenn. @ @ @
16 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ......cccoovoiveie Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .......cooovvv...... 3 3 3

N 17 504 152 005 Ball Bearing ........cccooovoeeviieiccee Roulement @ billes ..o, 1 1 1
18 572 010 100 Speedometer Drive Insert ...................... Prise de |'indicateur de vitesse .............. 1 1 1

FLAT RATE SHOP
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GRAND TOURING 700

REAR SUSPENSION/

SUSPENSION ARRIERE GRAND TOURING 600
REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE GRAND TOURING 500\)

N1
N2

14215
15

16
17>18
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

N 27
28~29
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

N 38-39
39

40

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000

503 189 415
503 189 639
208 562 560
232 561 414
572 075 400
207 152 544
232 551 414
391 301 600
570 063 000
572 084 800
207 054 044
391 301 700
207 088 044
503 188 998
405 404 500
503 173 700
503 189 375
405 404 500
503 174 600
503 183 100
207 088 544
233 281 414
570 063 600
572 089 000
207 182 544
503 153 600
207 383 044
572 043 500
405 404 600
572 048 300
503 189 157
503 189 160
503 155 300
207 063 044
233 261 414
230 100 044
233 601 416
503 189 578
405 404 500
503 160 700

Runner .........

Runner Shoe

Countersunk Head Screw M6 x 25.......
Elastic Stop Nut M6 ..o
Runner Protector.........cccoeeveveveveccee,
Hex. Screw M5 X 25 ..o,
Elastic Stop Nut M5 ...

Flat Washer .

Rubber Stopper ...
Stopper Reinforcement .........................
Hex. Screw M5 X 40 ..o,

Flat Washer .

Hex. Screw M8 X 80 .....c.covveveeeieee,
Wheel 139 ASS'Y .o
Ball Bearing 6205 ..........cccoovieeee.

Wheel 139 (Full Moon) B-211.............
Ball Bearing 6205 ..........cccoovieeee.

Support ........
Washer ........

Hex. Screw M8 x 85 ..o
Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M8 ...............

Wheel Cap ...

Labyrinth Seal ...
Hex. Screw M8 X 25 ..oovovcvveee,
Idler Wheel AXIE .......c..covoveveeicee
Hex. Screw M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) .........

Idler Wheel

Tensioner SPacer .........ccccoccovevvieeernns

Tensioner.....

Hex. Screw MB X 30 .....oocvvvevceiee,
Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 .................
Hex. Screw M10 x 100 ........c.coevevenenee.
Elastic Locking Nut M10 ........................
Wheel 165 (Full Moon) B-211.............
Ball Bearing 6205 ........c.cccoovveeee.

Rear Axle .....

Vis a téte fraisée M6 x 25

Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........

Protecteur de rail
Vis hex. M5 x 25

Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 ......ooovvvve.....

Rondelle plate
Butée de caoutchouc
Renfort de butée
Vis hex. M5 x 40
Rondelle plate
Vis hex. M8 x 80

Roue 139 @SS. ...,

Roulement a billes 6205

Roue 139 (pleine lune) B-211 .............

Roulement a billes 6205
Support ..o
Rondelle .................
Vis hex. M8 x 85
Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M8 ... 12
Capuchon de roue
Joint de labyrinthe
Vis hex. M8 x 25
Axe de roue de support

Vis hex. M6 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ...............

Roue de support
Roulement a billes 6205
Entretoise ................
Rondelle ..................
Entretoise de tendeur
Tendeur .......cco........
Vis hex. M6 x 30

Ecrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M6 ...

Vis hex. M10 x 100

Ecrou autofreiné élastique M10...........
Roue 165 (pleine lune) B-211 ............

Roulement a billes 6205
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REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

REAR SUSPENSION/
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600

4
42
43
44
N 45246
46
47
48

250 000 019
503 183 300
503 189 161
503 182 900
503 189 568
405 404 500
503 183 000
503 180 400

Hex. Screw with Nylon .............cc..........

Washer

Outer SPacer ...
Inner Spacer (Short) ...l
Wheel 165 ASS'Y ...
Ball Bearing 6205 ..........cccoovvieeeee.

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000

GRAND TOURING 500 J

Vis hex. avec nylon ..........cococoeveveeennn.

Rondelle

Entretoise extérieure ......oovevvvveveveeen.

Entretoise intérieure (courte) .................
Roue 165 @SS. .....cvveeeeeeeeerererresrinnnn
Roulement a billes 6205 .......................
Entretoise supérieure longue ................

Rondelle
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REAR SUSPENSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

GRAND TOURING 600
FRONT ARM/

BRAS AVANT GRAND TOURING 500 ]
1 503 189 292 Front Arm ..o Bras avant .......c.cocoooeeeeveceeeeeee e, 1 1 1
2 503 189 276 Lock Washer 12 mm ......ccccocovveeverencnn. Rondelle frein 12 mm .......ocoooovieeen 2 2 2
3 207 226 044 Hex. Screw M12 x 60 (Scotch Grip) ....... Vis hex. M12 x 60 (Scotch Grip) ............. 2 2 2
4 503189 313 Shaft oo ATDIE oo 1 1 1
5 503189 323 CUSNION e COUSSINET .., 2 2 2
6 207 205 544 Hex. Screw M10 x 55 (Scotch Grip) ....... Vis hex. M10 x 55 (Scotch Grip) ............. 2 2 2
7 503 188 938 Shaft oo ATBIE oo 1 1 1
8 503189 324 CUSNION e COUSSINET .., 2 2 2
9 732900 049 Flat Washer 10 mm ......ccocoovvvevececn Rondelle plate 10 mm ..o 2 2 2
10 503 189 117 CUSHION e COUSSINEL ..o, 2 2 2
11 503 189 282 BUSNING ..o DOUIIE ., 1 1 1
12 503 189 271 CUSHION (e COUSSINEL oo, 1 1 1
13 207 005 044 Hex. Screw M10 X 50 ...oovovvviccie Vis hex. MT10 X 50 ..o, 2 2 2
14 233 601 416 Elastic Stop Nut M10 ....ocooooviiiii Ecrou d'arrét élastique M10 .............. 2 2 2
N 15 503 189 562 AXIE oo AXE oo 1 1 1
N 16 205 503 544 Socket Head Screw M10 x 35 (Scotch Grip) . Vis Allen M10 x 35 (Scotch Grip) ........o......... 2 2 2
N 17 503 189 564 Washer 10 mm ..o, Rondelle 10 mm ..o, 2 2 2
18 503 189 265 SPACET oo ENtretoiSe ..o, 1 1 1
19 503 189 362 StOpPer Strap ..o Courroie d'arét ........cccocoeevoeeeee, 2 2 2
20 207 182 544 Hex. Screw M8 X 25 ..o, Vis hex. M8 X 25 ..o, 4 4 4
21 224 081 301 Flat Washer ..., Rondelle plate........cccoooveeeeecciee 8 8 8
22 232 581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .......oooovov...... 4 4 4
23 205523 544 Socket Head Screw M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) .~ Vis Allen M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip)............ 2 2 2
24 503 189 272 Center Shock Shaft .......ccooeveveveveee. Arbre d’amortisseur central ................... 1 1 1
25 503 189 276 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4
26 503 189 273 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
27 503 189 274 SPACET oo ENtretoiSe ..o, 2 2 2
N 28 503 189 417 ROCKET oo, CUIBULEUT e, 1 1 1
29 503 189 388 Rocker AXIE ... Axe de culbuteur........c..ocoooveeeieee 1 1 1
30 503189 410 CUSHION e COUSSINEL ..o, 1 1 1
N 31 503 189 554 Center ShocK ......ocovoceeveieeeceeeee Amortisseur central ...........cccoovevevrenne. 1 1 1
N 32 503 189 426 Rear Shock .........cccovovveiiceicceeceee AmOrtiSSeur arriere .........cccooeveeeerennnn. 1 1 1
N 3234 860 306 200 HPG Shock Kit (Europe).......ccccocooeov... Ensemble d’amortisseur HPG (Europe).. 1 1 1
33 516 000 182 HPG Decal (Europe) ..ol Décalque HPG (Europe)..........cccocovevnni. 1 1 1
34 414 936 000 Cushion (EUrope).......ccccoevoeeeveceeec Coussinet (EUrope).......cccooevoeeeveceene, 2 2 2
35 207 684 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 40 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 ............. 2 2 2
36 233281414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M8.................... Fcrou d'arét élastique & épaulement M .......... 2 2 2
37 414936 000 CUSNION e COUSSINET .., 2 2 2
38 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ......cooooeveveeveceeceee GraiSSBUN .o 2 2 2
39 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .......cccooveevevevcverencen. Graisse synthétique ..o, @ @ @
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REAR SUSPENSION/ GRAND TOURING 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE

GRAND TOURING 600
REAR ARM/.

BRAS ARRIERE GRAND TOURING 500 ]
1 503 189 350 RH. SPring oo Ressort DR ..o 1 1 1
N 503 189 681 R.H. Spring (EUrope) ......cccccoeveveeveee. Ressort DR (EUrope) .......ccoevoveevevccece 1 1 1
2 503 189 351 LH. Spring ..o Ressort GA ..o 1 1 1
N 503 189 683 LH. SPring ..o Ressort GA ..o, 1 1 1
3 503188 933 SPring SUPPOM ..o Support de ressort .........cccovoevveveieinnn, 2 2 2
N 503189 717 Spring Support (Europe) ........ccocoveve... Support de ressort (Europe) .................. 2 2 2
4 503188 934 Axle-Spring GUIdE .......cocoovveeeeee, Axe de guide de ressort ..........c.c..cc....... 2 2 2
5 503188 929 Cushion Retainer ..........ccococoeveveeevecnn. Coussinet de retenue ........cc.cccoevvenee.. 2 2 2
6 205 084 544 Socket Head Screw M8 x 45 ................. Vis Allen M8 X 45 ..o, 2 2 2
7 233281414 Elastic Flanged Stop NutM8 ........................ Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M8 ...... 4 4 4
8 503189 105 Plastic Bushing ..........cccocooeiiiiiinne, Douille de plastique .........cccovovrieirinee. 2 2 2
9 503189 284 L.H. Cam Adjuster .........ccccooveveviercnnn Réglage de came GA ..........c.cocooveeenn. 1 1 1
10 503 189 283 R.H. Cam Adjuster........ccccoevovevevcerecnnn Réglage de came DR ... 1 1 1
11 234 021 410 Flat Washer 12 mm ..o Rondelle plate 12mm .......ccccooovieennn 2 2 2
12 293 370 013 CIrClip oo CrICHD oo 2 2 2
N 13 503 189 425 Throttle Rod......ccoevoveeieceeeeece Tige d'accélération ..........ccocoeevevevecnnn. 1 1 1
14 503 189 133 Axle Bod .o AXE dB TIg. oo 2 2 2
15 503 189 266 CUSHION (e COUSSINEL ..o, 2 2 2
16 207 684 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 40 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 40 ............. 2 2 2
N 17 503 189 501 Rear Arm ... Bras arriere ......o.ocooeveeveceeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
18 503 189 412 Upper AXIE ..o AXE SUPEBIIBUN ..., 1 1 1
19 503 189 288 CUSHION e COUSSINEL oo, 2 2 2
20 503 189 146 AXIE SPriNg ..o, Ressort d'aXe ....ooooveeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeee, 2 2 2
21 503 189 147 Retainer RiNg ....cocoovovoveiieeeeeeee Anneau de retenue..........ccccccevvevevennn. 2 2 2
22»23 503 189 187 Wheel 165 ASS'Y ....eeeeeevererereeerenene Roue 165 @SS. .....ooveeeeeeererererresriarnn 2 2 2
23 405 404 500 Ball Bearing 6205 ........ccocooviiiiien Roulement a billes 6205 .........c..ccc......... 2 2 2
24 206 260 844 Socket Head Set Screw M6 x 8............. Vis de pression creuse 6pans M6 x8... 2 2 2
25 205523 544 Socket Head Screw M12 x 35 ............... Vis creuse 6 pans M12 x 35.................. 2 2 2
26 503 189 276 Washer ........oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
27 414 644 300 DAt oo DArd oo 2 2 2
28 503 189 413 Rear Lower AXIE.......cc.coevvvieeiieen Axe inférieur arriere .......co.oeeevevevecene. 1 1 1
29 503 189 286 CUSNION e COUSSINET .., 2 2 2
30 503 189 488 Block GUIdE.......coeevevceecieeeec e, Guide de bloC ..o 2 2 2
31 250 400 005 Dowel Pin4 X8 mm ..ooooovevieiee Goupille 4 X8 MM ..o 2 2 2
32 503 189 152 LH. BIOCK .o BIOC GA .o, 1 1 1
33 503189 170 RH. BIOCK ..o, BIOC DR .o, 1 1 1
34 205523 544 Socket Head Screw M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis Allen M12 x 35 (Scotch Grip) ...........covveen.... 2 2 2
35 503189 276 Flat Washer 12 mm ..o Rondelle plate 12 mm ..o, 2 2 2
36 503 189 430 PIvOt ArM e JUMBIIE oo 1 1 1
37 503 189 156 Pivot Arm AXIE ... Axe de jumelle ..., 1 1 1
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REAR SUSPENSION/‘ GRAND TOURING 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE SRAND TOURING 600
REAR ARM/.
BRAS ARRIERE GRAND TUUR/NG500\)
38 503 189 157 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 4 4
39 732601198 Long Bolt M8 ..o Boulon Long M8 ........cooviieeee 1 1
40 233281 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M8 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M8 ... 1 1
N 41 503 189 608 Block Stopper........ccocoovovoeveeiiee, Butée de bloc ... 4 4
42 207 053 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 30 ..o, Vishex. M5 X 30 ..o 4 4
N 43 250 200 016 Flat Washer 5 mm ........ccoooevoviveiccc Rondelle plate 5 mm ... 8 8
44 232 551 414 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 .......ooovvvve..... 4 4
45 408 200 700 Grease Fitting ......ocoovvveovececccce GraiSSBUT ....oveeeie e, 3 3
46 413 711 500 Synthetic Grease .......ccccoocevevevevevreene. Graisse synthétique .........cccocoveveveveeeeen. @ @

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000
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REAR SUSPENSION/‘ GRAND TOURING 700
SUSPENSION ARRIERE SRAND TOURING 600
SHOCKS/
AMORTISSEURS GRAND TOURING 500\)
N1 503189 554 Center ShocK ......oovveeveiceeceee Amortisseur central .........ccccovovevevennne. 1
2 503 183 700 CaAM e CaAME e, 1
N3 503 189 659 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, 1
4 503 188 930 Protector ...ooveevceeeceeeeeeeeee ProteCteur ..o, 1
5 503 187 500 Spring GUIAE ... GUIde TeSSOMt ..o 1
6 503 140 600 Spring STOPPEF ..o, Butée de ressort ..o, 1
N 7 503189 426 Rear Shock .........cccooviveviceiciceceee AmOortisSeur arriere ......occoevevevevevrenne. 1
N 79 860 306 200 HPG Shock Kit (Europe ....................... Ensemble d'amortisseur HPG (Eurape)..... 1
8 516 000 182 HPG Decal (Europe) ......ocoooovoviiiel Décalque HPG (Europe)..........cccocovovenni. 1
9 414 936 000 Cushion (EUrope).......cocoovovooeieciel Coussinet (EUrope)........cccooovevvviiici. 2 2
10 414 936 000 CUSNION e COUSSINET .., 2

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000
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FRAME AND BODY/ GRAND TOURING 700
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

GRAND TOURING 600

LUGGAGE RACK AND HITCH/

PORTE BAGAGES ET ATTELAGE GRAND TOURING 500 \)

1»16 510 003 783 Backrest ASS'Y ...eeeeevereerereeeerrerrnn DOSSIEr @SS. ...covveveeeeeerrrrrerrerereeresren 1 1 1
2 414821 200 Backrest Foam ... Mousse de dOSSIEr ........ccoceeveveveereen. 1 1 1
3 510 003 782 Backrest COVEr.......ccooovvvveveviceeicce, Housse de doSSIer ........cccovovevvevcuevcnnnn 1 1 1
4 414 820 900 Tiller Handle ........ccooveveveeieeeeccecee, Manette basculante..........cccccocevvevnneee. 1 1 1
5 415015 500 SHAD e LANQUETEE w.oveeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1 1 1
6 414821 000 CaP e Capuchon ..o 1 1 1
7 517 296 400 RHAM e Bras DR ..o, 1 1 1
8 517 296 500 LHAM e Bras GA ..o, 1 1 1
9 414813 300 RECHNGT .o, BasSCUIBUT ..., 1 1 1

10 207 182 544 Hex Screw M8 X 25 ....oovvivvcei, VisheX M8 X 25 ..o 2 2 2
11 232 581 414 Elastic Stop NUut M8 .......ccccooviviiin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... 2 2 2
12 207 182 044 Hex Screw M8 X 20 ......occoovveveveieeee, Vishex. M8 X 20 ..o 2 2 2
13 234 181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........ccccooovvevviereennn Rondelle frein 8 mm .....coooovveviieeicie, 2 2 2
14 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 ml woovovvi Loctite 243, 10 ml oo @ @ @
15 224 081 201 Flat Washer .......ccocoevvveeveceeceeeen Rondelle plate........ccooooveeececceee 1 1 1
16 517 250 500 CaP e Capuchon ..o 1 1 1
17 572 038 200 LOCK LEVET ..oviieiiiec Levier de blocage ........ccccoeveevevevecenennan 2 2 2
18 517 257 600 Eye Bolt o Visaoeillet ..o, 2 2 2
19 414 821 400 PiN e TIGE coreeeeee e 2 2 2
20 517 257 300 GUIE e, GUIE e, 2 2 2
21 517 251 300 SPACET oo CalB e 2 2 2
22 570 027 400 Rubber Shim.......ccccoooveiiieeieeceee Cale de caoutchouC..........cccoevvvevecneneee. 2 2 2
23 414 819 500 Washer .......coooeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
24 517 250 000 NUE oo, BCTOU e 2 2 2
25 207 182 584 Screw M8 X 25 ..o VISMB X 25 ... 2 2 2
26 234 081 670 Washer 8 mm ..o Rondelle 8 MM ..o 2 2 2
27 232581 414 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .......cooovv....... 2 2 2
28 414 819 600 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
29 511000 126 Rack ASS'Y oo, Porte-hagage ass. ......cccococoveeereveeernnn. 1 1 1
30 511000 108 RHAM e Bras DR .....ooeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1 1 1
511 000 111 LHAMM e Bras GA ..o, 1 1 1

31 390 403 600 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ..o 4 4 4
32 515175 397 Lamp HOUSING ...cvveeeeeceece e Boftier lumiere ..o 1 1 1
N 33 515175539 SOCKET o, RAcCOrd ... 1 1 1
34 233251 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M5 ................ Ecrou d'arét élastique a épaulement M5 ... 2 2 2
35 410 504 000 BUID e, AMPOUIE .o, 1 1 1
36 414 513 700 LENS oo LeNtille .o 1 1 1
37 209 632 540 Phillips SCreW ........ccovvveieiiieieccs Vis Cruciforme .......ccooevevevecceeeecece, 2 2 2
38 414 516 400 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
39 414988 700 Reflective Sheet .....cccovvvvvevcceeice, Feuille de réflexion .......ccccocvvvevevevecnnnn 2 2 2
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FRAME AND BODY/
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

LUGGAGE RACK AND HITCH/
PORTE BAGAGES ET ATTELAGE

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600

40

a4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
91
52
53
%4
55
56

57

415 050 200
415 050 300
415 050 400
572 089 200
206 580 890
572 089 300
732 601 255
511 000 001
418 001 800
572 110 800
511 000 002
207 182 044
207 084 044
511 000 114
233 281 414
506 115 800
572 045 900
572 089 400
572 089 500
390 906 800

L.H. Grip (370 mm) .........
R.H. Grip (250 mm).........

Grip (Short) (60 mm)

Switch Housing..............
Screw Set M8 x 8 .........

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000

Poignée GA (370 mm)
Poignée DR (250 mm)
Poignée courte (60 mm)

GRAND TOURING 500 J

Interrupteur basculant

Décalque de poignée chauffante ..........

Bouchon ........c.........
Protecteur d'interrupteur
Vis hex. M8 x 20
Vis hex. M8 x 40
Espaceur.................

Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M8 ...

Coupole .ocoeveve
Capuchon ................

Protecteur DR
Protecteur GA
Pop rivet 3/16

Ao o0 NN RN NN N = 2 N /. s s s s s
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FRAME AND BODY/
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

SEAT AND ACCESSORIES/
SIEGE ET ACCESSOIRES

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600

N N N i G W =
N OO Ol AR WON—, O O oo N O Ol WWN -

—_
Qo

19
20
21
22
23

517 272 510
207 682 044
510 003 739
732 601 221
510 003 751
732 610 072
510 003 835
510 003 741
510 003 752
510 003 753
233 261 414
520 000 229
572 108 200
517 225 900
390 908 000
415 073 300
572 103 900
572 104 000
516 000 237
516 000 241
516 000 238
516 000 242
365 901 100
529 032 900
520 000 126
529 035 536
414 728 000

Rear Trunk ...............
Nut Push .................
Seat Cover...............
Seat Foam (Side)
Seat Foam (Top)
Seat Belt................

Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 .................

Snow Guard (Full Moon)
Reinforcement

R.H. Moulding

L.H. Moulding
R.H. Reflector

R.H. Reflector (Europe)

L.H. Reflector

L.H. Reflector (Europe)

Self Tapping Screw M12 x 3/4 ..............

Wrench-Adjuster

GRAND TOURING 500/600/700 — 09/2000

Pare-chocs arriere

GRAND TOURING 500 J

Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 20 .............

Sous siege...........
Boulon en «T»

Coffre arriere

Ecrou a pression
Housse de siege
Mousse de siege (coté)

Mousse de siege (dessus) ....................

Courroie de siege

Ecrou d'arrét élastique & épaulement M6 ...

Garde-neige (pleine lune)
Renfort.....cccoovee...
Rondelle .................
Pop Rivet (noir)
Capuchon ...............

Enjoliveur DR
Enjoliveur GA
Réflecteur DR

Réflecteur DR (Europe)

Réflecteur GA

Réflecteur GA (Europe)

Vis autotaraudeuse M12 x 3/4..............

Clé de réglage
Clé de réglage
Trousse d'outils
Boucle de siege

®_\Q_\c)_\_\_\_\_\éhbh_\_\h_\_\é_\b_\h_\p_\
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FRAME AND BODY/

CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600
FRAME AND ACCESSORIES/

CHASSIS ET ACCESSOIRES GRAND TOURING 500 \)
N 1234 518 322 497 Frame (Full Moon) B-211 ..................... Chéssis (Full Moon) B-211................... 1 1 1
N 225 518 322 539 Forming Frame (Full Moon) B-211 ...... Tunnel (Full Moon) B-211 .................... 1 1 1
3 518304 746 Footrest Reinforcement.........ccccccooe..... Renfort de marche-pied ........................ 2 2 2
4 518 321 873 Rear Cap ..o Capuchon arriere ..., 1 1 1
5 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o @ @ @
6 518 320 506 R.H. Footrest Support .........cccccovevvevevnnnns Support repose-pied DR......................... 1 1 1
7 518 320 507 L.H. Footrest Support ..o Support repose-pied GA ... 1 1 1
N8 518322393 R.H. FoOtrest ..o Repose-pied DR ........c.coooovviiiii 1 1 1
N9 518322 394 L.H. FOOLreSt ..vvveeeceeecee Repose-pied GA ..., 1 1 1
10 518 321 495 Front Bracket ........c..ocoovvvvevcceeiceecn, Attache avant........c..cccocovoieveeericcc, 2 2 2
N 11 518 322 289 R.H.Rear Bracket........ccccccooooioiiiienne Attache arriere DR ........cccoooviei 1 1 1
N 12 518 322 292 L.H. Rear Bracket .......cc.ccccooeverereierennn Attache arriere GA ....o.ooooveveeeeeee 1 1 1
13 518 201 321 Reinforcement Plate .......c.cccocoevevrunne.. Plaque de renfort ...........ccooooieiee, 2 2 2
14 518 321 305 R.H. Footrest Reinforcement .................. Renfort de repose-pied DR ................... 1 1 1
15 518 321 307 L.H. Footrest Reinforcement................... Renfort de repose-pied GA ... 1 1 1
16 518 321 510 Fuel Tank Bracket ..........cccccooovivevienennen. Attache de réservoir a essence ............. 1 1 1
N 17 518 322 395 R.H. Frame Reinforcement .................... Renfort de tunnel DR .......cocoooeveee 1 1 1
N 18 518 322 396 L.H. Frame Reinforcement ...................... Renfort de tunnel GA ........c.cooovevivevee 1 1 1
19 390 909 200 Rivet AVEX ..o Rivet AVEX ..o @ @ @
20 390 909 100 Rivet AVEX ..o Rivet AVEX ..o @ @ @
21 390 402 300 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 1 1 1
22 390 402 400 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Pop rivet 3/16 ... 4 4 4
23 518 319 760 R.H. Bottom Pan Plate ..........c.ccccccocco..0. Plaque de coque DR ......c.cooooveveere 1 1 1
24 518 322 119 L.H. Reinforcement Plate ........................ Plaque de renfort GA ... 1 1 1
25 207 152 044 Hex. Screw M5 X 20 ...o.ovovieceee, Vishex. MB X 20 ..o, 2 2 2
26 233 251 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M5 ................. Ecrou d'arét élastique a épaulement M5 ... 2 2 2
27 391 301 700 Flat Washer ..., Rondelle plate........ccooooveeeeeceie 1 1 1
28 518 316 767 Rear Reinforcement .........ccccccocovvevvee.. Renfort armiere......cccoooveeveeveceeicceecn, 2 2 2
29 —XXX— Rivet Henrob ... Rivet Henrob ..o, 7 7 7
30 518 321 543 Frame Protector ........ccccocoevvevevececnn Protecteur de tunnel.........ccoovvveveennee. 2 2 2
N 31 518 322 391 Double Bracket .......c..ccooevoveeveveiecie, Attache double ......ccoovveveveiec 1 1 1
32 518 321 604 GUIE e, GUIE e, 1 1 1
33234 517 296 310 Rear Radiator ............ueeeeeeeeevrennne. Radiateur arriére. ..............eeeeuene... 1 1 1
34 518 321 656 Radiator Protector.........ccccovevvveveveeneee, Protecteur de radiateur ..........cccccoe........ 2 2 2
35 518 321 957 Handle Support.........ccccccoecvievieciciennne. Support de guidon ........ccccoooeieiiiicn 1 1 1
36 207 663 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 35 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 35 ............. 4 4 4
37 233261 414 Elastic Flanged Nut M6 ..............c......... Ecrou élastique a épaulement M6 ....... 4 4 4
38 518 202 100 Pulley Guard Bracket ..........cccccccccevrvnrn. Attache de garde-courroie .................... 1 1 1
39 518 207 500 Reinforcement .......coocovvvevevcvccee, ReNfOrt ..o, 1 1 1
40 390 402 200 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o @ @ @
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FRAME AND BODY/ GRAND TOURING 700

CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

GRAND TOURING 600
FRAME AND ACCESSORIES/
CHASSIS ET ACCESSOIRES GRAND TUUR/NG500\)
41 414 859 400 CaP e Bouchon ..o, 1 1
42 518 206 300 Muffler Support .......cccoovvveiieciee Support de SilencieuX ............cccccovveeunnnn. 1 1
43 518 310 400 Air Intake Support.........c.ccooeveievevenne, Support de silencieux d'admission........ 1 1
44 518 201 307 Plate Bracket ..o Plaque d'attache...........cccccooeoeviveiinn. 1 1
45 518 322 031 Tool Kit Bracket .......cccooeveveeeciiee Attache de trousse a outils ................... 1 1
46 518 321 569 Rope GUIde ..., Guide de corde ..o 1 1
47 518 321 570 ClIP o, PINCE oo, 1 1
48 390 406 500 Pop RIVET ... RIVET POP oo, 1 1
49 518 319 762 Hose Support ......cccocoeeveveeveeeieeceeca Support de boyau ........cccoooeeiieee 1 1
50 271000 110 TEM oo, MOUIUTE oo, @ @
51 570 069 700 LAtCh o, LOQUEBT e, 1 1
52 518 321 999 Tool Kit Support .......ccovovvveveeeeeeee Support ensemble doutils ..................... 1 1
53 572088 700 R.H. FoOtrest ..o Repose-pied DR ......cocoovoviviiiee 1 1
572 088 800 L.H. FOOLrest ..o Repose-pied GA .........ccoovoeeveceee, 1 1
54 243 141 640 Hex. Tapping Screw M4.8 x 16............... Vis hex. autotaraudeuse M4.8 x 16 ...... 6 6

FLAT RATE SHOP
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FRAME AND BODY/ GRAND TOURING 700
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

GRAND TOURING 600
BOTTOM PAN/
COQUE GRAND TOURING 500 ]

1 502 006 590 Bottom Pan (Full Moon) B-211 ............ Coque (pleine lune) B-211.................... 1 1 1
502 006 589 Bottom Pan (Black) B-160....................... Coque (noir) B-160 .........c.cooeveveeereeee. 1 1 1

2 293 150 068 Pop Rivet 3/16 (Full Moon) B-211.......... Rivet pop 3/16 (pleine lune) B-211 ........ 27 271 27
390 906 800 Pop Rivet 3/16 (Black) B-160 .............. Rivet pop 3/16 (noir) B-160 .................... 27 271 27

3 502 006 591 Bottom Pan Door (Full Moon) B-211 ...... Porte de coque (pleine lune) B-211 ....... 1 1 1
502 006 506 Bottom Pan Door (Black) B-160.............. Porte de coque (noir) B-160 .................. 1 1 1

4 414 036 300 Grommet .....ovveeeeceeeceeeeee e, PasSe-filS ..o, 2 2 2
5 207 161 444 Hex. Screw MB X 14 ..o, Vishex. MB X 14 ..o, 4 4 4
6 502 006 592 Bumper (Full Moon) B-211 .................... Pare-choc (pleine lune) B-211 ............... 1 1 1
502 006 536 Bumper (Black) B-160 ..........cocoocovovio Pare-choc (noir) B-160 .....oooeeee, 1 1 1

7 233 261 414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 ................. Fcrou d'arrét lastique  épaulement M6 ........ 14 14 14
8 234161 471 Lock Washer 6 mm ........ccccoooveveierennnnn Rondelle frein 6 mm ......coooovevieeieiee, 4 4 4
9 224061121 Flat Washer .......ccocoevveeeveeeeceeeen Rondelle plate........ccooooveeeeecee 4 4 4
10 502 006 500 Bracket ........coooevoeeeeeeeeeeeeee AAChE oo 2 2 2
11 502 006 597 L.H. Support .....c.cooooeeeeieeeeeeeee Support GA ..o 1 1 1
12 502 006 596 RH. Support ..o Support DR ..o 1 1 1
13 502 006 599 Belt Support ........cocoveveeeeeeccee Support de COUOIE ..o 1 1 1
14 517 281 905 Bracket ..o, ATEACHE oo 1 1 1
15 390 402 400 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 ..o 2 2 2
16 414 916 600 NYION Cap ..o Capuchon de nylon...........ccccccovvviecnnne. 4 4 4
17 502 006 558 Bottom Foam ..o Mousse de COqUE ........ccooveeverereeienn 1 1 1
18 502 006 593 Bottom Pan Protector .........cccccoveevevennin Protecteur de coque ........cccooeveveveneenn. - - 1
19 390 402 200 Pop RIVET ... RIVEL POP oo - - 1
20 502 006 559 Bottom Pan Door Foam............ccccceveee.. Mousse de porte de coque .................... 1 1 1
21 391 301 600 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........cccoooveeeieccciee 2 2 2
22 415093 900 Retainer Cable .......ocooovovieeee, Cable de retenue ........cccoovovevecceeee. 2 2 2
23  — XXX — Hex. Tapping SCreW ......ccccovovueveveeveieenn Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ....................... 2 2 2
24 415043 300 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 2 2 2
25 517124 300 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
26 415 058 300 RING oo, BagUe oo, 2 2 2
27 517 262 800 Bracket ..o, ATEACHE oo 2 2 2
28 390 409 600 Pop Rivet 3/16 oo Rivet pop 3/16 ..o 2 2 2
29 517 302 004 HINGE oo, Chariere ..o 1 1 1
30 517 302 176 Hinge Side Plate ......ccccooveveveceiccenn Plaque de charniere latérale................. 2 2 2
31 517 302 045 Hinge Center Plate.........ccocoooveiiiecinnn, Plaque de charniére centrale................. 1 1 1
32 207 661 684 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 16 ............. 6 6 6
33 250 200 000 Serrated Lock Washer 6 mm.................. Rondelle chevauchante 6 mm ............... 1 1 1
34 517 302 179 BUSNING (.o DOUINE oo 2 2 2
35 207 663 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 35 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 35 ............. 2 2 2
36 517 302 254 R.H. Corner Support......cccccooevvvevcnnnaee, Support de coin DR........c.coooiie 1 1 1
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FRAME AND BODY/
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600

BOTTOM PAN/

COQUE GRAND TOURING 500\)
37 517 302 255 L.H. Corner SUpport .......c..cccoevvvevrrnene. Support de coin GA ... 1
38 517 302 256 Hood Clamp .....cooovovvieiceeccccee Bride de capot......c.cocoooevviiiiici 2
39 207 662 544 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 25 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 25 ............. 2
40 390 406 500 Pop RIVET ... Rivet POp .o 4
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FRAME AND BODY/ GRAND TOURING 700
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

GRAND TOURING 600
CAB, CONSOLE/

CAPOT, CONSOLE GRAND TOURING 500 ]
N1 517 302 507 Hood (Cloud) B-210 .......ccoieeeeieeie Capot (nuage) B-210...........cooooviie 1 1 1
N 517 302 505 Hood (Black) B-160 ........ccoovveeicien. Capot (noir) B-160 ........ccccooceveceeeceene 1 1 1
2 570027 100 Hood Latch ......ooovooii Loquet de capot ... 2 2 2
3 390 906 800 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 ..o 2 2 2
4 517124 300 Washer .......ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeee. Rondelle ..o, 4 4 4
5 517 302 026 Center Grill (Black)........cccovoveeeeeeen. Grille centre (NOIr) ..o, 1 1 1
6 517 302 028 R.H. Intermediate Grill (Black)................. Grille intermédiaire DR (noir) ......cocove...... 1 1 1
517 302 031 L.H. Intermediate Grill (Black) ................. Grille intermédiaire GA (noir) .................. 1 1 1
7 517 302 034 R.H. Side Grill (BIack) ......c.ovovvveeeeee. Grille-c6té DR (NOIr) oo, 1 1 1
517 302 036 L.H. Side Grill (Black) .....ocoovovvveeeie, Grille-c6té GA (NOIF) vvveeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
8 732601 210 Hex. Tapping SCrew .........cccccccovvvverunnn. Vis hex. autotaraudeuse ........................ 17 17 17
9 517302183 ClID e, PINCE oo, 5 5 b
N 10 517 302 490 R.H. Side Foam ......c.ccoovoveeeece, Mousse latérale DR..........ccccooevevrennnee. 1 1 1
N 11 517 302 491 L.H. Side Foam ..o Mousse latérale GA ..........cccccoooeveveeenn. 1 1 1
12 517 302 158 Headlamp Moulding .........cc.ccoovoviinnn. Enjoliveur de phare ..o, 1 1 1
13 517 302 003 Windshield Support........ccccooveveieveinen Support de pare-brise .........c.cccocooeveennn. 1 1 1
14 517 302 356 High Windshield..........c.cccooooviiiii Pare-brise haut ..........cccocooeeviiciceee 1 1 1
15 570 023 800 Windshield Latch .......c.cc.ccooveviieiiiee, Loquet de pare-brise .........ccccccoeceevennn. 8 8 8
16 243 141 640 Hex. Screw M4 X 16 ...oovovveevceee, VisheX. MA X 16 ..o, 4 4 4
17 517 302 434 R.H. Console .....c.ooeveeeeeeeeeece, Console DR ..o 1 1 1
18 517 302 006 L.H. Console ......cocvveveeeeceeceece Console GA ..o 1 1 1
N 19 517 302 464 Center Console (Black) ........c.cccovvvvennn. Console centre (NOIr) ...ovoeveeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1 1
20 391 301 600 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........ccoooveeeeecccce 2 2 2
21 732 600 030 SCIBW oo VIS oo 2 2 2
22 390 406 500 Pop Rivet 3/16 ..o Rivet pop 3/16 ..o 4 4 4
23 517 302 413 Air Intake Plate ......ccoocovieiiici Plaque d'admission d'air .......cccccccevv.e. 1 1 1
24 517 302 425 Secondary Foam ..o Mousse secondaire .........ccococoeeevevrene. 1 1 1
25 517 302 024 R.H. Air Intake Grill .......c.coevvvieie Grille d'admission d'air DR .................... 1 1 1
26 517 302 025 L.H. Air Intake Grill ..........cccooovoieee Grille d’admission d'air GA ................... 1 1 1
27 517 302 151 Air Intake Foam .......c.cooooveeveiccc Mousse-admission d'air...........cccceevee.... 2 2 2
28 517 302 043 Console NUT.....c.oeveeeeeceeeee Ecrou de CONSOIE ..........evveveeeeeeeerens 1 1 1
29 293 250 029 GASKBT .. Joint étanche ..........ccoooeevevevicicee 1 1 1
30 390 409 400 Pop Rivet 5/32 ..o Rivet pop 5/32 .o 2 2 2
31 517 302 286 Rubber Stopper ..o, Butée de caoutchouc ................cccoco....... 1 1 1
32 517302129 Rope GUIde ......ooveeveeeceee, Guide de corde ..o 1 1 1
33 572 098 604 Indicator SUPPOrt ........ccoveveceeevcceeee Support d'indicateur ..o 1 1 -
572 098 600 Indicator SUpPOrt .......cccocoveveeeeeeee Support d'indicateur ..o - - 1
34 517 302 420 FOAM oo, MOUSSE ..o, 1 1 -

35 241 140 060 Flanged Screw K40 x 10 ....cccovovivevcenn Vis a épaulement K40 x 10 .................... 4
36 414 436 800 Retainer Cap ......ccocoevvvevveveceeceeceeas Capuchon de retenue .............cccccoceveve.e. 2 2 2
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FRAME AND BODY/
CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE

GRAND TOURING 700

GRAND TOURING 600

CAB, CONSOLE/

CAPOT, CONSOLE GRAND TOURING 500 ]
37 414 436 900 Snap Cap (Black) ..o, Capuchon a pression (noir) ....................
38 234 042 600 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate ..o,
39 517302 317 Center Foam (Can./US Only).................. Mousse centrale (Can./US seulement) ....

N 40 517 302 471 RH. MIITOr oo Mirroir DR. ..o
N 517 302 472 LH. MIITOr o Mirroir GA. ..o,

N 41 517 302 539 Retainer Plate ..o Plaque de retenue ...........ccccoovveevevennnn.
42 517 124 300 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o,
43 232 541 414 Elastic Stop Nut M4 ..o Ecrou élastique a épaulement M4 ........
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FRAME AND BODY/

GRAND TOURING 700

CHASSIS ET CARROSSERIE SRAND TOURING 600
DECAL/
DECALCOMANIE GRAND TOURING 500 ]
1 516 000 338 «Ski-Doo» Decal ..o Décalque «Ski-Doo» ........ccocvvveevee, 1
N2 516 000 983 BOMBARDIER L0gO .....ovvevevccec. Logo BOMBARDIER ........c.cooovvii 1
N3 415128 042 «ROTAX 500» Decal Kit (Black) .............. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 500» (noir) ........ 1
N 415128 043 «ROTAX 500» Decal Kit (Cloud).............. Ens. Décalque «<ROTAX 500» (nuage).... 1
N 415128 044 «ROTAX 600» Decal Kit (Black) .............. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 600» (noir) ........ -
N 415128 039 «ROTAX 600» Decal Kit (Cloud).............. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 600» (nuage)... —
N 415128 040 «ROTAX 700» Decal Kit (Black) .............. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 700» (noir) ........ -
N 415 128 041 «ROTAX 700» Decal Kit (Cloud).............. Ens. Décalque «ROTAX 700» (nuage)... —
N4 415128 046 Side Decal Kit (Black)......ocovoeeeeee. Ens. de décalques latéraux (noir)........... 1
N 415128 045 Side Decal Kit (Cloud) v..vveveveeeeeen Ens. de décalques latéraux (nuage) ...... 1
N5 415128 048 Lower Side Decal Kit (Black) .................. Ens. décalques latéraux inférieurs (noir)... 1
N 415128 047 Lower Side Decal Kit (Cloud).................. Ens. décalques latéraux inférieurs (nuage) ... 1
N6 415128 049 Arm Decal Kit ..o Ens. de décalques de bras ..................... 1
7 516 000 227 Heat Thumb Decal ..o Décalque pouce chauffant.................. 1
8 516 000 493 DESS Decal ..o Décalque DESS ... 1
9 516 000 224 Reflector Decal (Yellow) .......ccocoeveeienn. Décalque réflecteur (jaune)................. 2
516 000 225 Reflector Decal (Red) (Europe) ............... Décalque réflecteur (rouge) (Europe) ... 2
10 415 064 400 R.H. Reflector (YEllow) .....cccovovvieee Réflecteur DR (jaune) ..o 1
415 064 401 L.H. Reflector (Yellow) ..ocoovovoveveeee, Réflecteur GA (jaune) ..o 1
11 415127 656 Reflector Kit ..o Ens. réflecteur ..o 1
12 516 000 458 Reverse Decal .......cccoooeeeevoveecie, Décalque Tenverse...........ccccecvceeveeennen. 1
13 516 000 300 Warning Label.........cccocovoveveviceec Etiquette d'avertissement ...................... 1
N 14 516 000 961 DPM Decal (Black)........ccvveveeeiiicnn. Décalque DPM (NOir) .....c.covvevcerecee. -
516 000 464 DPM Decal (Cloud) ....ovovovoeoeeeee, Décalque DPM (nuage)...........ccocooovenne... -
15 415127 659 Bumper Decal Kit ......cocovevoveeievieie Ensemble de décalque de pare-choc.... 1
N 16 415 128 050 Upper Side Decal Kit (Blackj.................. Ens. de décalques latéraux supérieur (noir) .. 1
N 415128 051 Upper Side Decal Kit (Cloud) ................. Ens. de décalques latéraux supérieur (nuage) .. 1
N 17 415 128 053 Hood Decal Kit (not shown) (BLack)..... Ens. de décalque capot(non montré) (noir) .....
(Incl. Item 1,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,16).... (Incl. Item 1,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,16).... @
N 415128 052 Hood Decal Kit (not shown) (Cloud)..... Ens. de décalque capot(non montré) (nuage) ..
(Incl. Item 1,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,16).... (Incl. Item 1,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,16).... @
18 415 037 900 White Reflector (Europe) ........ccooovevvn... Réflecteur blanc (Europe).........c........... 1
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Cab Harness

ablage capot

Frame Harness

Cablage chassis

Niveau huile / Oil Level

%} 33 Frein / Brake

%’ — 35 Temperature / Température
N8

j — 36 D.ES.S./D.ES.S.

Resistance/
Résistance

57 60,61 /73 7475

Console Harness
Cablage console

Frame Harness

ablage chassis



ELECTRIC SYSTEM/

GRAND TOURING 700

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE SRAND TOURING 600
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE GRAND TOURING 500 \)
1 515175335 Speedometer (KMH) ..., Indicateur de vitesse (KMH) ................... 1 1 1
515 175 336 Speedometer (MPH) ..o, Indicateur de vitesse (MPH) ................... @ @ @
2 409 210 000 Male Terminal (14-18 Gauge) ............... Terminal méle (calibre 14-18) ................ 4 4 4
3 409 204 500 Male Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal méale (2 circuits) . 2 2 2
4 515175 340 Tachometer .....ooooveeieieeee Compte-tours ..o, 1 1 1
5 414 807 100 0-RiNG coveeeeeeeeeeeee e Joint toriqUe ..o 2 2 2
6 517 258 500 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2 2
7 414 806 500 Case Holder ......ccooovvivieicciee Support de boftier ... 2 2 2
8 391301 700 Flat Washer .......cccocoevvveeveceeceeceen Rondelle plate........ccoooveeeiecciee 4 4 4
9 414 806 700 Lock Washer ..........ccccevoeevevecicee, Rondelle frein ..o 4 4 4
10 414 806 900 NUT e ECIOU e 4 4 4
11 515175 400 Drive ANgle ......cooooveeeeeeeeeeeee Correcteur de ViteSSe ........cocccovovevevennnn 1 1 1
12 415101 500 Speedometer Cable ........ccocooooveinnn. Cable de I'indicateur de vitesse ............ 1 1 1
13 572 010 100 Speedometer Drive Insert ...................... Prise de I'indicateur de vitesse .............. 1 1 1
14 — XXX — Hex. Tapping Screw #12 x 2" ................ Vis hex. autotaraudeuse #12 x 12" ........ 3 3 3
15 414 176 000 Clip (Cable) ..ol Pince (cable) .o, 3 3 3
16219 515175 158 Halogen Headlamp ............................... Phare halogene...................oe...... 1 1 1
17 410 504 401 Halogen Bulb 60/55 W ... Ampoule halogene 60/55 W .................. 2 2 2
18 410 608 300 Bulb Holder ......ccovevieveeeeeeee Porte-ampoule ........ccoooeivovieieeee 2 2 2
19 410 607 100 Protector Cap .....ccocoooveveioceiecceea Capuchon protecteur.........cccccevveevenee. 2 2 2
20 517 289 300 Headlamp Support RH. ..o Support de phare avant DR ................... 1 1 1
517 289 400 Headlamp Support LH. ... Support de phare avant GA ................. 1 1 1
21 413 707 500 Grease Tube LMZ, 400 g.....c.coovvvvnnnenn. Tube de graisse LMZ, 400 g .................. @ @ @
22 732 601 315 Headlamp SCrew .........ccccooveeeevecnnn, Vis de phare ..o 4 4 4
23 517 295 800 Adjuster Rod ........cccooveeeieiieccee, Tige d'ajustement ............c.ccooveeevennnn. 1 1 1
24 415100 800 GrommMet ..o, Passe-filS ..., 1 1 1
25 732610 072 Push NUE ..o Ecrou de blocage .....oovvveeeeereeereerer. 1 1 1
N 26 515 175 548 Handle ..o, MaNETLE ..o, 1 1 1
27 224 060 251 Washer ..o, Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
28 232 561 414 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......cccccovovveviee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........cooo........ 1 1 1
29 415 100 600 SPING o, RESSOM ..o, 1 1 1
30 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ..o Rondelle plate 6 MM .......cccccoooovoieenn 1 1 1
31 410107 300 Switch (Heated Grips/Throttle Handle) ......... Interrupteur (poignée/manette chauffante) .. 2 2 2
32 515175 281 SWitch COVEN ..o, Couvre interrupteur .........cocoevevevveenn.. 2 2 2
N 33 515 175 591 Pilot Lamp (Oil Level / Brake)................. Lampe témoin (niveau d'huile / frein).... 1 1 1
N 34 515175592 Pilot Lamp (Headlamp) .........cocooovvii Lampe témoin (feu de route) .................. 1 1 1
35 515175593 Pilot Lamp (Temperature) ..........cco.c....... Lampe témoin (température)................. 1 1 -
36 410 113 300 Pilot Lamp (DESS) ....oovevieeceieee Lampe témoin (DESS) ..o, 1 1 1
37 410 111 300 Ignition SWItCh ......ocooovevevieeiiece Interrupteur d'allumage.......c.ccccccoeven.. 1 1 1
38 410 112 100 FACe NUE oooooooooeee T T 1
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ELECTRIC SYSTEM/

GRAND TOURING 700

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE SRAND TOURING 600
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE GRAND TOURING 500 \)
39 570 013 700 Switch Boot ... Protecteur d'interrupteur........................ 1 1 1
40 515175 161 Visor Plug Extension ............ccccocooeene. Rallonge de prise de visiére.................. 1 1 1
41 572 103 300 CaAP oo Capuchon ..o 1 1 1
42 503 175 800 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 1 1 1
43 278 000 508 Safety Switch NUt......c.ooovvvcioororeeccce. ECrOU SECUME ... T 1 1
44 515 166 900 DESS Cap ASS'Y oo Capuchon DESS asS. .....ccccooovvieeen. 1 1 1
45246 515 175 145 DESS SWItCH oo, Interrupteur DESS ............oeeeeeenee., 1 1 1
46 515175 232 Male Terminal .......ccococevovevecieeeeee Terminal Male ....oooeeeeeeceeeeeeee, 3 3 3
47 515 175 342 Temperature Gauge .......cccocoveveveeeveenne. Cadran indicateur de température ........ - - 1
48 515 175 343 Fuel Gauge ...c..oveveveeeeeceeeee e Cadran indicateur niveau d'essence ..... - - 1
49 409 210 000 Male Terminal .......ccococevovevecieeeeee Terminal Male ..o, - - b
50 409 204 200 Male Terminal Housing (3 Circuits)........ Logement de terminal male (3 circuits). — - 2
51 414 807 200 0-RiNG o Joint toriquUe .....ovoeee e - = 2
52 517 258 600 Formed Washer .........ccccccovveeeeereeenn. Rondelle formée .........ccooovvevevcvevecce, - - 2
53 415099 800 Case Holder ..o Support de boitier ... - = 2
54 391 301 700 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, - - 4
55 414 833 700 Lock Washer ..o Rondelle frein . - - 4
56 414 833 600 NUE oo, ECIOU o, - - 4
57 515175283 Housing Support .......cccccovevevererecernen, Support de logement.........cccccocoevevennn. 2 2 2
58 515175 254 Cable SUpPOrt ......coovieeiecceeee Support de cablage ......cc.ccovevoieeeee 1 1 1
59 515175352 Male Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal méale (13 circuits)... 1 1 1
60 515175232 Male Terminal ...........cccoovevvveieriecnn Terminal Male ...ooooveveeecceeeecee @ @ @
61 515175 273 Male Terminal ........cccooevevevecieeeeeee Terminal Male ..o, @ @ @
62 515175 241 Resistance (50 0hmMS) ...ccoeveveeeiiee Résistance (50 ohmS) ...oovvovvveveee, 1 1 1
63 515175 349 Female Terminal Housing (15 circuits) ...... Logement de terminal femelle (15 circuits) 1 1 1
64 572150 700 Ignition Switch Block ..........cccocoooviiinnn Bloc d'interrupteur d'allumage .............. 1 1 1
65 561 503 100 Female Terminal .........cccoooevoieveccrec, Terminal femelle .....ocoovevevevecece, @ @ @
66 — XXX — VisOr PlUG ... Prise de VISIere ...........cccoovveeoeeceeeen 1 1 1
67 —XXX— Ring Terminal .........cccoooooiiiiiiiie, C0SSE @ ANNEAU .....voecvceeeceeee 1 1 1
68 409 010 400 Female Terminal Housing (1 circuit) .......... Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuit)... @ @ @
69 409 010 100 Female Terminal .........ccccooevoievecciecnn, Terminal femelle .....ccooveveveiccecce, @ @ @
70 515175 351 Male Terminal Housing (15 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal male (15 circuits)... 1 1 1
71 409 204 300 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits). 2 2 2
72 409 204 600 Female Terminal Housing (2 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (2 circuits). 2 2 2
73 515175 350 Female Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ...... Logement de terminal femelle (13 circuits) ... 2 2 2
74 515175 231 Female Terminal ..........cccccocovvevevevrnnnne, Terminal femelle ......ccccovvvevieriee @ @ @
75 515175282 Female Terminal .........cccoooevoveveceiein, Logement de terminal femelle ................ @ @ @
76 409 202 700 Female Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ........ Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits). 2 2 2
77 515175 320 Female Terminal ..........cccccocovvevevevrnenee, Terminal femelle ......cccc.ovvvevieicce. @ @ @
78 515175324 Spring (EUrope) ..o Ressort (EUrope) ..., 1 1 1
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ELECTRIC SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE SRAND TOURING 600
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE GRAND TOURING 500 \) U
79 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 MM .o, Attache 94 MM ..o, @ @ @
293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 MM oo, Attache 130 MM ..o @ @ @
293 750 009 Tie Rap 160 mm ..o Attache 160 MM ..o, @ @ @
293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ... Attache 350 MM ..o, @ @ @
414 115 200 Tie Rap 180 MM ..o, Attache 180 MM ..o @ @ @
515 175 220 Tie RAp oo Attache ..o @ @ @
80 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g....cccceveveeverenee. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cocovovevevenn @ @ @
81 414 991 700 Blank Key (Plastic PKG 5).......cccccoovvuvn Clé vierge (plastique pat 5).......ccccco....... @ @ @
N 82 515 175 549 Frame Harness (Not Shown) ................. Cablage chéssis (non illustré) ............... @ @ @
N 83 515 175 551 Console Harness (Not Shown).............. Cablage console (non illustré) .............. @ @ @
N 84 515175550 Hood Harness (Not Shown).................. Céblage capot (non illustré) ................ @ @ @
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GRAND TOURING 700

ELECTRIC SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE GRAND TOURING 600
STEERING/
GUIDON GRAND TOURING 500 ]
N1 512059348 Throttle Handle Ass'y 40 mm .................. Manette d'accélérateur ass. 40 mm ....... 1 - -
512059 107 Throttle Handle Ass'y 28 mm ................. Manette d'accélérateur ass. 28 mm ....... - 1 1
2 515175410 Kill SWItCh ..o Interrupteur d'urgence ..............cccoeeee.... 1 1 1
3 515175389 Heating Element ........c.cccooovvvivevcecn Elément chauffant ...........cccoovvvveoveevv. 2 2 2
4 515175314 Low Temperature Tubing 5/8" .............. Gaine basse température 5/8" ................ @ @ @
5 515175332 Low Temperature Tubing 1/4" ............... Gaine basse température 1/4" .............. @ @ @
6 515175352 Male Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ....... Logement de terminal male (13 circuits) ... 1 1 1
7 515175494 Male Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ......... Logement de terminal male (3 circuits)... 1 1 1
8 515175232 Male Terminal..........ccooovvveveiereceece, Terminal Male ..o.o.ocvveveeeceeceee 13 13 13
9 515175273 Male Terminal..........cccoovveveereceece, Terminal Male ....coovevceeeeeeceee 3 3 3
10 515175390 Light SWItch ..o Commutateur de lumiere ..........c....c......... 1 1 1
11 515175495 Femelle Terminal Housing (3 circuits) ..... Logement de terminal femelle (3 circuits) .. 1 1 1
12 515175231 Female Terminal (16-20 Gauge) .............. Terminal femelle (calibre 16-20) ............ 3 3 3
13 507032283 Microswitch ASS'Y ....c.ovevriiiiiiee, Micro-contact ass. .....ccevevevevecreeereeeen. 1 1 1
14 515175350 Femelle Terminal Housing (13 circuits) ...  Logement de terminal femelle (13 circuits) ..... 1 1 1
15 515175231 Female Terminal (16-20 Gauge) .............. Terminal femelle (calibre 16-20) ............. @ @ @
515175282 Female Terminal (14-20 Gauge) .............. Terminal femelle (calibre 14-20) ............. @ @ @
16 414115200 Tie Rap 180 MM ..o, Attache 180 MM ... @ @ @
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ELECTRIC SYSTEM/ GRAND TOURING 700
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

GRAND TOURING 600
RACK/
PORTE BAGGAGES GRAND TOURING 500 ]
1 409204 300 Female Terminal Housing (3 Circuits)....... Logement de raccord femelle (3 circuits)3 3 3
2 561503100 Female Terminal ...........ccoooeeeveveiecce Cosse femelle .......coovoveveeeceece 9 9 9
3 409204 200 Male Terminal Housing (3 Circuits) ......... Logement de raccord méle (3 circuits) ... 3 3 3
4 409206 100 Male Terminal........ccccoovoeevviereieecne, CoSSEMAIB ... 3 3 3
5 409204900 Female Terminal Housing (4 Circuits)...... Logement de raccord femelle (4 circuits).... 1 1 1
6 561503200 Female Terminal .......cccccovvvevevecece, Cosse femelle .....cooovveeveeeccecce 4 4 4
N7 515175539 SOCKET oo RACCOrd ....oovvceceeeeee e, 1 1 1
8 515175387 Heating Element ..o Elément chauffant .........oooooveccovoeeeeevennns 2 2 2
9 515175332 VINYL e, GAINE oo @ @ @
10 409210000 Male Terminal ........ccccooovvevieieiecien COSSEMAIE ..o 10 10 10
11 409209 300 Male Terminal Housing (4 Circuits) ......... Logement de raccord méale (4 circuits) ... 1 1 1
12 293550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g...ovovovvveveveven Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ...ooovvevevvenne. @ @ @
13 572089200 Switch HousINg .....vovvevceeceece Logement d'interrupteur ............cco.......... 1 1 1
14 —XXX— Female Terminal .........ccccoovovieceee Terminal femelle .......ccovovevveeeee. 4 4 4

FLAT RATE SHOP
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/

GRAND TOURING 700

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE GRAND TOURING 600
BATTERY AND STARTER/
BATTERIE ET DEMARREUR GRAND TOURING 500 \)
15 515175217 Voltage Regulator..................o........... Régulateur de tension....................... 1 1 1
2 409 208 000 Female Terminal Housing (4 Circuits).... Logement de terminal femelle (4 circuits). 1 1 1
3 278000 994 Female Terminal ..........cccccooovvevevevrnnnnn, Terminal femelle ......ccccoovvvvvieice. 4 4 4
4 409 013 400 Female Lock (4 Circuits) .....ocooveeeeeeenn.. Verrou femelle (4 Circuits)......cocoeeeennn. 1 1 1
5 278 000 996 Wire Seal (Orange) ......c..coooeveceveeeiee. Joint de fil (orange) ......ccccoovvevoreeee. 4 4 4
6 210 261 680 Hex. Screw MB X 16 ...o.ovovvvvee, Vishex. MB X 16 ...ovcvveeececee, 2 2 2
7 293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ... Attache 350 MM ..o, @ @ @
8»15 — XXX — Fuse Wire Ass'’y (ground).................... Fil de fusible ass. (massej................... 1 1 1
8 409 004 000 Fuse Holder.......ccooevoeevieeceeeeee, Porte fusible .....ccovoveeveeeeeeeceee 1 1 1
9 515175509 Male Terminal Housing (1 Circuit) ......... Logement de terminal male (1 circuit) ...... 1 1 1
10 515175510 Female Terminal Housing (1 Circuit)...... Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuit) .. 1 1 1
11 515175273 Male Terminal ..........ccoooovvveveieerciennn Terminal Male ......cccovvvevceeeceeceeas 1 1 1
12 515175 282 Female Terminal ..........cccocovovvveverercnn Terminal femelle .......cccovoeveveeeiceca 1 1 1
13 409 011 600 Female Terminal ........c.ccccocveeeeverecce. Terminal femelle ...ocoovoveviceeecee 2 2 2
14 409 014 200 Backward CHp oo Pince arriere ..o 1 1 1
15 278 001 143 Fuse 20 AMP .....ooooviieeeeee Fusible 20 AMP .........coooovieeeeee, 1 1 1
16 293 730 018 Dart Mount ..o Ancrage d'attache ..., 1 1 1
17 414 115 200 Tie Rap 180 mm ..o Attache 180 MM ..., @ @ @
18 515175 142 Starter Bracket (PTO) .....coovoiveeieiee Support de démarreur (PDM) ................. 1 1 1
19 207 582 044 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 20 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 20 (Scotch Grip).. 5 5 5
20 250 200 008 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocovvvivevicc Rondelle plate 8 mm ... 5 5 b
N 21 515175 565 SEAMBN e DEMAITEUT ..., 1 1 1
22 515175 441 Starter Bracket (MAG) .....ocooovveieieie, Support de démarreur (MAG) ................. 1 1 1
23 207 361 644 Hex. Screw M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M6 x 16 (Scotch Grip) ............. 3 3 3
24 234 061 410 Flat Washer 6 mm ..o, Rondelle plate 6 mm ..o 3 3 3
25 515175536 Protector .o ProteCteur ..o.ovceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
26 415107 300 INSEIt MB ..., Ajout MB ..o, 2 2 2
27 207 661 644 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 16.................... Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 16 .................. 2 2 2
28 293 830 005 Rubber Plug ......ccooviiiiii Bouchon de caoutchouc .........cc.c.......... 2 2 2
29 515175 472 Battery Support .......ccococovevovieiecee, Support de batterie ... 1 1 -
N 515175 556 Battery Support ..o Support de batterie ... - - 1
30 503 175 800 Flat Washer ... Rondelle plate........ccocoveeeeieccceee 2 2 2
31 207 151 244 Hex. Screw M5 X 12 oo, VisheX. MBX 12 ..o 2 2 2
32 233251414 Flanged Elastic Nut M5 ........c.ccocoeveee Ecrou élastique a épaulement M5 ........... 2 2 2
33 515175483 Ground WIre ......ooovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Fil de masse ......coooevoeeveeeeeeeeeeeee, 2 2 2
34 207 762 044 Carriage Bolt M6 X 20 .......coccvovverve. Boulon de carrosserie M6 x 20 ................ 1 1 1
35 233261414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M6 ... 1 1 1
36 250 200 000 Lock Washer Serrated..........ccocooovennne. Rondelle frein chevauchante................. 3 3 3
37 207 161 644 Hex. Screw MB X 16 ...o.ovovvveee, Vishex. MB X 16 ...cvcvveieececeeee, 1 1 1
38 233261414 Elastic Flanged Stop Nut M6 ................. Ecrou d'arrét élastique a épaulement M6 ... 1 1 1
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/

GRAND TOURING 700

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE GRAND TOURING 600
BATTERY AND STARTER/
BATTERIE ET DEMARREUR GRAND TOURING 500 \)

39 515175482 Battery Wire ......coevoeeeceeeceeeeeeee Fil de batterie ........ocoooveveveeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
40 409901 700 TUDING oo GAING o, @ @ @
41 293740005 Vinyl Tape 3" ..o, Ruban de vinyl %" .........cocevoveeee, @ @ @
42>46 515 175 489 Battery Fuse Wire...........oeeeeeeeue. Fil de fusible de batterie................... 1 1 1
43 278 000 992 Ring Terminal ..........cccocoooviiiiiiiie, COSSE @ ANNEAU ..o 1 1 1
44 409 004 000 Fuse Holder.......ccooevoeevieeceeeeee, Porte fusible .....ocovoveeveieeceecee 1 1 1
45 410 917 200 Fuse 30 AMP. ..ooooveee, Fusible 30 AMP. ..o, 1 1 1
46 409 014 200 Backward Clip ....cccoovovveiieicciece, PINCe AITIBIE w.vovveceeeeeee e 1 1 1
47 570 151 000 Protection Cap ....cococovovoveceeeeieeee Capuchon protecteur..........cccocovevevennn. 1 1 1
48 278 000 020 Protector Cap ....cocovvveveceeicceeeeee Capuchon protecteur..........cccocoevevennn. 1 1 1
49 232 081 414 NUEMB o ECTOU M8 1 1 1
50 234 181 401 Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccccooovvevviereinnn Rondelle frein 8 mm ...c.oooovveviieicie, 1 1 1
51 234 081 410 Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocovoviievicc Rondelle plate 8 mm...........cccoooovein 1 1 1
N 5254 515 175 481 Battery (13 AMpP.) ..oooovoeeieceiee Batterie (13 Amp.) ..o, 1 1 -
N 515175 560 Battery (16 Amp.) ..o Batterie (16 Amp.) ..., - - 1
53 — XXX — Hex. Screw MB ..o, VisS heX. MB ... 2 2 2
54 — XXX — Washer ..o, Rondelle o 2 2 2
55 515175 363 Deflector ..o, DEFIRCTRUN o 1 T -
N 515175 561 Deflector ..o DEFIRCTRUN o - - 1
56 515175 475 Battery Strap ......cccocoovvvieiiieieiee Sangle de batterie .........coooveveeiecinnnn, 1 1 1
57 409 207 700 Male Terminal Housing (4 Circuits)........ Logement de terminal méale (4 circuits) ... 1 1 1
58 409 013 100 Male Lock (4 Circuits) ......coccoveeeveeeen. Verrou male (4 CirCuits) .....oooeeeeee, 1 1 1
59 409 013 000 Male Terminal ........ccccoooeveveviiieeee Terminal Male .......coooovoeeeeeeceeee 2 2 2
60 409 010 900 Male Terminal ...........cccooovvveveiereienn Terminal Male ......ccovvvevceceeceeea 2 2 2
61 278 000 996 Wire Seal (Orange) ..o, Joint de fil (Orange) .....ococovovveveee. 2 2 2
62 278 001 223 Wire Seal (Black)........cooeeeciciiee Joint de fil (NOIN) wevvoeeeeeeeeeee 2 2 2
63 515175509 Male Terminal Housing (1 Circuit) ......... Logement de terminal male (1 circuit) ...... 1 1 1
64 515175510 Female Terminal Housing (1 Circuit)...... Logement de terminal femelle (1 circuit) .. 1 1 1
65 515175273 Male Terminal ........ccccooevevoveiiiceee Terminal male .......cocooovevevieeeeeee 1 1 1
66 515175 282 Female Terminal ..........cccocovovevevirercnnnn Terminal femelle .......cccoooevvvvveiiece 1 1 1
67 415079 200 HOSE ..o BOYAU e, 1 1 1
68 515175 504 Ring Terminal ..........cccocoooiiiiiiiiiie, C0SSE @ ANNEAU ....cv.ocveeeeceeeee 1 1 1
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DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
080 044 200 Page C10 209 632 540 Page D12 250 000 019 Page D7
205062 044 Page A4, A9, A11 210 251 180 Page C6 250 000 038 Page C8
205 062 560 Page C7 210 261 680 Page B8, F3 250 100 012 Page C7
205063 044 Page A4, A12 210 263 080 Page C6 250 200 000 Page B8, E5, F3
205082 544 Page A11, D2 210 361 280 Page B9, B11 250 200 006 Page C8
205 083 544 Page C12 210 361 890 Page C8 250 200 008 Page B3, F3
205 084 544 Page D9 216 141 260 Page C11 250 400 005 Page D9
205 482 546 Page C10 224 002 251 Page C12 250 400 010 Page C6
205 523 544 Page D8, D9 224 060 251 Page E10 270500 018 Page C2
206 260 844 Page D9 224 061 121 Page E5 270 500 095 Page C4
206 263 044 Page C10 224 081 201 Page D12 270 600 000 Page C1
206 580 890 Page E1 224081 301 Page D8 271000 110 Page E4
207 005 044 Page C6, D8 230 080 044 Page D2 277 000 142 Page C12
207 005 544 Page C12, D3 230 100 044 Page D6 278 000 020 Page F4
207 008 086 Page C12 232061 414 Page C7, C10 278 000 237 Page B1, B2
207 009 544 Page D3 232 066 414 Page C7 278 000 508 Page E11
207 053 044 Page D10 232 081 414 Page F4 278 000 632 Page A12, B1, B2
207 054 044 Page D6 232 210 414 Page C5 278 000 736 Page B1, B2
207 063 044 Page D6 232 501 416 Page C12 278 000 737 Page B1, B2
207 084 044 Page E1 232 541 414 Page E8 278 000 992 Page F4
207 085 044 Page D2 232 551 414 Page B10, D6, D10 278 000 994 Page F3
207 085 544 Page D1 232 561 414 Page C7, C8, D6, E10 278 000 996 Page F3, F4
207 087 544 Page C10 232 581 414 Page B5, B9, B11, 278 000 998 Page C1
207 088 044 Page D6 C10,D1,D2,D5,D8, 278 000 999 Page C1
207 088 544 Page D6 D12 278 001 143 Page F3
207 089 044 Page C7 233 061 414 Page C8 278 001 223 Page F4
207 102 544 Page Bb 233 201 414 Page C5 278 001 268 Page B1, B2
207 103 544 Page C7, C11 233 251 414 Page B6, B8, D1, D2, 290 239 048 Page A9
207 108 044 Page Cb D12, E3,F3 290 260 723 Page A9
207 151 244 Page B6, B8, F3 233 261 414 Page B8, D6, E2, E3, 290 632 010 Page A4
207 152 044 Page C6, E3 E5, F3 290 831 952 Page A6
207 152 544 Page D6 233 281 414 Page B, C12, D3, 290 950 320 Page A10
207 161 444 Page E5 D6, D8, D9, D10, E1 293 000 052 Page B1, B2
207 161 644 Page F3 233 551 416 Page C6 293 150 068 Page E5
207 162 044 Page C7 233 601 416 Page B5, C12, D2, 293 200 003 Page B7
207 182 044 Page A11, A12, BS, D3, D6, D8 293 250 029 Page E7

D12, E1 234001 410 Page A5, Bb, C5, D3 293 300 026 Page A10

207 182 544 Page D6, D8, D12 234 021 410 Page D9 293 370 013 Page D9
207 182 584 Page D12 234 042 600 Page E8 293 550 004 Page B1, B2, BS,
207 205 544 Page D8 234061 410 Page B3, D2, E10, F3 B10, E12, F2
207 226 044 Page D8 234 081 410 Page B5, C10, D2, F4 293 550 014 Page D3
207 361 644 Page B3, F3 234 081 670 Page D12 293 550 021 Page A7, A8
207 582 044 Page B3, F3 234100 602 Page Ab, B5, C6 293 650 090 Page B6
207 605 544 Page D3 234161 471 Page A11, Eb 293710 082 Page B7
207 661 644 Page F3 234181401 Page A11,D2,D12, 293730018 Page F3
207 661 684 Page E5 F4 293 740 005 Page F4
207 662 544 Page E6 236 281 684 Page C8 293750 001 Page A12, E12
207 663 544 Page E3, ES 241 140 060 Page C1, E7 293750 002 Page B7, E12
207 682 044 Page E2 243 141 640 Page E4, E7 293750 008 Page B7, E12, F3
207 684 044 Page C12, D8, D9 250 000 001 Page D2 293750 009 Page E12
207 762 044 Page F3 250 000 005 Page B1, B2 293 800 005 Page Cb, C8
207 787 044 Page C12 250 000 012 Page C5 293 800 018 Page B7
208 562 560 Page D6 250 000 015 Page D2 293 800 023 Page A7, A8, C5,

208 652 044 Page D1 250 000 016 Page D2
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293 800 038
293 800 060

293 800 086
293 830 005
365901 100
371 006 300
371 800 800
371 801 300
371901 700
371903 100
371910 000
371910 200
371910 400
390 402 200

—_ s s s

390 402 300
390 402 400
390 403 600
390 406 500

390 409 400
390 409 600
390 906 800
390 908 000
390 909 100
390 909 200
390 910 000
390911 100
391 301 600
391 301 700

394 103 300
403 138 581
404 100 500
404 101 600
404 101 700
404 102 000
404 102 800
404 103 000
404 103 300
404 103 500
404 104 700
404 105 100
404 105 400
404 105 500
404 105 800
404 108 200
404 108 600
404 109 100
404 112 000
404 112 800
404 112 900

Page A11

Page A4, AB, A8,
A11, A12, C5, C10,
C11,D3,D12
Page C7

Page F3

Page E2

Page Cb

Page C7

Page Cb

Page Cb

Page C10

Page C10

Page D5

Page D2

Page B7, C11, D3,
E3, E5

Page C12, D2, E3
Page E3, E5
Page D12

Page B6, B9, B10,
E4, E6, E7

Page E7

Page E5

Page E1, E5, E7
Page E2

Page E3

Page E3

Page B5

Page D2

Page D6, E5, E7
Page D6, E3, E10,
ET

Page B9, B10
Page B12, C2
Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C3

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C3

Page C3

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2

Page C2
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DOCUMENTATIONS/

DOCUMENTATIONS
NUMERICAL INDEX/
INDEX NUMERIQUE
404 115 100 Page C3 404 161 920 Page C4 409 207 200 Page A12 413711500 Page C6, D1, D3, D5,
404 117 000 Page C2 404 161 921 Page C4 409 207 300 Page A12, B1, B2 D8, D10
404 121 300 Page C2 404 161 922 Page C4 409 207 400 Page A12 413 802 900 Page A4, A6, A8, B8
404 122 100 Page C2 404 161 923 Page C3, C4 409 207 700 Page F4 413 803 000 Page B8
404 131 300 Page C2 404 161 924 Page C3 409 207 900 Page A12 413 803 100 Page B8
404 136 100 Page C4 404 161 925 Page C3 409 208 000 Page F3 413 803 200 Page B8
404 136 900 Page C4 404 161 926 Page C3 409 208 200 Page A12 413 803 300 Page C6
404 137 500 Page C4 404 161 927 Page C4 409 208 500 Page A12 414 036 300 Page E5
404 137 600 Page C3 404 161 928 Page C3 409 209 300 Page F2 414115200 Page E12, F1, F3
404 138 300 Page C4 404 161 929 Page C4 409 210 000 Page B10, C7, E10, 414 176 000 Page E10
404 139 800 Page C2 404 161 930 Page C4 E11,F2 414 274 500 Page B9, B10
404 140 000 Page C4 404 161 931 Page C4 409 901 700 Page C1, F4 414 413 800 Page A4
404 147 400 Page C2 404 161 932 Page C4 410 107 300 Page E10 414 415 200 Page B8, B9, B11
404 149 000 Page C2 404 161 933 Page C4 410 111 300 Page E10 414 420 700 Page B8, B9, B11
404 152 200 Page C3 404 161 934 Page C4 410112 100 Page E10 414 436 800 Page E7
404 152 400 Page C2 404 161 935 Page C3 410 112 400 Page B10 414 436 900 Page E8
404 153 400 Page C2, C4 404 161 936 Page C3 410 113 300 Page E10 414 440 800 Page B9, B10, C11
404 154 800 Page C2 404 161 937 Page C3 410 209 700 Page B3 414 484 400 Page C5
404 154 900 Page C2, C4 404 161 938 Page C4 410 209 800 Page B3 414 491 600 Page D1
404 161 100 Page C2 404 161 939 Page C3 410 209 900 Page B3 414513 700 Page D12
404 161 700 Page C2 404 161 940 Page C3 410 210 100 Page B3 414516 400 Page D12
404 161 823 Page C2 404 161 944 Page C3 410 210 200 Page B3 414 531 300 Page C5
404 161 825 Page C1 404 161 945 Page C3 410 210 300 Page B3 414 536 500 Page B8
404 161 844 Page C2 404 161 948 Page C2 410 210 400 Page B3 414 554 800 Page B8
404 161 845 Page C2 405 403 000 Page C5 410 210 900 Page B3 414 558 900 Page C10
404 161 862 Page C4 405404 500 Page D6, D7, D9 410 211 100 Page B3 414 575 600 Page C6
404 161 880 Page C2 405 404 600 Page D6 410 211 200 Page B3 414 580 600 Page B12, C1
404 161 884 Page C2 407 112 000 Page C4 410 212 500 Page B3 414 580 700 Page B8
404 161 894 Page C3 408 200 700 Page D1, D3, D5, D8, 410 212 600 Page B3 414 644 300 Page D9
404 161 895 Page C4 D10 410 213 106 Page B3 414 655 700 Page B7
404 161 896 Page C4 408 800 400 Page B7 410 213 107 Page B3 414 681 800 Page B8
404 161 897 Page C4 409 004 000 Page F3, F4 410 213 109 Page B3 414 681 900 Page B8
404 161 898 Page C4 409 010 100 Page E11 410 213 112 Page B3 414 684 700 Page B7
404 161 899 Page C4 409 010 300 Page B7, B8, C7 410 213 113 Page B3 414 689 400 Page C8
404 161 900 Page C4 409 010 400 Page E11 410 504 000 Page D12 414 689 500 Page C8
404 161 901 Page C3 409 010 900 Page F4 410 504 401 Page E10 414728 000 Page E2
404 161 902 Page C4 409011 100 Page A12 410 607 100 Page E10 414728 700 Page B7
404 161 903 Page C4 409 011 600 Page F3 410 608 300 Page E10 414 753 300 Page B9, B10
404 161 904 Page C1, C4 409011 900 Page A12 410 914 600 Page B1, B2 414 753 500 Page B9, B10
404 161 905 Page C3 409 013 000 Page F4 410 917 200 Page F4 414 768 000 Page C12
404 161 906 Page C4 409 013 100 Page F4 410 922 925 Page A12 414768 100 Page C12
404 161 907 Page C4 409 013 400 Page F3 410 922 933 Page A12 414772 500 Page C7
404 161 908 Page C4 409 014 200 Page F3, F4 410 922 934 Page A12 414772 600 Page C6
404 161 909 Page C3 409 014 900 Page C1 412 500 100 Page B4 414772 700 Page C6
404 161 910 Page C3 409 015 100 Page C1 413701 000 Page C10 414773 100 Page C6
404 161 911 Page C3 409 015 400 Page C1 413703 100 Page C8, C10 414773 200 Page C6
404 161 912 Page C4 409 202 700 Page E11 413707 000 Page A4, A11 414 773 400 Page C7
404 161 913 Page C4 409 204 200 Page E11, F2 413 707 500 Page E10 414 773 500 Page C7
404 161 914 Page C3 409 204 300 Page E11, F2 413710 300 Page A11, B6 414 784 800 Page C10
404 161 915 Page C3 409 204 500 Page B10, C7, E10 413710 500 Page B8 414 805 000 Page C7
404 161 916 Page C4 409 204 600 Page B10, C7, E11 413710 700 Page B8 414 805 101 Page C7
404 161 917 Page C4 409 204 900 Page F2 413711 000 Page B8 414 805 102 Page C7
404 161 918 Page C4 409 206 100 Page F2 413711 400 Page A5, A7, A8 414 806 500 Page E10
404 161 919 Page C4 409 207 100 Page A12, B1, B2 414 806 700 Page E10



DOCUMENTATION/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
414 806 900 Page E10 415061 600 Page C1 420 230 195 Page A4 420 842 230 Page A6, A8
414 807 100 Page E10 415064 300 Page C5 420 230 400 Page A4 420 845 102 Page A6, A8
414 807 200 Page E11 415064 400 Page E9 420 232 100 Page A4 420 845 560 Page B4
414 813 300 Page D12 415064 401 Page E9 420 239 944 Page A9 420 847 925 Page B4
414 814 100 Page B9, B10 415073 300 Page E2 420 239 948 Page A9 420 850 338 Page A10
414 818 200 Page B9, B10 415075 300 Page C11 420 240 031 Page A4 420 850 552 Page A10
414 819 500 Page D12 415079 200 Page C7, F4 420 240 480 Page A10 420 851 440 Page A10
414 819 600 Page D12 415079 800 Page B9, B11 420 241 221 Page A9 420 852 070 Page B4
414 820 800 Page C10 415079 900 Page C1 420 241 236 Page B4 420 852 297 Page B4
414 820 900 Page D12 415080 100 Page B9, B10 420 245 370 Page C8, C10 420 852 419 Page A12
414 821 000 Page D12 415080 200 Page B8, B12, C1 420 246 015 Page A6, A8 420 852 520 Page B4
414 821 200 Page D12 415080 700 Page B8 420 250 015 Page A10 420 854 265 Page A9
414 821 400 Page D12 415084 700 Page B7 420 250 239 Page A9 420 854 370 Page A9
414 833 600 Page E11 415092 800 Page C10 420 250 400 Page B4 420 854 449 Page A9
414 833 700 Page E11 415093 900 Page E5 420 297 906 Page Ab 420 854 490 Page A9
414 859 400 Page E4 415099 800 Page E11 420 427 502 Page A8 420 860 965 Page A4
414 860 700 Page C8 415100 600 Page E10 420 427 684 Page A6 420 866 756 Page A12
414 872 100 Page B9, B10 415100 800 Page E10 420 430 110 Page A9 420 867 815 Page A10
414 872 700 Page B9, B10 415101 500 Page E10 420 430 782 Page A10 420 867 817 Page A10
414 876 600 Page C10 415107 100 Page B6 420 640 311 Page A4 420 867 860 Page A10
414 876 700 Page C5 415107 300 Page F3 420 640 321 Page A12 420 867 870 Page A10
414 916 600 Page E5 415110 000 Page B7 420 640 431 Page A4 420 886 687 Page A6
414 918 000 Page C10 415117 800 Page B9 420 640 524 Page A9 420 886 688 Page A6
414 920 500 Page C11 415127 656 Page E9 420 640 534 Page A11 420 887 445 Page B4
414 920 600 Page C11 415127 659 Page E9 420 650 370 Page A4 420 888 260 Page A4
414 936 000 Page D8, D11 417 000 900 Page C5 420 810 865 Page B4 420 888 285 Page A8
414 961 100 Page B1, B2 417 003 900 Page C8 420 811 400 Page B4 420 888 442 Page A6
414 969 400 Page (6 417 004 201 Page C8 420 815 043 Page A6 420 888 443 Page A6
414 988 700 Page D12 417 004 302 Page C8 420 815 044 Page A6 420 888 602 Page A11
414 989 700 Page C11 417 004 305 Page C8 420 815 150 Page A6 420 888 607 Page A11
414 989 800 Page C11 417 004 308 Page C8 420 815 151 Page A6 420 888 750 Page A6
414 989 900 Page C11 417 004 501 Page C8 420 818 664 Page A6 420 888 753 Page A6
414 990 600 Page C11 417 004 800 Page C8 420 818 693 Page A6 420 888 754 Page A6
414990 700 Page C11 417 005 281 Page C8 420 827 050 Page A6 420 899 271 Page A4, A7, A8
414991 700 Page E12 417 005 292X Page (8 420 827 445 Page A6 420 899 763 Page B4
415005 700 Page B9, B10 417 005 500 Page C8 420 827 760 Page A6 420 911 551 Page A9
415011 200 Page C10 417 005 600 Page C8 420 831792 Page A10 420916 186 Page A6
415012 400 Page C12 417 005 700 Page C8 420 832 320 Page A6 420 916 370 Page A8
415015500 Page D12 417 005 800 Page C8 420 832 425 Page A6, A8 420 916 410 Page A6
415018 200 Page B9, B10 417 006 100 Page C9 420 832 575 Page A6, A8 420 922 025 Page A10
415 025 500 Page C11 417 120 000 Page C8 420832 590 Page A6 420 922 062 Page A10
415029 800 Page C11 417 126 333 Page C10 420 832 600 Page A8 420 922 515 Page A10
415029 900 Page C11 417 126 337 Page C10 420 832 635 Page A8 420 922 630 Page A4
415030 000 Page C11 417 126 343 Page C10 420 834 350 Page A6 420 923 437 Page A9
415034 500 Page C11 417 222 044 Page C8 420 834 355 Page A8 420 923 460 Page A10
415037 900 Page E9 417 222 081 Page C8 420 837 421 Page A4 420 923 694 Page A9
415043 300 Page E5 417 222 176 Page C8 420 838 083 Page A9 420 923 855 Page A9
415 046 400 Page (6 417 300 001 Page C11 420 838 253 Page A9 420 923 880 Page A10
415049 300 Page C5 417 300 002 Page C11 420 840 401 Page A4 420 924 519 Page A10
415050 200 Page E1 417 300 057 Page C8 420 840 511 Page A4 420 924 532 Page A10
415050 300 Page E1 417 300 127 Page C8 420 841 306 Page A10 420 924 539 Page A10
415050 400 Page E1 418 001 800 Page E1 420 841 520 Page A12 420 924 680 Page A10
415 053 600 Page C11 420 222 505 Page A4 420 841 555 Page A9 420 924 695 Page A10
415058 300 Page E5 420 227 945 Page A4 420 841 921 Page A10 420 926 190 Page A8
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420 927 710 Page A6 502 006 593 Page E5 503 189 324 Page D8
420 931 270 Page A10 502 006 596 Page E5 503 189 350 Page D9
420 931 280 Page A8 502 006 597 Page E5 503 189 351 Page D9
420 931 455 Page A6, A8 502 006 599 Page E5 503 189 362 Page D8
420 931 582 Page A9 503 140 600 Page D4, D11 503 189 375 Page D6
420 931 583 Page A9 503 146 700 Page D2 503 189 388 Page D8
420 931 584 Page A9 503 153 600 Page D6 503 189 410 Page D8
420 931 587 Page A9 503 155 300 Page D6 503 189 412 Page D9
420 931 588 Page A9 503 160 700 Page D6 503 189 413 Page D9
420 931 589 Page A9 503 173 700 Page D6 503 189 430 Page D9
420 931590 Page A9, A10 503 174 600 Page D6 503 189 488 Page D9
420 931 610 Page A10 503 175800 Page C12, E11, F3 504 073 700 Page C5
420 931 615 Page A10 503 180 400 Page D7 504 075 800 Page C6
420931 790 Page A6, A8 503 182 900 Page D7 504 076 100 Page C6
420 931 810 Page A4 503 183 000 Page D7 504 076 300 Page C6
420 931 892 Page A9 503 183 100 Page D6 504 076 800 Page C6
420 931 893 Page A9 503 183 300 Page D7 504 077 300 Page C6
420 931 894 Page A9 503 183 700 Page D4, D11 504 078 700 Page C6
420 931 895 Page A9 503 183 800 Page C5 504 080 200 Page C5
420 931 910 Page A8 503 187 500 Page D4, D11 504 080 300 Page C5
420 931 940 Page A6 503 188 929 Page D9 504 082 900 Page C6
420 931 960 Page A9 503 188 930 Page D11 504 083 100 Page C6
420 931 962 Page A9 503 188 933 Page D9 504 083 800 Page C5
420 939 115 Page B4 503 188 934 Page D9 504 084 400 Page C6
420 941 215 Page A10 503 188 938 Page D8 504 085 400 Page C5
420 941 250 Page A10 503 188 998 Page D6 504 087 700 Page C6
420 941 256 Page B4 503 189 105 Page D9 504 088 200 Page C6
420 941 451 Page A10 503 189 117 Page D8 504 094 300 Page C5
420 941 621 Page A10 503 189 133 Page D9 504 096 600 Page C6
420 941 644 Page A4 503 189 146 Page D9 504 096 800 Page C5
420 941 925 Page A4, A10 503 189 147 Page D9 504 097 700 Page C6
420 945735 Page A6 503 189 152 Page D9 504 141 800 Page C10
420 945 752 Page A12 503 189 156 Page D9 504 141 900 Page C10
420 945 759 Page A6, A8 503 189 157 Page D6, D10 504 147 200 Page C5
420 950 890 Page A4 503 189 160 Page D6 504 149 100 Page C10
420 956 510 Page A4 503 189 161 Page D7 504 151 750 Page C6
420 960 770 Page A4 503 189 170 Page D9 504 151 776 Page C5
420 973 531 Page A11 503 189 187 Page D9 504 151 781 Page D5
420 973 650 Page A11 503 189 264 Page C7 504 151 782 Page D5
420 979 543 Page A11 503 189 265 Page D8 504 151 806 Page C7
500 003 400 Page D5 503 189 266 Page D9 504 151 810 Page C7
501 017 400 Page D5 503 189 271 Page D8 504 151 814 Page C7
501 025 000 Page C10, D5 503 189 272 Page D8 504 151 818 Page C7
501 026 300 Page C10 503 189 273 Page D8 504 151 823 Page C7
501 027 400 Page D5 503 189 274 Page D8 504 151 836 Page D5
502 006 500 Page E5 503 189 276 Page D8, D9 504 151 845 Page C6
502 006 506 Page E5 503 189 282 Page D8 504 151 857 Page C5
502 006 536 Page E5 503 189 283 Page D9 504 151 858 Page C10
502 006 558 Page E5 503 189 284 Page D9 504 151 859 Page C5
502 006 559 Page E5 503 189 286 Page D9 504 151 860 Page D5
502 006 589 Page E5 503 189 288 Page D9 504 151 918 Page C5, D5
502 006 530 Page E5 503 189 292 Page D8 504 151 921 Page C6
502 006 531 Page E5 503 189 313 Page D8 504 151 927 Page C5
502 006 592 Page E5 503 189 323 Page D8 504 151 935 Page D5

504 151 951
504 151 964
505 070 001
505 070 003
505 070 004
505 070 010
505 070 011
505 070 025
505 070 055
505 070 121
505070 139
505 070 189
505 070 190
505 070 232
505 070 402
505 070 563
505 070 686
506 115 800
506 133 300
506 145 800
506 145 900
506 146 600
506 146 700
506 147 000
506 147 100
506 147 300
506 149 900
506 150 000
506 150 100
506 150 200
506 150 300
506 150 400
506 150 500
506 150 600
506 151 100
506 151 101
506 151 140
506 151 190
506 151 196
506 151 233
506 151 234
506 151 245
506 151 251
506 151 252
506 151 275
506 151 277
507 021 300
507 029 900
507 031 300
507 031 500
507 032 203
507 032 237
507 032 283
508 000 004
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Page C6
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2
Page D3
Page D2
Page D4
Page D2, E1
Page D2
Page C12

Page C12
Page D1
Page D2
Page D2
Page D3
Page C12
Page C12
Page D1
Page D1
Page C10
Page C7, C11
Page C11
Page Cb
Page C11
Page C11
Page C11, F1
Page B12, C1
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508 000 046 Page B12 514 052 704 Page B5 515175352 Page E11, F1
508 000 073 Page B12 514 052 716 Page B6 515175363 Page F4
508 000 092 Page B12, C1 514 052 718 Page B6 515175 380 Page B1
508 000 099 Page B12, C1 514 052 719 Page B6 515175 387 Page F2
508 000 162 Page B12, C1 514 052 733 Page B5 515175389 Page F1
509 000 001 Page B7 514 052 734 Page B5 515175390 Page C11, F1
509 000 003 Page B7 514 052 735 Page B6 515175397 Page D12
509 000 004 Page B7 514 052 844 Page B5 515175 400 Page E10
509 000 045 Page B7 514 052 859 Page B6 515175410 Page B9, B10, F1
509 000 046 Page B7 514 052 891 Page B5 515175 441 Page B3, F3
509 000 093 Page B7 514 052 902 Page B6 515175472 Page F3
510 003 739 Page E2 514 052 924 Page B6 515175475 Page F4
510 003 741 Page E2 514 052 962 Page B6 515175482 Page F4
510 003 751 Page E2 514 052 994 Page B5 515175483 Page F3
510 003 752 Page E2 514 053 026 Page B6 515175489 Page F4
510 003 753 Page E2 514 053 064 Page B5 515175494 Page F1
510 003 782 Page D12 514 053 074 Page B6 515175495 Page F1
510 003 783 Page D12 514 053 224 Page B6 515175504 Page F4
511 000 001 Page E1 515 166 900 Page E11 515175509 Page F3, F4
511 000 002 Page E1 515175 142 Page B3, F3 515175510 Page F3, F4
511000 108 Page D12 515 175 145 Page E11 515175536 Page F3
511000 111 Page D12 515175 158 Page E10 515175 593 Page E10
511000 114 Page E1 515175 161 Page E11 516 000 130 Page B12, C1
511000 126 Page D12 515175170 Page B10 516 000 132 Page C11
512 047 000 Page B7 515175217 Page F3 516 000 182 Page D8, D11
512 050 900 Page B5 515175220 Page B9, B10, E12 516 000 224 Page E9
512 056 700 Page B5 515175231 Page E11, F1 516 000 225 Page E9
512 058 000 Page B5 515175232 Page E11, F1 516 000 227 Page E9
512 058 500 Page B5 515 175 241 Page E11 516 000 237 Page E2
512 058 800 Page B5 515 175 245 Page C1 516 000 238 Page E2
512 058 919 Page C1 515 175 246 Page C1 516 000 241 Page E2
512 058 949 Page C1 515 175 254 Page E11 516 000 242 Page E2
512 058 950 Page C1 515175 271 Page C1 516 000 245 Page B1, B2
512 059 005 Page B12 515175273 Page E11, F1,F3,F4 516 000 300 Page E9
512 059 039 Page B1, B2 515175281 Page E10 516 000 338 Page E9
512 059 056 Page B5 515175282 Page E11, F1,F3,F4 516 000 458 Page E9
512 059 057 Page B5 515 175 283 Page E11 516 000 464 Page E9
512 059 094 Page B9, B10 515175 297 Page B7 516 000 493 Page E9
512 059 107 Page B10, F1 515175 303 Page C1 517 124 300 Page E5, E7, E8
512 059 109 Page B10 515175 307 Page C11 517 225 900 Page E2
512 059 110 Page B10 515175 314 Page F1 517 250 000 Page D12
512059 111 Page B9 515175 317 Page C7 517 250 500 Page D12
512 059 243 Page B9 515175 318 Page C7 517 251 300 Page D12
512 059 305 Page B12, C1 515175 320 Page E11 517 257 300 Page D12
512 059 372 Page B12, C1 515 175 324 Page E11 517 257 600 Page D12
513 032 901 Page B9, B10 515175332 Page C1, F1, F2 517 258 500 Page E10
513 032 903 Page B9, B10 515175 335 Page E10 517 258 600 Page E11
513 032 908 Page B9, B10, B12, 515175336 Page E10 517 262 800 Page E5

C1 515 175 340 Page E10 517 272 510 Page E2
513 032 923 Page B9, B10 515 175 342 Page E11 517 281 905 Page E5
513 032 979 Page B9, B10 515 175 343 Page E11 517 289 300 Page E10
513 032 986 Page B11 515 175 349 Page E11 517 289 400 Page E10
513 032 987 Page B9, B10 515175350 Page E11, F1 517290 100 Page D5
513 032 988 Page B10 515175 351 Page E11 517 295 800 Page E10
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517 296 310
517 296 400
517 296 500
517 297 100
517 302 003
517 302 004
517 302 006
517 302 024
517 302 025
517 302 026
517 302 028
517 302 031
517 302 034
517 302 036
517 302 043
517 302 045
517 302 129
517 302 151
517 302 158
517 302 176
517 302 179
517 302 183
517 302 254
517 302 255
517 302 256
517 302 286
517 302 317
517 302 322
517 302 356
517 302 413
517 302 420
517 302 425
517 302 434
518 201 307
518 201 321
518 202 100
518 206 300
518 207 500
518 304 746
518 310 400
518 316 767
518 317 518
518 317 519
518 319 760
518 319 762
518 320 506
518 320 507
518 321 305
518 321 307
518 321 495
518 321 510
518 321 543
518 321 569
518 321 570

1
1
1
1

Page B7, E3
Page D12
Page D12
Page B7
Page E7
Page E5
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E5
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E5
Page E5
Page E7
Page E5
Page E6
Page E6
Page E7
Page E8
Page C10
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E4
Page E3
Page E3
Page E4
Page E3
Page E3
Page E4
Page E3
Page D3
Page D3
Page E3
Page E4
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3
Page E4
Page E4
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518 321 604 Page F3 572 089 500 Page F1 N 403 138 671 Page C1,
518 321 656 Page B7, F3 572 091 300 Page D2 N 403 901 803 Page B
518 321 873 Page F3 572 098 600 Page E7 N 403 901 804 Page B11
518 321 957 Page F3 572 098 604 Page F7 N 404 161 949 Page C3
518 321 999 Page F4 572 100 500 Page D N 404 161 950 Page C3
518 322 031 Page F4 572 100 901 Page B9, B10 N 404 161 951 Page C3
518 322 119 Page F3 572 101 000 Page D2 N 404 161 952 Page C3
519,000 017 Page B 572 103 300 Page F11 N 404 161 953 Page C3
519 000 018 Page B8 572 103 900 Page E2 N 404 161 954 Page C3
519 000 023 Page B8 572 104 000 Page E2 N 404 161 955 Page C3
520 000 126 Page E2 572 106 200 Page D N 404 161 956 Page B,
520 000 229 Page E2 572 108 200 Page F2 N 404 161 957 Page B,
529 022 400 Page C9 572 110 800 Page F1 N 404 161 958 Page C3
529032 900 Page F2 572 150 700 Page E11 N 404 161 959 Page C3
529 035 596 Page F2 581 095 900 Page C6 N 404 161 960 Page C4
561503 100 Page B10, C7, F11, 581 096 800 Page C6 N 404 161 961 Page C4
P2 581 096 900 Page C6 N 409 902 200 Page B7
561503 200 Page F2 581 098 200 Page C6 N 415 128 039 Page E9
570 013 700 Page E11 581122 200 Page C7 N 415 128 040 Page E9
570 023 000 Page B8 711297 433 Page A11 N 415128 041 Page E9
570 023 800 Page F7 732 401 030 Page C8 N 415 128 042 Page E9
570 027 100 Page E7 732 600 030 Page E7 N 415 128 043 Page E9
570 027 400 Page D12 732601 143 Page B9, B10 N 415 128 044 Page E9
570 039 000 Page BS 732 601 144 Page C5 N 415 128 045 Page E9
570 044 100 Page B6 732601 198 Page D10 N 415 128 046 Page E9
570 048 600 Page C7 732 601 210 Page E7 N 415 128 047 Page E9
570 062 200 Page D2 732 601 221 Page E2 N 415 128 048 Page E9
570 063 000 Page D6 732 601 255 Page E1 N 415 128 049 Page E9
570 063 600 Page D6 732 601 314 Page C5 N 415 128 050 Page E9
570 064 600 Page C7 732 601 315 Page E10 N 415128 051 Page E9
570 065 500 Page C1 732 610 010 Page C12 N 415 128 052 Page E9
570 069 700 Page F4 732 610 019 Page B5 N 415 128 053 Page E9
570 070 500 Page C12 732 610 072 Page E2, E10 N 417126 477 Page C10
570 127 700 Page BS 732610 084 Page C12, D2 N 417 126 486 Page C10
570 135 100 Page B8 732620 001 Page C5 N 417222 241 Page C8
570 151000 Page F4 732 804 009 Page C8 N 417 222 248 Page C8
570 273 900 Page B9, B10 732900 049 Page D2, D8 N 417 222 304 Page C8
572 010 100 Page D5, 10 732 958 001 Page C8 N 417 222 369 Page C8
572 038 200 Page D12 860 501 900 Page D2 N 417 222 372 Page C8
572 039 600 Page B10 N 417 222 383 Page C8
572 043 500 Page D6 New Parts For 2001 N 420 049 302 Page A4
572 045500 Page B12 Nouvelles piéces pour 2001 N 420 059 302 Page A4
572 045 900 Page D2, F1 N 420 069 304 Page A4
572 048 300 Page D6 N 205503 544 Page DB N 420 640 836 Page Ad
572 075 400 Page D6 N'207:383 044 Page Db N 420 640 951 Page A9

g g
N 232 006 414 Page A5, BS
572 081 900 Page D o g pde o %o, N 420 815 225 Page A8
572 084 400 Page B4 o g paoe B N 420 818 708 Page A8
572 084 800 Page D6 oo oz paee N 420 818 738 Page A8
572 088 700 Page F4 oA e pase 2 N 420 852 285 Page BA
572 088 800 Page F4 L haae N 420 852 303 Page B4
572 089 000 Page D6 00 e o pa%e N 420 852 530 Page A12
572 089 200 Page E1, F2 g N 420 854 266 Page A9
572 089 300 Page E1 N 400 604 019 Page B N 420 854 332 Page A9
d N 403 138 670 Page B12, C3 d

572 089 400 Page F1 : N 420 867 880 Page A10

C3

C3
C3

N 420 888 275
N 420 888 288
N 420 888 289
N 420 888 296
N 420 888 422
N 420 888 425
N 420 888 462
N 420 888 463
N 420 888 464
N 420 888 582
N 420 888 587
N 420 888 721
N 420 888 726
N 420 888 761
N 420 911 552
N 420 923 452
N 420 923 457
N 420 950 730
N 503 189 415
N 503 189 417
N 503 189 425
N 503 189 426
N 503 189 501
N 503 189 554
N 503 189 562
N 503 189 564
N 503 189 568
N 503 189 578
N 503 189 608
N 503 189 639
N 503 189 659
N 503 189 681
N 503 189 683
N 503 189 717
N 504 152 005
N 504 152 006
N 504 152 007
N 504 152 008
N 504 152 009
N 504 152 036
N 504 152 049
N 505 070 580
N 505 070 645
N 505 070 646
N 505 070 680
N 507 032 294
N 508 000 139
N 508 000 153
N 508 000 154
N 508 000 169
N 509 000 112
N 509 000 114
N 509 000 115
N 510 003 835

Page A4
Page A8
Page A8
Page A8
Page A4
Page A4
Page A6
Page A6
Page A6
Page A1
Page A1
Page A1
Page A1
Page A4
Page A9
Page A10
Page A10
Page A9
Page D6
Page D8
Page D9
Page D8, D11
Page D9
Page D8, D11
Page D8
Page D8
Page D7
Page D6
Page D10
Page D6
Page D11
Page D9
Page D9
Page D9
Page C6, D5
Page Cb
Page C10
Page C10
Page D5
Page C6
Page Cb
Page D3
Page D2
Page D2
Page D2, D4
Page C11
Page B12
Page B12
Page B12, C1
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Page B7
Page B7
Page B7
Page E2

1
1
1
1



DOCUMENTATION/
DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/
INDEX NUMERIQUE

N 512 059 203
N 512 059 300
N 512 059 324
N 512 059 348
N 512 059 369
N 512 059 385
N 512 059 388
N 512 059 408
N 513033010
N 514 053 159
N 514 053 160
N 514 053 161
N 514 053 162
N 514 053 167
N 514 053 168
N 514 053 171
N 514 053 180
N 514 053 192
N 514 053 193
N 514 053 194
N 514 053 196
N 514 053 197
N 514 053 198
N 514 053 212
N 515 175 481
N 515 175539
N 515 175 548
N 515175 549
N 515175 550
N 515 175 551
N 515 175 556
N 515175 560
N 515 175 561
N 515 175 565
N 515 175 588
N 515 175 589
N 515 175 591
N 515175592
N 516 000 954
N 516 000 961
N 516 000 983
N 516 000 986
N 517 302 464
N 517 302 471
N 517 302 472
N 517 302 490
N 517 302 491
N 517 302 505
N 517 302 507
N 517 302 539
N 518 322 289
N 518 322 292
N 518 322 391
N 518 322 393

Page B9
Page B2
Page B7
Page B9, F1
Page A11
Page B2
Page B10
Page C1
Page B9, B10
Page Bb
Page Bb
Page Bb
Page Bb
Page Bb
Page B6
Page Bb
Page B6
Page Bb
Page Bb
Page B6
Page B6
Page B6
Page Bb
Page Bb
Page F4
Page D12, F2
Page E10
Page E12
Page E12
Page E12
Page F3
Page F4
Page F4
Page B3, F3
Page C1
Page C1
Page E10
Page E10
Page C11
Page E9
Page E9
Page B1, B2
Page E7
Page E8
Page E8
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E7
Page E8
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3
Page E3

N 518 322 394 Page E3
N 518 322 395 Page E3
N 518 322 396 Page E3
N 518 322 497 Page E3
N 518 322 539 Page E3
N 519 000 037 Page B8
N 860 306 200 Page D8, D11
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